

**PURCHASE AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN
THE CITY OF CARSON AND
GOFORTH & MARTI**

THIS PURCHASE AGREEMENT (“Agreement”) is executed this _____ day of _____, 2022 (“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF CARSON, a California municipal corporation (“City”), and GOFORTH & MARTI, a California corporation doing business as G/M Business Interiors (“Seller”). City and Seller may be referred to, sometimes individually or collectively, as “Party” or “Parties.”

RECITALS

A. Section 2611(g) of the City’s Municipal Code (“CMC”) allows City, through its Purchasing Manager, to dispense with competitive bidding processes to purchase materials, supplies, equipment, or services by utilizing a cooperative purchasing program engaged in by any local, county, State, or Federal public entity or entities, even if the contracts and implementing agreements entered into by the participating entity or association under those cooperative purchasing programs were not entered into pursuant to a process that resulted in the contract being awarded to the lowest responsible and responsive bidder under CMC 2610(i); provided, that the selected bidder was selected in compliance with the competitive bidding or proposal process requirements of any participating entity or association within three years of City’s approval of the City contract entered into with the selected bidder via cooperative purchasing. The City Council has made a determination that the benefits to City of utilizing cooperative purchasing outweigh any incremental higher price that may be paid by City in certain instances as a result of not soliciting directly utilizing the lowest responsible and responsive bidder standard under CMC 2610(i).

B. The City of Charlotte, North Carolina (“Charlotte”) is part of a cooperative purchasing program through which it entered into a contract with Herman Miller, Inc. referred to as CONTRACT #: 2020000622 after engaging in a proposal process in 2019 through RFP # 269-2019-105 for purchase of furniture, installation and related products and services, whereby Charlotte now receives such products and services at a greatly discounted price. Such discounted price is now being made available to the City pursuant to Charlotte’s cooperative purchasing program.

C. Charlotte has designated OMNIA Partners as the administrative and marketing conduit for the distribution of CONTRACT #: 2020000622. CONTRACT #: 2020000622 provides that purchase orders and payments are to be issued directly to the local authorized Herman Miller, Inc. dealer.

D. Seller is an authorized reseller of certain Herman Miller, Inc. goods and services covered under RFP # 269-2019-105.

1. Purchase and Sale of Goods. On and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement, Seller agrees to sell and deliver to City and City agrees to purchase and accept from Seller the furniture and related ancillary services described herein and specified in Exhibit

A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (“Goods”), for the total purchase price (“Purchase Price”) set forth in Section 3.

2. Description of Goods. The Goods being sold by Seller to City consists of a multitude of furniture items, together with ancillary delivery, warranty and installation and other services detailed in Exhibit A (services shall hereinafter be referred to as “Services”). In performing the Services, Seller shall comply with all labor laws set out in Exhibit B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

3. Purchase Price. The total Purchase Price which City agrees to pay to Seller for purchase and sale of the Goods and their delivery is not to exceed Eight Hundred Eighty Three Thousand Two Hundred Nine Dollars and Twenty Seven Cents (**\$883,209.27**), as provided in further detail in Exhibit A.

4. Term. The term of this Agreement shall expire after City’s acceptance of the Goods and City’s payment therefor following Seller’s submission of the requisite invoice, and subject to any applicable warranty of the Goods.

5. Representations and Warranties of Seller. Seller makes the following representations and warranties to City:

5.1. Authority and Consents. Seller has the right, power, legal capacity and authority to enter into and perform its obligations under this Agreement. No approvals or consents of any persons are necessary in connection with Seller's execution, delivery, and performance of this Agreement, except for such as have been obtained on or prior to the date hereof. The execution, delivery, and performance of this Agreement by Seller have been duly authorized by all necessary action on the part of Seller and constitute the legal, valid and binding obligations of Seller, enforceable against Seller in accordance with their respective terms.

5.2. Title and Operating Condition. Seller has good and marketable title to the Goods. The Goods are free and clear of any restrictions on or conditions to transfer or assignment, and City will acquire absolute title to the Goods free and clear of mortgages, liens, pledges, charges, encumbrances, equities, claims, covenants, conditions and restrictions except for such as may be created or granted by City. The Goods are in conformity with the manufacturer’s specifications, descriptions, representations and warranties. Seller is aware that City is purchasing the Goods for use in City’s operations and that City is relying on Seller's warranties that the Goods are fit for this purpose and the ordinary purposes for which the Goods are normally used.

6. Time of Delivery. The date and time of delivery of the Goods shall be no later than 120 calendar days following issuance of a Notice to Proceed by City’s Contract Officer, or as otherwise requested by the City, during City’s business hours which are Monday through Thursday 7:00 am to 3:30 pm. City will provide Seller with a scheduled delivery date for the site listed in Section 7.

7. Place of Delivery. The Goods shall be delivered to City of Carson, City Hall, 701 E Carson Street, Carson, CA 90745.

8. Title and Risk of Loss; Payment and Invoicing. Title to and the risk of loss, damage and destruction of the Goods shall remain with the Seller until after inspection and

acceptance of the Goods by City, and payment by City of the Purchase Price. Seller shall invoice City in the amount of the Purchase Price for purchase of the Goods, and City shall remit payment by no later than forty-five (45) days after City's acceptance of the Goods.

9. Inspection. After delivery of the Goods, City shall inspect the Goods within a reasonable time not to exceed thirty (30) days and provide written notice to the Seller specifying any defects or other objections, unless City intends to accept the Goods in whole, in which case no notice will be necessary. Acceptance of the Goods, whether in whole or in part, shall not be deemed a waiver of any defects identified by the City, nor any defects later discovered by the City, and specified to the Seller in writing.

10. No Replacements or Cures. This Agreement calls for strict compliance. Seller expressly agrees that both the Goods tendered and the tender itself will conform fully to the terms and conditions of the Agreement on the original tender. In the event of rejection by City of the whole of the Goods or any part thereof, City may, but is not required to, accept any substitute performance from Seller or engage in subsequent efforts to effect a cure of the original tender by Seller.

11. Insurance Coverages.

11.1 Types of Coverages. Seller shall procure and maintain, at its sole cost and expense, in a form and content satisfactory to City, during the entire term of this Agreement including any extension thereof, the following policies of insurance which shall cover all elected and appointed officers, employees and agents of City:

(a) Commercial General Liability Insurance. A policy of comprehensive general liability insurance written on a per occurrence basis for bodily injury, personal injury and property damage. The policy of insurance shall be in an amount not less than \$1,000,000.00 per occurrence or if a general aggregate limit is used, either the general aggregate limit shall apply separately to this contract/location, or the general aggregate limit shall be twice the occurrence limit.

(b) Worker's Compensation Insurance. A policy of worker's compensation insurance in such amount as will fully comply with the laws of the State of California and which shall indemnify, insure and provide legal defense for Seller against any loss, claim or damage arising from any injuries or occupational diseases occurring to any worker employed by or any persons retained by Seller in the course of carrying out the work or services contemplated in this Agreement.

(c) Automotive Insurance. A policy of comprehensive automobile liability insurance written on a per occurrence basis for bodily injury and property damage in an amount not less than either (i) bodily injury liability limits of \$100,000 per person and \$300,000 per occurrence and property damage liability limits of \$150,000 per occurrence or (ii) combined single limit liability of \$1,000,000. Said policy shall include coverage for owned, non-owned, leased, hired cars, and any other automobile.

(d) Subcontractors. Seller shall include all subcontractors as insureds under its policies or shall furnish separate certificates and certified endorsements for each

subcontractor. All coverages for subcontractors shall be subject to all of the requirements stated herein.

(e) **Broader Coverages and Higher Limits.** Notwithstanding anything else herein to the contrary, if Seller maintains broader coverages and/or higher limits than the minimums shown above, the City requires and shall be entitled to the broader coverages and/or higher limits maintained by Seller.

11.2 General Insurance Requirements. All of the above policies of insurance shall be primary insurance and shall name the City, its elected and appointed officers, employees and agents as additional insureds and any insurance maintained by City or its officers, employees or agents may apply in excess of, and not contribute with Seller's insurance. The insurer is deemed hereof to waive all rights of subrogation and contribution it may have against the City, its officers, employees and agents and their respective insurers. The insurance policy must specify that where the primary insured does not satisfy the self-insured retention, any additional insured may satisfy the self-insured retention. All of said policies of insurance shall provide that said insurance may not be amended or cancelled by the insurer or any party hereto without providing thirty (30) days prior written notice by certified mail return receipt requested to the City. In the event any of said policies of insurance are cancelled, Seller shall, prior to the cancellation date, submit new evidence of insurance in conformance with this Section to the Contract Officer. No work or services under this Agreement shall commence until Seller has provided the City with Certificates of Insurance, additional insured endorsement forms or appropriate insurance binders evidencing the above insurance coverages and said Certificates of Insurance or binders are approved by the City. City reserves the right to inspect complete, certified copies of and endorsements to all required insurance policies at any time. Any failure to comply with the reporting or other provisions of the policies including breaches or warranties shall not affect coverage provided to City. The insurance required by this Agreement shall be satisfactory only if issued by companies qualified to do business in California, rated "A" or better in the most recent edition of Best Rating Guide, The Key Rating Guide or in the Federal Register, and only if they are of a financial category Class VII or better, unless such requirements are waived by the City's Risk Manager or other designee of the City due to unique circumstances.

12. Indemnification. Seller agrees to defend, indemnify, protect and hold harmless the City, its officers, officials, employees, agents and volunteers from and against any and all claims, demands, losses, damages, costs and liability of any kind or nature (including reasonable attorney's fees) which the City, its officers, officials, employees, agents or volunteers may sustain or incur or which may be imposed upon them for injury to or death of persons, or damage to property (i) arising out of or from the Goods or delivery of the Goods or from performance of the Services or failure to pay required prevailing wages, and (ii) to the extent arising from (a) Seller's negligent acts, omissions or willful misconduct, (b) Seller's ownership or possession of the Goods during any period ending on or prior to the Effective Date, (c) Seller's replacement of the Goods or any part thereof pursuant to this Agreement, and (d) Seller's breach of any of its representations, warranties or covenants under this Agreement.

13. Remedies. The remedies and rights conferred on the City by this Agreement are in addition to and cumulative with all other remedies and rights accorded the City under law or equity. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Seller agrees that if there is any defect in the Goods, as determined in City's sole and absolute discretion, and upon written notice thereof

given to Seller, Seller shall replace the defective Goods without delay or cost to the City. In the event of Seller's failure to replace the Goods within ten (10) calendar days after being notified of such defects, City is hereby authorized to contract with another party for the purchase of replacement of Goods, and Seller shall reimburse City for all such costs immediately upon demand.

14. Survival of Representations and Warranties. All representations, warranties, covenants and agreements of the Parties contained in this Agreement shall survive the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement.

15. Assignment. This Agreement may not be assigned by Seller without the express written consent of City. This Agreement shall be binding on, and shall inure to the benefit of, the Parties to it and their respective heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns. All Goods manufacturer's warranties shall be assigned to and turned over to the City.

16. Severability. If any provision of this Agreement is held invalid or unenforceable by any court of final jurisdiction, it is the intent of the Parties that all other provisions of this Agreement be construed to remain fully valid, enforceable, and binding on the Parties.

17. Entire Agreement: Modification: Waiver. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the Parties pertaining to the subject matter hereof and thereof and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous agreements, representations and understandings of the Parties, whether oral or written. No supplement, modification or amendment of this Agreement shall be binding unless executed in writing by all the Parties. No waiver of any of the provisions of this Agreement shall be deemed, or shall constitute, a waiver of any other provision, whether or not similar, nor shall any waiver constitute a continuing waiver. No waiver shall be binding unless executed in writing by the Party making the waiver.

18. Contract Officer. Assistant City Manager, Robert Lennox, or such person as may be designated by the City Manager is hereby designated as being the representative of the City authorized to act on its behalf with respect to this Agreement and to make all decisions in connection therewith ("Contract Officer").

19. Notices. All notices, requests, demands, and other communications under this Agreement shall be in writing and shall be deemed to have been duly given on the date of service if served personally on the Party to whom notice is to be given, or on the third day after mailing if mailed to the Party to whom notice is to be given, by first class mail, registered or certified, postage prepaid, and properly addressed as follows:

To Seller at: Goforth & Marti
110 West A Street, Suite 140
San Diego, CA 92101
Attn: Brian Ogden

To City at: City of Carson
701 East Carson Street
Carson, CA 90745
Attn: City Manager

Any Party may change its address for purposes of this paragraph by giving the other Party written notice of the new address in the manner set forth above.

20. Effects of Headings. The subject headings of the sections and subsections of this Agreement are included for convenience only and shall not affect or be considered in the construction or interpretation of any of its provisions.

21. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile and electronic signatures shall be deemed the same as original signatures.

22. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of California as applied to contracts that are executed and performed entirely in California.

23. Termination. City may terminate this Agreement for any reason whatsoever, prior to delivery of the Goods and City's payment of the Purchase Price therefor as set forth herein.

24. Venue. All proceedings involving disputes over the terms, provisions, covenants or conditions contained in this Agreement and all proceedings involving any enforcement action related to this Agreement shall be initiated and conducted in the applicable court or forum in Los Angeles County, California.

25. Exhibit A. The Parties acknowledge and understand that Exhibit A is strictly intended to set forth the particulars that will comprise the Goods, Services and associated pricing, and that any text contained in Exhibit A that may otherwise be construed to be of legal significance ("Extraneous Text") will be disregarded by the Parties. Additionally, in the event either Party or any court of competent jurisdiction takes the position that any Extraneous Text is not to be disregarded and in fact ought to be made part of this Agreement, to the extent of any conflict between this Agreement minus Exhibit A on the one hand, and Exhibit A on the other hand, the former shall prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties to this Agreement have duly executed in on the day and year first above written.

CITY:

CITY OF CARSON, a municipal corporation

Lula Davis-Holmes, Mayor

ATTEST:

Dr. Khaleah R. Bradshaw, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
ALESHIRE & WYNDER, LLP

Sunny K. Soltani, City Attorney
[rjl]

SELLER:

GOFORTH & MARTI, a California corporation
doing business as G/M Business Interiors

DocuSigned by:
Laminda P. Easley _____
9EA788682F424AE... y

Title: President, CEO, & Secretary

DocuSigned by:
Laminda P. Easley _____
9EA788682F424AE... y

Title: President, CEO, & Secretary

Two corporate officer signatures required when Seller is a corporation, with one signature required from each of the following groups: 1) Chairman of the Board, President or any Vice President; and 2) Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Chief Financial Officer or any Assistant Treasurer. SELLER'S SIGNATURES SHALL BE DULY NOTARIZED, AND APPROPRIATE ATTESTATIONS SHALL BE INCLUDED AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE BYLAWS, ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, OR OTHER RULES OR REGULATIONS APPLICABLE TO SELLER'S BUSINESS ENTITY.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On _____, 2022 before me, _____, personally appeared _____, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: _____

OPTIONAL

Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
<input type="checkbox"/> INDIVIDUAL	_____
<input type="checkbox"/> CORPORATE OFFICER	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT

TITLE(S)	
<input type="checkbox"/> PARTNER(S) <input type="checkbox"/> LIMITED	_____
<input type="checkbox"/> GENERAL	NUMBER OF PAGES
<input type="checkbox"/> ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	
<input type="checkbox"/> TRUSTEE(S)	_____
<input type="checkbox"/> GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	DATE OF DOCUMENT
<input type="checkbox"/> OTHER _____	

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	
(NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES))	_____
_____	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On _____, 2022 before me, _____, personally appeared _____, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: _____

OPTIONAL

Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
<input type="checkbox"/> INDIVIDUAL <input type="checkbox"/> CORPORATE OFFICER _____ TITLE(S)	_____ TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
<input type="checkbox"/> PARTNER(S) <input type="checkbox"/> LIMITED <input type="checkbox"/> GENERAL <input type="checkbox"/> ATTORNEY-IN-FACT <input type="checkbox"/> TRUSTEE(S) <input type="checkbox"/> GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR <input type="checkbox"/> OTHER _____ _____	_____ NUMBER OF PAGES
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: (NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)) _____ _____	_____ SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

EXHIBIT A

DESCRIPTION OF GOODS, SERVICES AND PRICING

SEE ATTACHED QUOTATION 206811

EXHIBIT B

LABOR AND WAGE LAWS

Certain portions of the Services may be subject to prevailing wages under the California Labor Code and to the extent such is true, the below provisions will apply.

(a) Public Work. The Parties acknowledge that the work to be performed under this Agreement is a “public work” as defined in Labor Code Section 1720 and that this Agreement is therefore subject to the requirements of Division 2, Part 7, Chapter 1 (commencing with Section 1720) of the California Labor Code relating to public works contracts and the rules and regulations established by the Department of Industrial Relations (“**DIR**”) implementing such statutes. The work performed under this Agreement is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. Seller shall post job site notices, as prescribed by regulation.

(b) Registration with DIR. Pursuant to Labor Code section 1771.1, Seller and all subcontractors must be registered with, and pay an annual fee to, the DIR prior to and during the performance of any work under this Agreement.

(c) Prevailing Wages. Seller shall pay prevailing wages to the extent required by Labor Code Section 1771. Pursuant to Labor Code Section 1773.2, copies of the prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at City Hall and will be made available to any interested party on request. By initiating any work under this Agreement, Seller acknowledges receipt of a copy of the DIR determination of the prevailing rate of per diem wages, and Seller shall post a copy of the same at each job site where work is performed under this Agreement. If this Agreement is subject to the payment of federal prevailing wages under the Davis-Bacon Act (40 U.S.C. § 3141 *et seq.*), then Seller shall pay the higher of either the state for federal prevailing wage applicable to each laborer.

(d) Penalty for Failure to Pay Prevailing Wages. Seller shall comply with and be bound by the provisions of Labor Code Sections 1774 and 1775 concerning the payment of prevailing rates of wages to workers and the penalties for failure to pay prevailing wages. The Seller shall, as a penalty to the City, forfeit two hundred dollars (\$200) for each calendar day, or portion thereof, for each worker paid less than the prevailing rates as determined by the DIR for the work or craft in which the worker is employed for any public work done pursuant to this Agreement by Seller or by any subcontractor.

(e) Payroll Records. Seller shall comply with and be bound by the provisions of Labor Code Section 1776, which requires Seller and each subcontractor to: keep accurate payroll records and verify such records in writing under penalty of perjury, as specified in Section 1776; certify and make such payroll records available for inspection as provided by Section 1776; and inform the City of the location of the records.

(f) Apprentices. Seller shall comply with and be bound by the provisions of Labor Code Sections 1777.5, 1777.6, and 1777.7 and California Code of Regulations Title 8, Section 200

et seq. concerning the employment of apprentices on public works projects. Seller shall be responsible for compliance with these aforementioned Sections for all apprenticeable occupations. Prior to commencing work under this Agreement, Seller shall provide City with a copy of the information submitted to any applicable apprenticeship program. Within sixty (60) days after concluding work pursuant to this Agreement, Seller and each of its subcontractors shall submit to the City a verified statement of the journeyman and apprentice hours performed under this Agreement.

(g) Eight-Hour Work Day. Seller acknowledges that eight (8) hours labor constitutes a legal day's work. Seller shall comply with and be bound by Labor Code Section 1810.

(h) Penalties for Excess Hours. Seller shall comply with and be bound by the provisions of Labor Code Section 1813 concerning penalties for workers who work excess hours. Seller shall, as a penalty to the City, forfeit twenty-five dollars (\$25) for each worker employed in the performance of this Agreement by Seller or by any subcontractor for each calendar day during which such worker is required or permitted to work more than eight (8) hours in any one calendar day and forty (40) hours in any one calendar week in violation of the provisions of Division 2, Part 7, Chapter 1, Article 3 of the Labor Code. Pursuant to Labor Code section 1815, work performed by employees of Seller in excess of eight (8) hours per day, and forty (40) hours during any one week shall be permitted upon public work upon compensation for all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day at not less than one and one-half (1½) times the basic rate of pay.

(i) Workers' Compensation. California Labor Code Sections 1860 and 3700 provide that every employer will be required to secure the payment of compensation to its employees if it has employees. In accordance with the provisions of California Labor Code Section 1861, Seller certifies as follows:

"I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this contract."

(j) Seller's Responsibility for Subcontractors. For every subcontractor who will perform work under this Agreement, Seller shall be responsible for such subcontractor's compliance with Division 2, Part 7, Chapter 1 (commencing with Section 1720) of the California Labor Code, and shall make such compliance a requirement in any contract with any subcontractor for work under this Agreement. Seller shall be required to take all actions necessary to enforce such contractual provisions and ensure subcontractor's compliance, including without limitation, conducting a review of the certified payroll records of the subcontractor on a periodic basis or upon becoming aware of the failure of the subcontractor to pay his or her workers the specified prevailing rate of wages. Seller shall diligently take corrective action to halt or rectify any such failure by any subcontractor.



elevate your workplace™



Project ID / Who & Where	Date:	Quotation
BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT ORDER READY	9/27/2022	206811

BILL TO:	P21559	SHIP TO:	
CITY OF CARSON 701 E CARSON ST		CITY OF CARSON 701 E CARSON ST	
CARSON CA 90745		CARSON CA 90745	
ROBERT LENNOX CARSON Phone: (951)368-8103 Fax:		ROBERT LENNOX CARSON Phone: (951)368-8103 Fax:	

Product Counts:	Systems 100	Desk Units 0	Tables 0	Files 10	Chairs 0	Storage 0	Ancillary 0
------------------------	--------------------	---------------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	------------------	--------------------

GRAND TOTAL	\$883,209.27
--------------------	---------------------

Product Summary / Scope of Work

****BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT ORDER READY****

PREVAILING WAGE

OMNIA CONTRACT: 2020000608
EXPIRES: 12/31/2024

QUOTE FOR: HERMAN MILLER AND KNOLL

FOR: BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT ORDER READY

LEAD TIMES:
DUE TO PANDEMIC AND SUPPLY CHAIN LOGISTICAL CONSTRAINTS, LEAD TIMES QUOTED TODAY WILL BE VARIABLE WITH POTENTIAL TO CHANGE AND ARRIVE LATER OR EARLIER THAN EXPECTED

SCOPE OF WORK:

- 1) G/M TO RECEIVE AND INSPECT PRODUCT.
- 2) G/M TO BRING TO SITE AND SET PLANNED FUNRITURE INTO PLACE.
- 3) PLEASE CONTACT ROBERT LENNOX CARSON TO SCHEDULE SERVICES.

****BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT ORDER READY****

**G/M WILL HOLD PRODUCT FOR UP TO (2) WEEKS AT OUR WAREHOUSE FREE OF CHARGE. ANY PRODUCT REMAINING IN OUR WAREHOUSE AFTER THIS PERIOD WILL INCUR STORAGE FEES

Account Executive: Brian Ogden (bogden@gmbi.net)	Project PAS: Alexandria Martinez
AMA: Estela Rubio (erubio@gmbi.net)	Page: 1

NOTE: QUOTE WILL NEED TO BE ADJUSTED IF SERVICES TO TAKE PLACE AFTER BUSINESS HOURS, OR DURING THE WEEKEND

G/M	Quotation # 206811
------------	---------------------------

BOM						
A	Who/What/Where					
			List	List Ext	Sell	Sell Ext
LOT	1	CITY CLERK	155,662.00	155,662.00	56,822.41	56,822.41
Description:			Non-Tax Svcs.	Taxable Svcs.	Freight	Design Fee
BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT ORDER READY			.00	.00	.00	.00
BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials						
Piece Count: 255						

BOM						
B	Who/What/Where					
			List	List Ext	Sell	Sell Ext
LOT	1	ENGINEERING-3 USER OFFICE	24,216.00	24,216.00	5,730.34	5,730.34
Description:			Non-Tax Svcs.	Taxable Svcs.	Freight	Design Fee
BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT ORDER READY			.00	.00	.00	.00
BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials						
Piece Count: 18						

BOM						
C	Who/What/Where					
			List	List Ext	Sell	Sell Ext
LOT	1	ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	94,874.00	94,874.00	33,835.50	33,835.50
Description:			Non-Tax Svcs.	Taxable Svcs.	Freight	Design Fee
BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT ORDER READY			.00	.00	.00	.00
BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials						
Piece Count: 254						

BOM						
D	Who/What/Where					
			List	List Ext	Sell	Sell Ext
LOT	1	ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING	441,245.00	441,245.00	152,236.00	152,236.00
Description:			Non-Tax Svcs.	Taxable Svcs.	Freight	Design Fee
BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT ORDER READY			.00	.00	.00	.00
BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials						
Piece Count: 1052						

Account Executive: Brian Ogden (bogden@gmbi.net)	Project PAS: Alexandria Martinez
AMA: Estela Rubio (erubio@gmbi.net)	Page: 2

BOM		Who/What/Where				
E			List	List Ext	Sell	Sell Ext
LOT	1	ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES	71,503.00	71,503.00	25,148.88	25,148.88
Description:			Non-Tax Svcs.	Taxable Svcs.	Freight	Design Fee
BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT ORDER READY			.00	.00	.00	.00
BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials						
Piece Count: 177						

BOM		Who/What/Where				
F			List	List Ext	Sell	Sell Ext
LOT	1	ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA	214,008.00	214,008.00	90,659.90	90,659.90
Description:			Non-Tax Svcs.	Taxable Svcs.	Freight	Design Fee
BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT ORDER READY			.00	.00	.00	.00
BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials						
Piece Count: 259						

BOM		Who/What/Where				
G			List	List Ext	Sell	Sell Ext
LOT	1	FINANCE	295,261.00	295,261.00	108,760.32	108,760.32
Description:			Non-Tax Svcs.	Taxable Svcs.	Freight	Design Fee
BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT ORDER READY			.00	.00	.00	.00
BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials						
Piece Count: 833						

BOM		Who/What/Where				
H			List	List Ext	Sell	Sell Ext
LOT	1	HR DEPT	282,744.00	282,744.00	104,362.97	104,362.97
Description:			Non-Tax Svcs.	Taxable Svcs.	Freight	Design Fee
BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT ORDER READY			.00	.00	.00	.00
BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials						
Piece Count: 711						

Account Executive: Brian Ogden (bogden@gmbi.net)
 AMA: Estela Rubio (erubio@gmbi.net)

Project PAS: Alexandria Martinez
 Page: 3

BOM		Who/What/Where				List	List Ext	Sell	Sell Ext
LOT	1	CITY MANAGER			287,915.45	287,915.45	119,876.19	119,876.19	
Description:					Non-Tax Svcs.	Taxable Svcs.	Freight	Design Fee	
BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT ORDER READY					.00	.00	.00	.00	
BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials									
Piece Count: 258									

BOM		Who/What/Where				List	List Ext	Sell	Sell Ext
LOT	1	TREASURY			271,208.00	271,208.00	94,457.98	94,457.98	
Description:					Non-Tax Svcs.	Taxable Svcs.	Freight	Design Fee	
BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT ORDER READY					.00	.00	.00	.00	
BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials									
Piece Count: 206									

BOM		Who/What/Where				List	List Ext	Sell	Sell Ext
LOT	1	SPECIAL PROJECT MANAGEMENT FEE			.00	.00	.00	.00	
Description:					Non-Tax Svcs.	Taxable Svcs.	Freight	Design Fee	
SPECIAL PROJECT MANAGEMENT FEE					4,950.00	.00	.00	.00	
BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials									
Piece Count:									

Account Executive: Brian Ogden (bogden@gmbi.net)
 AMA: Estela Rubio (erubio@gmbi.net)

Project PAS: Alexandria Martinez
 Page: 4

BOM

L

Who/What/Where

		List	List Ext	Sell	Sell Ext
LOT	0 Z G/M Services	.00	.00	.00	.00

Description:

Description:	Non-Tax Srvc.	Taxable Srvc.	Freight	Design Fee
<p>G/M Furniture Planning Services, if applicable, include field measurements, drawing AutoCAD building shells, developing typical workstations and private office standards, space planning typicals into the floorplan, developing furniture color schemes, order specifications and receiving client approvals for all drawings and color schemes for order entry.</p> <p>G/M Project Management Services include drawings and field measure checks, order scheduling & routing, electrical consulting with contractors, field checks, monitoring construction progress along with delivery, assembly, punchlist coordination through final completion.</p> <p>G/M Project Services include receiving and inspecting of each product, shipping damage adjudication with vendors, transporting product if applicable, staging of products, delivery, setting in place of all furniture, level clean and polishing of all items, vacuum floors and recycling of all waste products associated with the furniture project.</p> <p>G/M Punchlist Services include formulation of the project punchlist, ordering and receiving of punchlist products, and delivery and assembly to finalize the punchlist and project.</p> <p>G/M Warranty Services Department is provided to offer clients our no-charge warranty service work for all furniture protected under valid factory warranties. G/M maintains electronic copies of our Client's invoices for warranty enforcement. For service requests, our Warranty Department may be contacted via e-mail at warranty@gmbi.net</p>	.00	.00	.00	5,200.00

BOM: See Attached Bill of Materials

Piece Count:

Account Executive: Brian Ogden (bogden@gmbi.net)AMA: Estela Rubio (erubio@gmbi.net)

Project PAS: Alexandria Martinez

Page: 5

800-686-6583 800-686-6583 Fax: 951-684-0837

G/M Business Interiors

9750 Irvine Blvd, Suite 108, Irvine CA, 92618

<http://www.gmbi.net>

Featured Product of the Month



Zeph Chair
Herman Miller



G/M accepts credit cards at 0% for purchases up to \$10,000
Purchases over \$10,000 requires a surcharge of 2.75%

Product Subtotal:	\$791,890.49
Services (Taxable)	\$0.00
Freight (Taxable)	\$0.00
Services (Non-Taxable)	\$4,950.00
Design Services (Non-Taxable)	\$5,200.00
Taxable Subtotal:	\$791,890.49
Non-Taxable Subtotal:	\$10,150.00
Sales Tax (10.250%)	\$81,168.78
Total:	\$883,209.27

Terms:

Net 30 Days 100% \$883,209.27

I have reviewed the quote, the bill of materials, the drawings (if applicable), the color cards (if applicable), and other associated exhibits for my order.

- I approve the colors, fabrics, and finishes as previously selected and correct as shown on the attached exhibit.
- I am satisfied that the product I have selected is the correct size and is suitable and will perform for its intended purpose.
- I am aware this product is manufactured to order and is not returnable to G/M or to the manufacturer.
- I understand that legal title to the product will transfer upon delivery to my commercial or residential location and all associated labor is taxable until title transfers.
- I am aware additional costs charged for inside delivery, staging, setting in place, assembly, leveling, cleaning, polishing, recycling of waste materials are separately stated and are elected as an additional contract option.
- I am aware of the grand total price of this contract as shown on this quote.
- G/M is ordering your furniture from a variety of manufacturers to be aggregated and received into our G/M operated warehouse. Once the final portion of your order has been received, a "ready to deliver" notification will be sent to you. G/M, at this point, will graciously, store your complete order for up to two weeks at no charge. If for some reason you cannot accept a timely delivery within two weeks, a quote for one month's handling and storage shall be calculated and forwarded to you.
- This quote is valid for 30 days.

Approved by:

Signature

Print Name/Title

Date

Account Executive: Brian Ogden (bogden@gmbi.net)
AMA: Estela Rubio (erubio@gmbi.net)

Project PAS: Alexandria Martinez
Page: 6



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:52 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY CLERK
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
HERMANMILLER								
1	4		AER2B23DW	1,731.00	6,924.00	830.88	3,323.52	52.00 %
			+Work Chair,RTA,New Aeron,B Size,Std-Hgt Range Adj,Tlt Lim and Seat Angle,Fully Adj Arms,Non-Uphst Armpads					
		AJ	● Back Support Op ● +adjustable lumbar support					
		G1	● Frame Finish ● +graphite					
		G1	● Chassis Finish ● +graphite					
		G1	● Base Finish ● +graphite					
		BB	● Casters/Glides ● +2 1/2" hard caster, black yoke, carpet only					
		BK	● Armpad Finish ● +black					
		231	● 8Z Pellicle ● +8Z Pellicle-Pr Cat 1					
		03	● 231_Colors ● +8Z Pellicle graphite					
		Tag: CITY CLERK						
BUDGETARY PRICING								
2	3	42/36	DP8CMMRR4236	736.00	2,208.00	253.92	761.76	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx36W					
		3	● Top Cap Profile ● TOPCAP: None					
		NA	● Top Cap Finish ● no finish required					
		K	● Raceway Knocko ● RACE: with Knockouts					
		(CORE)	● Base Raceway F ● Core Paints					
		118T	● Base Raceway F ● RACE: Bright White (Textured)					
		(W1360)	● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost					
		Tag: CITY CLERK						
3	11	42/30	DP8CMMRR4230	673.00	7,403.00	232.19	2,554.09	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx30W					
		3	● Top Cap Profile ● TOPCAP: None					
		NA	● Top Cap Finish ● no finish required					
		K	● Raceway Knocko ● RACE: with Knockouts					
		(CORE)	● Base Raceway F ● Core Paints					
		118T	● Base Raceway F ● RACE: Bright White (Textured)					
		(W1360)	● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost					
		Tag: CITY CLERK						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:52 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY CLERK
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
4	4	42/24	DP8CMMRR4224	656.00	2,624.00	226.32	905.28	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx24W					
		5		• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal			
		118T		• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)			
		K		• Raceway Knock	• RACE: with Knockouts			
		(CORE)		• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints			
		118T		• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)			
		(W1360)		• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)			
		W13604		• Annex Color Sel	• COL: Frost			
		Tag: CITY CLERK						
5	1	42/36	DP8CMMRF4236	771.00	771.00	266.00	266.00	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1/Fabric to Floor Side 2, 42Hx36W					
		3		• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None			
		NA		• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required			
		K		• Raceway Knock	• RACE: with Knockouts			
		(CORE)		• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints			
		118T		• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)			
		(W1360)		• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)			
		W13604		• Annex Color Sel	• COL: Frost			
		Tag: CITY CLERK						
6	2	48SER2	DS2PM48L	1,025.00	2,050.00	353.63	707.26	65.50 %
			Overhead Cabinet, Series 2 steel or veneer front, 47-7/8W, Panel Mounted, with lock					
		(CORE)		• Case Finish Type	• Core Paints			
		118		• Case Finish	• CASE: Bright White (smooth)			
		~		• Door Finish Type	• same paint on case and front			
		(KEYALIKE)		• Prep for Lock Se	• LOCK: Keyed Alike			
		(LOCK)		• auto	• Specify lock core & key separately			
		Tag: CITY CLERK						
7	2	42SER2	DS2PM42L	933.00	1,866.00	321.89	643.78	65.50 %
			Overhead Cabinet, Series 2 steel or veneer front, 41-7/8W, Panel Mounted, with lock					
		(CORE)		• Case Finish Type	• Core Paints			
		118		• Case Finish	• CASE: Bright White (smooth)			
		~		• Door Finish Type	• same paint on case and front			
		(KEYALIKE)		• Prep for Lock Se	• LOCK: Keyed Alike			
		(LOCK)		• auto	• Specify lock core & key separately			
		Tag: CITY CLERK						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:52 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY CLERK
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
8	2	64/48	DP8CRR6448	527.00	1,054.00	181.82	363.64	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 64Hx48W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: CITY CLERK						
9	2	64/42	DP8CRR6442	501.00	1,002.00	172.85	345.70	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 64Hx42W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: CITY CLERK						
10	2	4824	D1R4824N	452.00	904.00	155.94	311.88	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 48Wx24D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
		Tag: CITY CLERK						
11	2	4224	D1R4224N	404.00	808.00	139.38	278.76	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 42Wx24D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
		Tag: CITY CLERK						
12	4	64	DP8PC642	124.00	496.00	42.78	171.12	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Corner, 64H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: CITY CLERK						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:52 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY CLERK
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
13	1	21	DP8PC21RH Post Cover, Hi-Lo right hand, 21H, Horizon (CORE) 118T Tag: CITY CLERK ● Paint Finish Type ● Core Paints ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)	40.00	40.00	13.80	13.80	65.50 %
14	3	21	DP8PC21LH Post Cover, Hi-Lo left hand, 21H, Horizon (CORE) 118T Tag: CITY CLERK ● Paint Finish Type ● Core Paints ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)	40.00	120.00	13.80	41.40	65.50 %
15	2		DP1SO6448 Fabric Tile, 48W, for 64H Panel (W1360) W13604 Tag: CITY CLERK ● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10) ● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost	383.00	766.00	132.14	264.28	65.50 %
16	2		DP1SO6442 Fabric Tile, 42W, for 64H Panel (W1360) W13604 Tag: CITY CLERK ● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10) ● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost	351.00	702.00	121.10	242.20	65.50 %
17	2		DP1SO2848 Fabric Tile, 28Hx48W, for 36H Panel (W1360) W13604 Tag: CITY CLERK ● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10) ● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost	238.00	476.00	82.11	164.22	65.50 %
18	2		DP1SO2842 Fabric Tile, 28Hx42W, for 36H Panel (W1360) W13604 Tag: CITY CLERK ● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10) ● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost	230.00	460.00	79.35	158.70	65.50 %
19	2		DP1SO1448 Fabric Tile, 14H, for 48W Panel (W1360) W13604 Tag: CITY CLERK ● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10) ● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost	169.00	338.00	58.31	116.62	65.50 %
20	2		DP1SO1442 Fabric Tile, 14H, for 42W Panel (W1360) W13604 Tag: CITY CLERK ● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10) ● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost	161.00	322.00	55.55	111.10	65.50 %



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:52 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY CLERK
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
21	2		DP1MBT48 Markerboard Tray, 48W (CORE) 118T Tag: CITY CLERK	196.00	392.00	67.62	135.24	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Paint Finish Type • Core Paints • Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 					
22	2		DP1MBT42 Markerboard Tray, 42W (CORE) 118T Tag: CITY CLERK	191.00	382.00	65.90	131.80	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Paint Finish Type • Core Paints • Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 					
23	4	G7/66S	DP1AU0766CG Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx66W, Topway 118T GL13 Tag: CITY CLERK	878.00	3,512.00	302.91	1,211.64	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Frame Finish • FRAME: Bright White (Textured) • Glass Type • GLASS: Frosted 					
24	4	G7/30S	DP1AU0730CG Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx30W, Topway 118T GL13 Tag: CITY CLERK	488.00	1,952.00	168.36	673.44	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Frame Finish • FRAME: Bright White (Textured) • Glass Type • GLASS: Frosted 					
25	2	G7/29S	DP1AU0729CG Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx29W, Topway 118T GL13 Tag: CITY CLERK	488.00	976.00	168.36	336.72	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Frame Finish • FRAME: Bright White (Textured) • Glass Type • GLASS: Frosted 					
26	4	1	DP8CPT15 Post Top Cap Assembly One Way, Horizon, metal flat, Topway 118T Tag: CITY CLERK	9.00	36.00	3.11	12.44	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 					
27	1	42	DP8CPA4235 Three Way Post Assembly "T", 42H, Horizon, metal flat, Top Way 118T Tag: CITY CLERK	226.00	226.00	77.97	77.97	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 					
28	4	42	DP8CPA4225 Two Way Post Assembly "L", 42H, Horizon, metal flat, Top Way 118T Tag: CITY CLERK	216.00	864.00	74.52	298.08	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:52 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY CLERK
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
29	2	42	DP8CPA4225	216.00	432.00	74.52	149.04	65.50 %
			Two Way Post Assembly "L", 42H, Horizon, metal flat, Top Way					
			118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)			
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
30	1	TC	DP5PT29	58.00	58.00	20.01	20.01	65.50 %
			Panel Top Cap for Hi-Lo, 29W, metal flat					
			118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)			
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
31	7	42	DP5PE42	91.00	637.00	31.40	219.80	65.50 %
			Panel End Assembly, 42H, metal flat					
			118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)			
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
32	4	22	DP5PE22	62.00	248.00	21.39	85.56	65.50 %
			Panel End, Hi-Lo Assembly, 22H, metal flat					
			118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)			
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
33	2		DP3MB11448	213.00	426.00	73.49	146.98	65.50 %
			Markerboard Tile, 14H, (1 tile), for 48W Panel					
			MBW	• Tile Finish	• TILE: Markerboard White			
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
34	2		DP3MB11442	202.00	404.00	69.69	139.38	65.50 %
			Markerboard Tile, 14H, (1 tile), for 42W Panel					
			MBW	• Tile Finish	• TILE: Markerboard White			
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
35	2		DP2SOS48	54.00	108.00	18.63	37.26	65.50 %
			D2 Tile Support for 48W Panel					
			NA	• D2 Tile Support	• D2: Black			
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
36	2		DP2SOS42	54.00	108.00	18.63	37.26	65.50 %
			D2 Tile Support for 42W Panel					
			NA	• D2 Tile Support	• D2: Black			
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
37	2	DAEC	DP1AUECTP	59.00	118.00	20.36	40.72	65.50 %
			End Cap for Frameless Add Up (package of 10)					
			118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)			
			Tag: CITY CLERK					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:52 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY CLERK
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
38	3	2	DE1DR2SP Duplex Circuit 2 - Single Pack (UND) Tag: CITY CLERK	55.00	165.00	18.98	56.94	65.50 %
			• Electrical Finish • ***Undecided***					
39	4	1	DE1DR1SP Duplex Circuit 1 - Single Pack (UND) Tag: CITY CLERK	55.00	220.00	18.98	75.92	65.50 %
			• Electrical Finish • ***Undecided***					
40	1	DB1PWSL	DB1PWSL Panel-to-Worksurface Bracket, Left (UND) Tag: CITY CLERK	10.00	10.00	3.45	3.45	65.50 %
			• Paint Finish • ***Undecided***					
41	1	24	DB1PSP24 Worksurface End Panel, 24D, Panel Attachment 118T Tag: CITY CLERK	481.00	481.00	165.95	165.95	65.50 %
			• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
42	1	DB1C24R	DB1C24R Cantilever Bracket, Right, 24"D, Single Pack 118T Tag: CITY CLERK	94.00	94.00	32.43	32.43	65.50 %
			• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
43	1	DB1C24R	DB1C24R Cantilever Bracket, Right, 24"D, Single Pack (UND) Tag: CITY CLERK	87.00	87.00	30.02	30.02	65.50 %
			• Paint Finish • ***Undecided***					
44	3	DB1C18L	DB1C18L Cantilever Bracket, Left, 18"D, Single Pack 118T Tag: CITY CLERK	70.00	210.00	24.15	72.45	65.50 %
			• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
45	1	PPC	DP8PPC Panel to Panel Connector, In Line, 10 Pack (UND) Tag: CITY CLERK	26.00	26.00	8.97	8.97	65.50 %
			• •					
46	4	64	DP8PO64 Universal Post Component, 64H, post only, Horizon (UND) Tag: CITY CLERK	157.00	628.00	54.17	216.68	65.50 %
			• •					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:52 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY CLERK
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
47	1	UC	DP8HLC Panel to Panel Connector, High-Low, 10 Pack	35.00	35.00	12.08	12.08	65.50 %
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
48	4		DP2SOSC D2 Tile Support Mounting Brackets	.00	.00	.00	.00	65.50 %
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
49	4	CL311/72	DE4CL31172BB Clamp-On Outlet, 3 Power/1 Dual USB/1 Data (311), 72L Cordset, Black Housing and Bracket	825.00	3,300.00	284.63	1,138.52	65.50 %
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
50	3	IN	DE18RBI56 Base Power Infeed, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 56" (reversible)	374.00	1,122.00	129.03	387.09	65.50 %
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
51	2	PM	DE18PM48 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 48"W Panel	213.00	426.00	73.49	146.98	65.50 %
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
52	2	PM	DE18PM42 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 42"W Panel	204.00	408.00	70.38	140.76	65.50 %
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
53	3	PM	DE18PM30 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 30"W Panel	185.00	555.00	63.83	191.49	65.50 %
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
54	4	D1WB26	D1WB26 Worksurface Cable Management Basket, 25-1/2"	64.00	256.00	22.08	88.32	65.50 %
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
55	24	CL311/72	DE4CL31172BB Clamp-On Outlet, 3 Power/1 Dual USB/1 Data (311), 72L Cordset, Black Housing and Bracket	825.00	19,800.00	284.63	6,831.12	65.50 %
			Tag: CITY CLERK					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:52 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY CLERK
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
56	7	CL311/72	DE4CL31172BB Clamp-On Outlet, 3 Power/1 Dual USB/1 Data (311), 72L Cordset, Black Housing and Bracket	825.00	5,775.00	284.63	1,992.41	65.50 %
			•					
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
57	5	CL311/72	DE4CL31172BB Clamp-On Outlet, 3 Power/1 Dual USB/1 Data (311), 72L Cordset, Black Housing and Bracket	825.00	4,125.00	284.63	1,423.15	65.50 %
			•					
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
58	5	CL311/72	DE4CL31172BB Clamp-On Outlet, 3 Power/1 Dual USB/1 Data (311), 72L Cordset, Black Housing and Bracket	825.00	4,125.00	284.63	1,423.15	65.50 %
			•					
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
59	20	CL311/72	DE4CL31172BB Clamp-On Outlet, 3 Power/1 Dual USB/1 Data (311), 72L Cordset, Black Housing and Bracket	825.00	16,500.00	284.63	5,692.60	65.50 %
			•					
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
60	7	CL311/72	DE4CL31172BB Clamp-On Outlet, 3 Power/1 Dual USB/1 Data (311), 72L Cordset, Black Housing and Bracket	825.00	5,775.00	284.63	1,992.41	65.50 %
			•					
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
61	4	DCLMP	SAPMADCLMPK Sapper Double Arm Kit, table clamp mount, 16" mast, movement joints, adjustment knob, cable management clips	703.00	2,812.00	305.81	1,223.24	56.50 %
		118	• Finish Selection • PAINT: Bright White					
		R	• Adjustment Knob • KNOB: Red					
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
62	4	34/30	C2F3430CDDD Calibre Lateral File, 3-10.5" drawers with rails, 30Wx34-1/2H, with lock	1,635.00	6,540.00	711.23	2,844.92	56.50 %
		(CORE S)	• Paint Finish Type • Smooth Core Paints					
		118	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White					
		(KEYALIKE)	• Prep for Lock Set • LOCK: Keyed Alike					
		(LOCK)	• auto • Specify lock core & key separately					
			Tag: CITY CLERK					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:52 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY CLERK
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
63	1	9036	CE9036	798.00	798.00	347.13	347.13	56.50 %
			Calibre Front Lateral File Worksurface Top 90Wx36D, Dividends style					
		(CORE)	• Laminate Type	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Type	• Core Edge Bands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
		Tag: CITY CLERK						
64	4		VAPPT15N	56.00	224.00	19.32	77.28	65.50 %
			Quoin Pedestal, Pencil Tray Accessory Kit, 15" wide pedestal, Single Piece, Black					
			•	•				
		Tag: CITY CLERK						
65	4	MC1518	VPMC1518	261.00	1,044.00	90.05	360.20	65.50 %
			Quoin Mobile Pedestal Cushion, 15Wx18.75D					
		~	• Upholstery Optic	• UPH: Standard				
		(K2085)	• Textile Selection	• FABRIC: Crossroad (A)				
		K208514	• Crossroad Color	• COL: Granite				
		Tag: CITY CLERK						
66	4	FF	VPG281524FFCNSL	895.00	3,580.00	308.78	1,235.12	65.50 %
			Quoin Floorstanding Pedestal, Desk Supporting, 28Hx15Wx24D, File/File, No Top, Flat Steel Front, barrel lock					
		118	• Case Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth)				
		~	• Front Finish	• Same finish as case				
		T	• Pull Type	• 5" Finger Pull				
		114	• Pull Finish	• PULL: Folkstone Grey				
		C	• Lock Finish	• LOCK: Chrome				
		Tag: CITY CLERK						
67	4	BF	VPM201518BFNSL	1,018.00	4,072.00	351.21	1,404.84	65.50 %
			Quoin Mobile Pedestal, 20Hx15Wx18.75D, Box/File, No Top, Flat Steel front with Finger Pull, barrel lock					
		118	• Case Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth)				
		~	• Front Finish	• Same finish as case				
		H	• Caster Type	• Hard Caster				
		T	• Pull Type	• 5" Finger Pull				
		114	• Pull Finish	• PULL: Folkstone Grey				
		C	• Lock Finish	• LOCK: Chrome				
		(KEYALIKE)	• Prep For Lock S	• Keyed Alike				
		(LOCK)	• Lock Note	• Specify lock core & key separately				
		Tag: CITY CLERK						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:52 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY CLERK
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
68	2	24	UETS24	1,210.00	2,420.00	417.45	834.90	65.50 %
			Easy Stool, Counter Height, 15Wx15Dx24H					
			111T	• Base Finish	• BASE: Jet Black			
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
69	4	BC-EM	TBCEAM28G	3,683.00	14,732.00	1,270.64	5,082.56	65.50 %
			Tone Electric Height Adjustable C-Leg Table Base with Adjustable Crossbar, Medium 41-3/4W to 69-1/4W x 28D, with glides (for use with 42W to 78W x 30D nominal top)					
			S	• Electric Switch S	• SWITCH: Standard			
			118	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Smooth)			
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
70	4	6429	TTDR6429N	736.00	2,944.00	253.92	1,015.68	65.50 %
			Tone Dividends Horizon Table Top, Rectangular, 64W x 29D, no grommet					
			(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates			
			140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash			
			140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash			
			Tag: CITY CLERK					
SITONIT								
71	8	6422T.AR8	6422T.AR8	1,270.00	10,160.00	596.90	4,775.20	53.00 %
			Prava, Midback, Swivel Tilt Cntrl, AR8 Arm					
			6422T	•	• Fabric or Leather Upholstery Selection			
			FABRIC	•	• Fabric Grade Selections			
			~	•	• No Selection			
			FG4	•	• Fabric Grade 4			
			FAUX FELT	•	• Faux Felt Standard Color Selection			
			STONE	•	• Faux Felt Stone			
			B11	•	• Base Selection			
			B3	•	• Polished Aluminum			
			C16	•	• Carpet Casters			
			PKG1-PRAVA	•	• Packaging Options			
			KD	•	• Knocked Down			
			Tag: CITY CLERK					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:52 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY CLERK
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price	
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended

Product Subtotal: \$56,822.41



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:57 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-3 USER OFFICE
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
1	3	DB1F24	DB1F24SP Flat Bracket 24" - Single Pack	40.00	120.00	13.80	41.40	65.50 %
Tag: ENGINEERING-3 USER OFFICE								
2	3	BK-AE-M	TBKEAM16G Elevate Electric Height Adjustable 90 Degree Corner Table Base, Adjustable Width, Medium 47-1/4W to 74-1/2W x 16D, with glides (48W-84W returns)	4,929.00	14,787.00	659.00	1,977.00	%
S • Electric Switch S • SWITCH: Standard								
118 • Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Smooth)								
Tag: ENGINEERING-3 USER OFFICE								
3	3	DCLMP	SAPMADCLMPK Sapper Double Arm Kit, table clamp mount, 16" mast, movement joints, adjustment knob, cable management clips	703.00	2,109.00	305.81	917.43	56.50 %
118 • Finish Selection • PAINT: Bright White								
R • Adjustment Knot • KNOB: Red								
Tag: ENGINEERING-3 USER OFFICE								
4	1	39/36	C2F3936CMCD Calibre Lateral File, 1-13.5" receding door with fixed shelf, 1-12" drawer with rails, 1-10.5" drawer with rails, 36Wx39H, with lock	1,926.00	1,926.00	837.81	837.81	56.50 %
(CORE S) • Paint Finish Type • Smooth Core Paints								
118 • Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White								
(RANDOM) • Prep for Lock Se • LOCK: Randomly Keyed								
Tag: ENGINEERING-3 USER OFFICE								
5	1	3618	CE3618 Calibre Front Lateral File Worksurface Top 36Wx18D, Dividends style	293.00	293.00	127.46	127.46	56.50 %
(CORE) • Laminate Type • Core Laminates								
140 • Laminate Finish • LAM: Warm Ash								
(CORE) • Edgeband Type • Core Edge Bands								
140 • Edgeband Finish • EDGE: Warm Ash								
Tag: ENGINEERING-3 USER OFFICE								
6	1	B3936	C4B3936 Calibre Bookcase, 3-high, 36Wx14-7/8Dx39H, two shelves	1,231.00	1,231.00	535.49	535.49	56.50 %
S • Top Type • TOP: Steel								
S • auto • SHELVES: Steel								
118 • Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White								
~ • auto • no top finish necessary								
~ • auto • no edge finish necessary								
Tag: ENGINEERING-3 USER OFFICE								



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:57 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-3 USER OFFICE
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
7	3	5223	TTDR5223N Tone Dividends Horizon Table Top, Rectangular, 52W x 23D, no grommet (CORE) 140 140 Tag: ENGINEERING-3 USER OFFICE	490.00	1,470.00	169.05	507.15	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Surface Finish T • Laminate Finish • Edgeband Finish 					
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Core Laminates • LAM: Warm Ash • EDGE: Warm Ash 					
8	3	7029	TTDR7029N Tone Dividends Horizon Table Top, Rectangular, 70W x 29D, no grommet (CORE) 140 140 Tag: ENGINEERING-3 USER OFFICE	760.00	2,280.00	262.20	786.60	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Surface Finish T • Laminate Finish • Edgeband Finish 					
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Core Laminates • LAM: Warm Ash • EDGE: Warm Ash 					

Product Subtotal: \$5,730.34



CITY OF CARSON

9/27/2022

BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:58 PM

Quote # 206811

Department: IGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBEI

PO #

Sales Order #

Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
1	3	50/30	DP8CMMRR5030	767.00	2,301.00	264.62	793.86	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx30W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knocko	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Sel	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
2	4	50/30	DP8CMMRR5030	727.00	2,908.00	250.82	1,003.28	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx30W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knocko	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Sel	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
3	2	42/36	DP8CMMRR4236	776.00	1,552.00	267.72	535.44	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx36W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knocko	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Sel	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:58 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: IGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBEI
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
4	7	42/36	DP8CMMRR4236	736.00	5,152.00	253.92	1,777.44	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx36W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knocko	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Sel	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
5	1	42/30	DP8CMMRR4230	713.00	713.00	245.99	245.99	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx30W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knocko	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Sel	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
6	6	42/30	DP8CMMRR4230	673.00	4,038.00	232.19	1,393.14	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx30W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knocko	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Sel	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					



Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
7	1	36/48	DP8CMMRR3648	844.00	844.00	291.18	291.18	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 36Hx48W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knocko	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Sel	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
8	5	42/36	DP8CMMRF4236	771.00	3,855.00	266.00	1,330.00	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1/Fabric to Floor Side 2, 42Hx36W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knocko	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Sel	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
9	1	7215	D1R7215	622.00	622.00	214.59	214.59	65.50 %
			Counter Worksurface, 72Wx15D					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Bracket Finish T	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Bracket Finish	• BRACKET: Bright White				
		(LR)	• Cantilever Brack	• Brackets Left and Right				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
10	5	50/48	DP8CRR5048	501.00	2,505.00	172.85	864.25	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx48W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knocko	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:58 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: IGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBEI
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
11	1	50/48	DP8CRR5048	461.00	461.00	159.05	159.05	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx48W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
12	7	4824	D1R4824N	452.00	3,164.00	155.94	1,091.58	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 48Wx24D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish Type	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
13	4	50	DP8PC502	117.00	468.00	40.37	161.48	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Corner, 50H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
14	3	50	DP8PC50	73.00	219.00	25.19	75.57	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Straight, 50H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
15	3	7	DP8PC07RH	12.00	36.00	4.14	12.42	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Hi-Lo right hand, 7H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
16	1	7	DP8PC07LH	12.00	12.00	4.14	4.14	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Hi-Lo left hand, 7H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
17	3	7	DP8PC07H	12.00	36.00	4.14	12.42	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Hi-Lo Straight, 7H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:58 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: IGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBEI
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
18	4		DP1SO5048	330.00	1,320.00	113.85	455.40	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 48W, for 50H Panel					
		(W1360)	● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
19	8		DP1SO2848	238.00	1,904.00	82.11	656.88	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 28Hx48W, for 36H Panel					
		(W1360)	● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
20	8		DP1MBT48	196.00	1,568.00	67.62	540.96	65.50 %
			Markerboard Tray, 48W					
		(CORE)	● Paint Finish Type ● Core Paints					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
21	6	G7/72S	DP1AU0772CG	943.00	5,658.00	325.34	1,952.04	65.50 %
			Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx72W, Topway					
		118T	● Frame Finish ● FRAME: Bright White (Textured)					
		GL13	● Glass Type ● GLASS: Frosted					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
22	6	G7/30S	DP1AU0730CG	488.00	2,928.00	168.36	1,010.16	65.50 %
			Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx30W, Topway					
		118T	● Frame Finish ● FRAME: Bright White (Textured)					
		GL13	● Glass Type ● GLASS: Frosted					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
23	2	DD1EU24	DD1EU24	562.00	1,124.00	193.89	387.78	65.50 %
			End Unit Support, 14-7/8Wx24D					
		(CORE TX)	● Paint Finish Type ● Textured Core Paints					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
24	3	S	DP8CPTS5	9.00	27.00	3.11	9.33	65.50 %
			Post Top Cap Assembly Inline, Horizon, metal flat, Topway					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
25	4	1	DP8CPT15	9.00	36.00	3.11	12.44	65.50 %
			Post Top Cap Assembly One Way, Horizon, metal flat, Topway					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:58 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: IGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBEI
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
26	6	42	DP8CPA4225	216.00	1,296.00	74.52	447.12	65.50 %
			Two Way Post Assembly "L", 42H, Horizon, metal flat, Top Way					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
27	1	42	DP8CPA4225	216.00	216.00	74.52	74.52	65.50 %
			Two Way Post Assembly "L", 42H, Horizon, metal flat, Top Way					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
28	1	5TCT	DP5TCTSP	8.00	8.00	2.76	2.76	65.50 %
			Panel-to-Panel Top Cap Transition, used with metal flat - Single Pack					
		(UND)	● Paint Finish ● ***Undecided***					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
29	4	TC	DP5PT78	92.00	368.00	31.74	126.96	65.50 %
			Panel Top Cap, 78W, metal flat					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
30	1	TC	DP5PT47	58.00	58.00	20.01	20.01	65.50 %
			Panel Top Cap for Hi-Lo, 47W, metal flat					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
31	5	50	DP5PE50	96.00	480.00	33.12	165.60	65.50 %
			Panel End Assembly, 50H, metal flat					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
32	2	50	DP5PE50	96.00	192.00	33.12	66.24	65.50 %
			Panel End Assembly, 50H, metal flat					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
33	7	42	DP5PE42	91.00	637.00	31.40	219.80	65.50 %
			Panel End Assembly, 42H, metal flat					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
34	1	36	DP5PE36F	87.00	87.00	30.02	30.02	65.50 %
			Panel End Assembly, 36H, metal flat					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:58 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: IGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBEI
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
35	1	14	DP5PE14 Panel End, Hi-Lo Assembly, 14H, metal flat 118T ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	58.00	58.00	20.01	20.01	65.50 %
36	8		DP3MB11448 Markerboard Tile, 14H, (1 tile), for 48W Panel MBW ● Tile Finish ● TILE: Markerboard White Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	213.00	1,704.00	73.49	587.92	65.50 %
37	3	DAEC	DP1AUECTP End Cap for Frameless Add Up (package of 10) 118T ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	59.00	177.00	20.36	61.08	65.50 %
38	7	2	DE1DR2SP Duplex Circuit 2 - Single Pack (UND) ● Electrical Finish ● ***Undecided*** Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	55.00	385.00	18.98	132.86	65.50 %
39	7	1	DE1DR1SP Duplex Circuit 1 - Single Pack (UND) ● Electrical Finish ● ***Undecided*** Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	55.00	385.00	18.98	132.86	65.50 %
40	1	DB1PWSL	DB1PWSL Panel-to-Worksurface Bracket, Left 118T ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	10.00	10.00	3.45	3.45	65.50 %
41	6	24	DB1PSP24 Worksurface End Panel, 24D, Panel Attachment 118T ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	481.00	2,886.00	165.95	995.70	65.50 %
42	2	DB1C24R	DB1C24R Cantilever Bracket, Right, 24"D, Single Pack 118T ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	94.00	188.00	32.43	64.86	65.50 %
43	3	DB1C24L	DB1C24L Cantilever Bracket, Left, 24"D, Single Pack 118T ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	94.00	282.00	32.43	97.29	65.50 %



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:58 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: IGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBEI
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
44	2	PPC	DP8PPC Panel to Panel Connector, In Line, 10 Pack • • Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	26.00	52.00	8.97	17.94	65.50 %
45	7	50	DP8PO50 Universal Post Component, 50H, post only, Horizon • • Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	131.00	917.00	45.20	316.40	65.50 %
46	1	UC	DP8HLC Panel to Panel Connector, High-Low, 10 Pack • • Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	35.00	35.00	12.08	12.08	65.50 %
47	3	IN	DE18RBI56 Base Power Infeed, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 56" (reversible) • • Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	374.00	1,122.00	129.03	387.09	65.50 %
48	1	IN	DE18RBI56 Base Power Infeed, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 56" (reversible) • • Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	374.00	374.00	129.03	129.03	65.50 %
49	7	PM	DE18PM48 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 48"W Panel • • Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	213.00	1,491.00	73.49	514.43	65.50 %
50	7	PM	DE18PM30 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 30"W Panel • • Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	185.00	1,295.00	63.83	446.81	65.50 %
51	1	CWP	DE18PCWP Power Connector, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 15" with Post • • Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	113.00	113.00	38.99	38.99	65.50 %
52	5	CNP	DE18PCNP Power Connector, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 12" no Post • • Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	110.00	550.00	37.95	189.75	65.50 %



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:58 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: IGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBEI
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
53	7	D1WB26	D1WB26 Worksurface Cable Management Basket, 25-1/2" • • Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	64.00	448.00	22.08	154.56	65.50 %
54	7	DCLMP	SAPMADCLMPK Sapper Double Arm Kit, table clamp mount, 16" mast, movement joints, adjustment knob, cable management clips • Finish Selection • PAINT: Bright White • Adjustment Knot • KNOB: Red Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	703.00	4,921.00	305.81	2,140.67	56.50 %
55	4	34/30	C2F3430CDDD Calibre Lateral File, 3-10.5" drawers with rails, 30Wx34-1/2H, with lock • Paint Finish Type • Smooth Core Paints • Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White • Prep for Lock Set • LOCK: Keyed Alike • auto • Specify lock core & key separately Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	1,635.00	6,540.00	711.23	2,844.92	56.50 %
56	1	9036	CE9036 Calibre Front Lateral File Worksurface Top 90Wx36D, Dividends style • Laminate Type • Core Laminates • Laminate Finish • LAM: Warm Ash • Edgeband Type • Core Edge Bands • Edgeband Finish • EDGE: Warm Ash Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	798.00	798.00	347.13	347.13	56.50 %
57	7		VAPPT15N Quoin Pedestal, Pencil Tray Accessory Kit, 15" wide pedestal, Single Piece, Black • • Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	56.00	392.00	19.32	135.24	65.50 %
58	7	MC1518	VPMC1518 Quoin Mobile Pedestal Cushion, 15Wx18.75D • Upholstery Option • UPH: Standard • Textile Selection • FABRIC: Crossroad (A) • Crossroad Color • COL: Granite Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT	261.00	1,827.00	90.05	630.35	65.50 %



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:58 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: IGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBEI
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
59	7	FF	VPG281524FFCNSL	895.00	6,265.00	308.78	2,161.46	65.50 %
			Quoin Floorstanding Pedestal, Desk Supporting, 28Hx15Wx24D, File/File, No Top, Flat Steel Front, barrel lock					
		118	• Case Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth)				
		~	• Front Finish	• Same finish as case				
		T	• Pull Type	• 5" Finger Pull				
		114	• Pull Finish	• PULL: Folkstone Grey				
		C	• Lock Finish	• LOCK: Chrome				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
60	7	BF	VPM201518BFNSL	1,018.00	7,126.00	351.21	2,458.47	65.50 %
			Quoin Mobile Pedestal, 20Hx15Wx18.75D, Box/File, No Top, Flat Steel front with Finger Pull, barrel lock					
		118	• Case Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth)				
		~	• Front Finish	• Same finish as case				
		H	• Caster Type	• Hard Caster				
		T	• Pull Type	• 5" Finger Pull				
		114	• Pull Finish	• PULL: Folkstone Grey				
		C	• Lock Finish	• LOCK: Chrome				
		(KEYALIKE)	• Prep For Lock S	• Keyed Alike				
		(LOCK)	• Lock Note	• Specify lock core & key separately				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
61	2	24	UETS24	1,210.00	2,420.00	417.45	834.90	65.50 %
			Easy Stool, Counter Height, 15Wx15Dx24H					
		111T	• Base Finish	• BASE: Jet Black				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					
62	7	7029	TTDR7029N	760.00	5,320.00	262.20	1,835.40	65.50 %
			Tone Dividends Horizon Table Top, Rectangular, 70W x 29D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBERT					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:34:58 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: IGINEERING-ADJACENT TO ROBEI
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price	
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended

Product Subtotal: \$33,835.50



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:01 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WIN
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
1	19	42/24	DP8CMMRR4224	616.00	11,704.00	212.52	4,037.88	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx24W					
		3		• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None			
		NA		• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required			
		K		• Raceway Knocko	• RACE: with Knockouts			
		(CORE)		• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints			
		118T		• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)			
		(W1360)		• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)			
		W13604		• Annex Color Sel	• COL: Frost			
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
2	3	50/42	DP8CRR5042	480.00	1,440.00	165.60	496.80	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx42W					
		5		• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal			
		118T		• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)			
		K		• Raceway Knocko	• RACE: with Knockouts			
		(CORE)		• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints			
		118T		• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)			
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
3	1	50/42	DP8CRR5042	440.00	440.00	151.80	151.80	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx42W					
		3		• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None			
		NA		• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required			
		K		• Raceway Knocko	• RACE: with Knockouts			
		(CORE)		• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints			
		118T		• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)			
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
4	5	50/36	DP8CRR5036	448.00	2,240.00	154.56	772.80	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx36W					
		5		• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal			
		118T		• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)			
		K		• Raceway Knocko	• RACE: with Knockouts			
		(CORE)		• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints			
		118T		• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)			
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					



Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
5	1	50/36	DP8CRR5036	408.00	408.00	140.76	140.76	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx36W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
6	3	42/36	DP8CRR4236	399.00	1,197.00	137.66	412.98	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx36W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
7	3	9636	D1R9636N	1,257.00	3,771.00	433.67	1,301.01	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 96Wx36D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish Type	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
8	23	8430	D1R8430N	866.00	19,918.00	298.77	6,871.71	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 84Wx30D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish Type	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
9	8	7824	D1R7824N	638.00	5,104.00	220.11	1,760.88	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 78Wx24D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish Type	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:01 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WIN
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
10	3	7224	D1R7224N	598.00	1,794.00	206.31	618.93	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 72Wx24D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
11	6	6036	D1R6036N	846.00	5,076.00	291.87	1,751.22	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 60Wx36D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
12	14	6030	D1R6030N	663.00	9,282.00	228.74	3,202.36	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 60Wx30D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
13	6	6024	D1R6024N	529.00	3,174.00	182.51	1,095.06	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 60Wx24D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
14	6	5424	D1R5424N	490.00	2,940.00	169.05	1,014.30	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 54Wx24D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:01 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WIN
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
15	3	4219	D1R4219N	363.00	1,089.00	125.24	375.72	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 42Wx19D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	● Surface Finish Type ● Core Laminates					
		140	● Laminate Finish ● LAM: Warm Ash					
		(CORE)	● Edgeband Finish ● Core Edgebands					
		140	● Edgeband Finish ● EDGE: Warm Ash					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
16	3	3624	D1R3624N	352.00	1,056.00	121.44	364.32	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 36Wx24D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	● Surface Finish Type ● Core Laminates					
		140	● Laminate Finish ● LAM: Warm Ash					
		(CORE)	● Edgeband Finish ● Core Edgebands					
		140	● Edgeband Finish ● EDGE: Warm Ash					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
17	2	50	DP8PC502	117.00	234.00	40.37	80.74	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Corner, 50H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	● Paint Finish Type ● Core Paints					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
18	5	50	DP8PC50	73.00	365.00	25.19	125.95	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Straight, 50H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	● Paint Finish Type ● Core Paints					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
19	5	7	DP8PC07RH	12.00	60.00	4.14	20.70	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Hi-Lo right hand, 7H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	● Paint Finish Type ● Core Paints					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
20	5	7	DP8PC07LH	12.00	60.00	4.14	20.70	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Hi-Lo left hand, 7H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	● Paint Finish Type ● Core Paints					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
21	9	7	DP8PC07H	12.00	108.00	4.14	37.26	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Hi-Lo Straight, 7H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	● Paint Finish Type ● Core Paints					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					



Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
22	2		DP1SO5042	297.00	594.00	102.47	204.94	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 42W, for 50H Panel					
		(W1360)	● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost					
		Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING						
23	3		DP1SO5036	272.00	816.00	93.84	281.52	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 36W, for 50H Panel					
		(W1360)	● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost					
		Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING						
24	3		DP1SO4236	234.00	702.00	80.73	242.19	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 36W, for 42H Panel					
		(W1360)	● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost					
		Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING						
25	6		DP1SO2842	230.00	1,380.00	79.35	476.10	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 28Hx42W, for 36H Panel					
		(W1360)	● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost					
		Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING						
26	9		DP1SO2836	220.00	1,980.00	75.90	683.10	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 28Hx36W, for 36H Panel					
		(W1360)	● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost					
		Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING						
27	3		DP1SO1436	155.00	465.00	53.48	160.44	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 14H, for 36W Panel					
		(W1360)	● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost					
		Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING						
28	6		DP1MBT42	191.00	1,146.00	65.90	395.40	65.50 %
			Markerboard Tray, 42W					
		(CORE)	● Paint Finish Type ● Core Paints					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING						
29	12		DP1MBT36	188.00	2,256.00	64.86	778.32	65.50 %
			Markerboard Tray, 36W					
		(CORE)	● Paint Finish Type ● Core Paints					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING						



Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
30	19	G7/84S	DP1AU0784CG	1,100.00	20,900.00	379.50	7,210.50	65.50 %
			Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx84W, Topway					
		118T	• Frame Finish	• FRAME: Bright White (Textured)				
		GL13	• Glass Type	• GLASS: Frosted				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
31	2	G7/72S	DP1AU0772CG	943.00	1,886.00	325.34	650.68	65.50 %
			Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx72W, Topway					
		118T	• Frame Finish	• FRAME: Bright White (Textured)				
		GL13	• Glass Type	• GLASS: Frosted				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
32	3	G7/66S	DP1AU0766CG	878.00	2,634.00	302.91	908.73	65.50 %
			Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx66W, Topway					
		118T	• Frame Finish	• FRAME: Bright White (Textured)				
		GL13	• Glass Type	• GLASS: Frosted				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
33	10	G7/60S	DP1AU0760CG	815.00	8,150.00	281.18	2,811.80	65.50 %
			Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx60W, Topway					
		118T	• Frame Finish	• FRAME: Bright White (Textured)				
		GL13	• Glass Type	• GLASS: Frosted				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
34	23	G7/30S	DP1AU0730CG	488.00	11,224.00	168.36	3,872.28	65.50 %
			Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx30W, Topway					
		118T	• Frame Finish	• FRAME: Bright White (Textured)				
		GL13	• Glass Type	• GLASS: Frosted				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
35	19	G7/24S	DP1AU0724CG	446.00	8,474.00	153.87	2,923.53	65.50 %
			Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx24W, Topway					
		118T	• Frame Finish	• FRAME: Bright White (Textured)				
		GL13	• Glass Type	• GLASS: Frosted				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
36	9	DB1SC	DB1SCR	371.00	3,339.00	128.00	1,152.00	65.50 %
			Support Column, Round 4W					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
37	5	S	DP8CPTS5	9.00	45.00	3.11	15.55	65.50 %
			Post Top Cap Assembly Inline, Horizon, metal flat, Topway					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:01 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WIN
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
38	6	1	DP8CPT15 Post Top Cap Assembly One Way, Horizon, metal flat, Topway ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 118T Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING	9.00	54.00	3.11	18.66	65.50 %
39	7	42	DP8CPA4235 Three Way Post Assembly "T", 42H, Horizon, metal flat, Top Way ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 118T Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING	226.00	1,582.00	77.97	545.79	65.50 %
40	17	42	DP8CPA4225 Two Way Post Assembly "L", 42H, Horizon, metal flat, Top Way ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 118T Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING	216.00	3,672.00	74.52	1,266.84	65.50 %
41	37	5TCT	DP5TCTSP Panel-to-Panel Top Cap Transition, used with metal flat - Single Pack ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 118T Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING	8.00	296.00	2.76	102.12	65.50 %
42	15	5TCT	DP5TCTSP Panel-to-Panel Top Cap Transition, used with metal flat - Single Pack (UND) ● Paint Finish ● ***Undecided*** 118T Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING	8.00	120.00	2.76	41.40	65.50 %
43	1	TC	DP5PT78 Panel Top Cap, 78W, metal flat ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 118T Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING	92.00	92.00	31.74	31.74	65.50 %
44	1	TC	DP5PT72 Panel Top Cap, 72W, metal flat ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 118T Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING	84.00	84.00	28.98	28.98	65.50 %
45	4	50	DP5PE50 Panel End Assembly, 50H, metal flat ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 118T Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING	96.00	384.00	33.12	132.48	65.50 %
46	32	42	DP5PE42 Panel End Assembly, 42H, metal flat ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 118T Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING	91.00	2,912.00	31.40	1,004.80	65.50 %



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:01 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WIN
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
47	3		DP3MB12136	312.00	936.00	107.64	322.92	65.50 %
			Markerboard Tile, 21H, (1 tile), for 36W Panel					
		MBW	● Tile Finish		● TILE: Markerboard White			
		Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING						
48	6		DP3MB11442	202.00	1,212.00	69.69	418.14	65.50 %
			Markerboard Tile, 14H, (1 tile), for 42W Panel					
		MBW	● Tile Finish		● TILE: Markerboard White			
		Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING						
49	9		DP3MB11436	196.00	1,764.00	67.62	608.58	65.50 %
			Markerboard Tile, 14H, (1 tile), for 36W Panel					
		MBW	● Tile Finish		● TILE: Markerboard White			
		Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING						
50	12	DAEC	DP1AUECTP	59.00	708.00	20.36	244.32	65.50 %
			End Cap for Frameless Add Up (package of 10)					
		118T	● Paint Finish		● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)			
		Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING						
51	10	4	DE1DR4SP	55.00	550.00	18.98	189.80	65.50 %
			Duplex Circuit 4 - Single Pack					
		(UND)	● Electrical Finish		● ***Undecided***			
		Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING						
52	16	2	DE1DR2SP	55.00	880.00	18.98	303.68	65.50 %
			Duplex Circuit 2 - Single Pack					
		(UND)	● Electrical Finish		● ***Undecided***			
		Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING						
53	26	1	DE1DR1SP	55.00	1,430.00	18.98	493.48	65.50 %
			Duplex Circuit 1 - Single Pack					
		(UND)	● Electrical Finish		● ***Undecided***			
		Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING						
54	3	DB1WR72	DB1WR72	101.00	303.00	34.85	104.55	65.50 %
			Stiffening Strap, 72W					
		NA	● Base Finish		● PAINT: Black			
		Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING						
55	23	DB1WR60	DB1WR60	92.00	2,116.00	31.74	730.02	65.50 %
			Stiffening Strap, 60W					
		NA	● Base Finish		● PAINT: Black			
		Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:01 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WIN
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
56	6	DB1WR54	DB1WR54 Stiffening Strap, 54W NA ● Base Finish ● PAINT: Black Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING	91.00	546.00	31.40	188.40	65.50 %
57	52	DB1PWSR	DB1PWSR Panel-to-Worksurface Bracket, Right 118T ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING	10.00	520.00	3.45	179.40	65.50 %
58	54	DB1PWSL	DB1PWSL Panel-to-Worksurface Bracket, Left 118T ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING	10.00	540.00	3.45	186.30	65.50 %
59	14	DB1C30R	DB1C30R Cantilever Bracket, Right, 30"D, Single Pack 118T ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING	129.00	1,806.00	44.51	623.14	65.50 %
60	14	DB1C30L	DB1C30L Cantilever Bracket, Left, 30"D, Single Pack 118T ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING	129.00	1,806.00	44.51	623.14	65.50 %
61	2	DB1C24L	DB1C24L Cantilever Bracket, Left, 24"D, Single Pack 118T ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING	94.00	188.00	32.43	64.86	65.50 %
62	4	DB1C18R	DB1C18R Cantilever Bracket, Right, 18"D, Single Pack 118T ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING	70.00	280.00	24.15	96.60	65.50 %
63	15	DB1C18L	DB1C18L Cantilever Bracket, Left, 18"D, Single Pack 118T ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING	70.00	1,050.00	24.15	362.25	65.50 %
64	9	PPC	DP8PPC Panel to Panel Connector, In Line, 10 Pack ● ● Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING	26.00	234.00	8.97	80.73	65.50 %



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:01 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WIN
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
65	11	50	DP8PO50 Universal Post Component, 50H, post only, Horizon	131.00	1,441.00	45.20	497.20	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
66	3	IN	DE18RBI56 Base Power Infeed, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 56" (reversible)	374.00	1,122.00	129.03	387.09	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
67	2	IN	DE18RBI56 Base Power Infeed, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 56" (reversible)	374.00	748.00	129.03	258.06	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
68	1	IN	DE18RBI144 Base Power Infeed, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 144" (reversible)	549.00	549.00	189.41	189.41	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
69	1	PM	DE18PM48 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 48"W Panel	213.00	213.00	73.49	73.49	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
70	6	PM	DE18PM42 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 42"W Panel	204.00	1,224.00	70.38	422.28	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
71	15	PM	DE18PM36 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 36"W Panel	189.00	2,835.00	65.21	978.15	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
72	12	PM	DE18PM30 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 30"W Panel	185.00	2,220.00	63.83	765.96	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
73	3	PM	DE18PM24 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 24"W Panel	173.00	519.00	59.69	179.07	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:01 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WIN
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
74	2	DB1F24	DB1F24SP Flat Bracket 24" - Single Pack	40.00	80.00	13.80	27.60	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
75	26	D1WB26	D1WB26 Worksurface Cable Management Basket, 25-1/2"	64.00	1,664.00	22.08	574.08	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
76	48	42/30	DP8CMMRR4230 Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx30W	673.00	32,304.00	232.19	11,145.12	65.50 %
		3	• Top Cap Profile • TOPCAP: None					
		NA	• Top Cap Finish • no finish required					
		K	• Raceway Knockout • RACE: with Knockouts					
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish • Core Paints					
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish • RACE: Bright White (Textured)					
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection • FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection • COL: Frost					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
77	3	42/30	DP8CMMRR4230 Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx30W	713.00	2,139.00	245.99	737.97	65.50 %
		5	• Top Cap Profile • TOPCAP: Flat Metal					
		118T	• Top Cap Finish • TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)					
		K	• Raceway Knockout • RACE: with Knockouts					
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish • Core Paints					
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish • RACE: Bright White (Textured)					
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection • FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection • COL: Frost					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
78	6	42/36	DP8CMMRR4236 Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx36W	776.00	4,656.00	267.72	1,606.32	65.50 %
		5	• Top Cap Profile • TOPCAP: Flat Metal					
		118T	• Top Cap Finish • TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)					
		K	• Raceway Knockout • RACE: with Knockouts					
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish • Core Paints					
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish • RACE: Bright White (Textured)					
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection • FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection • COL: Frost					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:01 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WIN
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
79	38	42/42	DP8CMMRR4242	813.00	30,894.00	280.49	10,658.62	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx42W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
80	2	42/42	DP8CMMRR4242	853.00	1,706.00	294.29	588.58	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx42W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
81	3	50/24	DP8CMMRR5024	700.00	2,100.00	241.50	724.50	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx24W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:01 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WIN
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
82	10	50/30	DP8CMMRR5030	767.00	7,670.00	264.62	2,646.20	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx30W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
83	2	50/36	DP8CMMRR5036	798.00	1,596.00	275.31	550.62	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx36W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
84	7	50/36	DP8CMMRR5036	838.00	5,866.00	289.11	2,023.77	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx36W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:01 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WIN
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
85	1	50/48	DP8CMMRR5048	991.00	991.00	341.90	341.90	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx48W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
86	26	DCLMP	SAPMADCLMPK	703.00	18,278.00	305.81	7,951.06	56.50 %
			Sapper Double Arm Kit, table clamp mount, 16" mast, movement joints, adjustment knob, cable management clips					
		118	• Finish Selection	• PAINT: Bright White				
		R	• Adjustment Knob	• KNOB: Red				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
87	29		VAPPT15N	56.00	1,624.00	19.32	560.28	65.50 %
			Quoin Pedestal, Pencil Tray Accessory Kit, 15" wide pedestal, Single Piece, Black					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
88	26	MC1518	VPMC1518	261.00	6,786.00	90.05	2,341.30	65.50 %
			Quoin Mobile Pedestal Cushion, 15Wx18.75D					
		~	• Upholstery Option	• UPH: Standard				
		(K2085)	• Textile Selection	• FABRIC: Crossroad (A)				
		K208514	• Crossroad Color	• COL: Granite				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
89	3	FF	VPG281518FFCNLSL	866.00	2,598.00	298.77	896.31	65.50 %
			Quoin Floorstanding Pedestal, Desk Supporting, 28Hx15Wx18.75D, File/File, No Top, Flat Steel Front, barrel lock					
		118	• Case Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth)				
		~	• Front Finish	• Same finish as case				
		T	• Pull Type	• 5" Finger Pull				
		114	• Pull Finish	• PULL: Folkstone Grey				
		C	• Lock Finish	• LOCK: Chrome				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:01 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WIN
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
90	26	FF	VPG281524FFCNSL	895.00	23,270.00	308.78	8,028.28	65.50 %
			Quoin Floorstanding Pedestal, Desk Supporting, 28Hx15Wx24D, File/File, No Top, Flat Steel Front, barrel lock					
		118	• Case Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth)				
		~	• Front Finish	• Same finish as case				
		T	• Pull Type	• 5" Finger Pull				
		114	• Pull Finish	• PULL: Folkstone Grey				
		C	• Lock Finish	• LOCK: Chrome				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
91	29	BF	VPM201518BFNSL	1,018.00	29,522.00	351.21	10,185.09	65.50 %
			Quoin Mobile Pedestal, 20Hx15Wx18.75D, Box/File, No Top, Flat Steel front with Finger Pull, barrel lock					
		118	• Case Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth)				
		~	• Front Finish	• Same finish as case				
		H	• Caster Type	• Hard Caster				
		T	• Pull Type	• 5" Finger Pull				
		114	• Pull Finish	• PULL: Folkstone Grey				
		C	• Lock Finish	• LOCK: Chrome				
		(KEYALIKE)	• Prep For Lock S	• Keyed Alike				
		(LOCK)	• Lock Note	• Specify lock core & key separately				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
92	20	FF	BS2DW36LL	1,807.00	36,140.00	623.42	12,468.40	65.50 %
			Doublewide Pedestal, Series 2 laminate front, File/File, 36Wx18-3/4, with lock, with Template pull					
		118	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth)				
		118	• Laminate Front F	• FRONT: Bright White (L1)				
		T	• Pull Type	• 5" Template Pull				
		613	• Pull Finish	• PULL: Silver				
		(KEYALIKE)	• Prep for Lock Se	• LOCK: Keyed Alike				
		(LOCK)	• Lock Notes, 1 lo	• Specify lock core & key separately				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					
93	23	KCED-30	KHATB2CEA30GD	2,378.00	54,694.00	749.07	17,228.61	68.50 %
			k. stand Height Adjustable Table Base, C-Leg, Standard Electric, Adjustable Width Base, with glides, with digital switch (for use with 42W to 84W x 29D to 30D nominal top)					
		(46)	• Rectilinear Base	• For use with 46W Top				
		(1)	• Std Elec Base H	• Desk Height (29H)				
		W	• Base Finish	• PAINT: White				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:01 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WIN
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
94	3	7029	TTDR7029N Tone Dividends Horizon Table Top, Rectangular, 70W x 29D, no grommet	760.00	2,280.00	262.20	786.60	65.50 %
		(CORE)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Surface Finish T • Core Laminates • Laminate Finish • LAM: Warm Ash • Edgeband Finish • EDGE: Warm Ash 					
		140						
		140						
		Tag: ENGINEERING-OPEN OFFICE-N WING						

Product Subtotal: \$152,236.00



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:06 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
1	5	50/48	DP8CRR5048	501.00	2,505.00	172.85	864.25	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx48W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile • TOPCAP: Flat Metal					
		118T	• Top Cap Finish • TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)					
		K	• Raceway Knockouts • RACE: with Knockouts					
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish • Core Paints					
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish • RACE: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
2	5	4824	D1R4824N	452.00	2,260.00	155.94	779.70	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 48Wx24D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish Type • Core Laminates					
		140	• Laminate Finish • LAM: Warm Ash					
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish • Core Edgebands					
		140	• Edgeband Finish • EDGE: Warm Ash					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
3	3	50	DP8PC502	117.00	351.00	40.37	121.11	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Corner, 50H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type • Core Paints					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
4	2	50	DP8PC50	73.00	146.00	25.19	50.38	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Straight, 50H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type • Core Paints					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
5	1	7	DP8PC07RH	12.00	12.00	4.14	4.14	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Hi-Lo right hand, 7H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type • Core Paints					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
6	2	7	DP8PC07LH	12.00	24.00	4.14	8.28	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Hi-Lo left hand, 7H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type • Core Paints					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
7	2	7	DP8PC07H	12.00	24.00	4.14	8.28	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Hi-Lo Straight, 7H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type • Core Paints					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:06 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
8	5		DP1SO5048	330.00	1,650.00	113.85	569.25	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 48W, for 50H Panel					
		(W1360)	● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
9	5		DP1SO2848	238.00	1,190.00	82.11	410.55	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 28Hx48W, for 36H Panel					
		(W1360)	● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
10	5		DP1MBT48	196.00	980.00	67.62	338.10	65.50 %
			Markerboard Tray, 48W					
		(CORE)	● Paint Finish Type ● Core Paints					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
11	4	G7/72S	DP1AU0772CG	943.00	3,772.00	325.34	1,301.36	65.50 %
			Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx72W, Topway					
		118T	● Frame Finish ● FRAME: Bright White (Textured)					
		GL13	● Glass Type ● GLASS: Frosted					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
12	4	G7/30S	DP1AU0730CG	488.00	1,952.00	168.36	673.44	65.50 %
			Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx30W, Topway					
		118T	● Frame Finish ● FRAME: Bright White (Textured)					
		GL13	● Glass Type ● GLASS: Frosted					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
13	2	S	DP8CPTS5	9.00	18.00	3.11	6.22	65.50 %
			Post Top Cap Assembly Inline, Horizon, metal flat, Topway					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
14	3	1	DP8CPT15	9.00	27.00	3.11	9.33	65.50 %
			Post Top Cap Assembly One Way, Horizon, metal flat, Topway					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
15	4	42	DP8CPA4225	216.00	864.00	74.52	298.08	65.50 %
			Two Way Post Assembly "L", 42H, Horizon, metal flat, Top Way					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:06 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
16	1	42	DP8CPA4225 Two Way Post Assembly "L", 42H, Horizon, metal flat, Top Way 118T ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES	216.00	216.00	74.52	74.52	65.50 %
17	3	5TCT	DP5TCTSP Panel-to-Panel Top Cap Transition, used with metal flat - Single Pack (UND) ● Paint Finish ● ***Undecided*** Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES	8.00	24.00	2.76	8.28	65.50 %
18	1	TC	DP5PT78 Panel Top Cap, 78W, metal flat 118T ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES	92.00	92.00	31.74	31.74	65.50 %
19	7	50	DP5PE50 Panel End Assembly, 50H, metal flat 118T ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES	96.00	672.00	33.12	231.84	65.50 %
20	5	42	DP5PE42 Panel End Assembly, 42H, metal flat 118T ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES	91.00	455.00	31.40	157.00	65.50 %
21	5		DP3MB11448 Markerboard Tile, 14H, (1 tile), for 48W Panel MBW ● Tile Finish ● TILE: Markerboard White Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES	213.00	1,065.00	73.49	367.45	65.50 %
22	2	DAEC	DP1AUECTP End Cap for Frameless Add Up (package of 10) 118T ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES	59.00	118.00	20.36	40.72	65.50 %
23	5	2	DE1DR2SP Duplex Circuit 2 - Single Pack (UND) ● Electrical Finish ● ***Undecided*** Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES	55.00	275.00	18.98	94.90	65.50 %
24	5	1	DE1DR1SP Duplex Circuit 1 - Single Pack (UND) ● Electrical Finish ● ***Undecided*** Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES	55.00	275.00	18.98	94.90	65.50 %



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:06 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
25	2	DB1PWSL	DB1PWSL	10.00	20.00	3.45	6.90	65.50 %
		(UND)	Panel-to-Worksurface Bracket, Left					
			• Paint Finish • ***Undecided***					
		Tag:	ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
26	2	24	DB1PSP24	481.00	962.00	165.95	331.90	65.50 %
		118T	Worksurface End Panel, 24D, Panel Attachment					
			• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag:	ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
27	2	DB1C24R	DB1C24R	87.00	174.00	30.02	60.04	65.50 %
		(UND)	Cantilever Bracket, Right, 24"D, Single Pack					
			• Paint Finish • ***Undecided***					
		Tag:	ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
28	1	DB1C24L	DB1C24L	94.00	94.00	32.43	32.43	65.50 %
		118T	Cantilever Bracket, Left, 24"D, Single Pack					
			• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag:	ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
29	1	DB1C18R	DB1C18R	68.00	68.00	23.46	23.46	65.50 %
		(UND)	Cantilever Bracket, Right, 18"D, Single Pack					
			• Paint Finish • ***Undecided***					
		Tag:	ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
30	1	DB1C18L	DB1C18L	70.00	70.00	24.15	24.15	65.50 %
		118T	Cantilever Bracket, Left, 18"D, Single Pack					
			• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag:	ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
31	1	PPC	DP8PPC	26.00	26.00	8.97	8.97	65.50 %
			Panel to Panel Connector, In Line, 10 Pack					
			• •					
		Tag:	ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
32	5	50	DP8PO50	131.00	655.00	45.20	226.00	65.50 %
			Universal Post Component, 50H, post only, Horizon					
			• •					
		Tag:	ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
33	3	IN	DE18RBI56	374.00	1,122.00	129.03	387.09	65.50 %
			Base Power Infeed, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 56" (reversible)					
			• •					
		Tag:	ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:06 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
34	5	PM	DE18PM48 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 48"W Panel	213.00	1,065.00	73.49	367.45	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
35	5	PM	DE18PM30 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 30"W Panel	185.00	925.00	63.83	319.15	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
36	1	CNP	DE18PCNP Power Connector, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 12" no Post	110.00	110.00	37.95	37.95	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
37	5	D1WB26	D1WB26 Worksurface Cable Management Basket, 25-1/2"	64.00	320.00	22.08	110.40	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
38	1	7215	D1R7215 Counter Worksurface, 72Wx15D	622.00	622.00	214.59	214.59	65.50 %
		(CORE) 140	• Surface Finish T					
		(CORE) 140	• Core Laminates					
		(CORE) 140	• Laminate Finish					
		(CORE) 118T	• LAM: Warm Ash					
		(LR)	• Edgeband Finish					
			• Core Edgebands					
			• Edgeband Finish					
			• EDGE: Warm Ash					
			• Bracket Finish T					
			• Core Paints					
			• Bracket Finish					
			• BRACKET: Bright White					
			• Cantilever Brack					
			• Brackets Left and Right					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
39	3	42/36	DP8CMMRF4236 Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1/Fabric to Floor Side 2, 42Hx36W	771.00	2,313.00	266.00	798.00	65.50 %
		3	• Top Cap Profile					
		NA	• TOPCAP: None					
		K	• Top Cap Finish					
		(CORE) 118T	• no finish required					
		(W1360) W13604	• Raceway Knock					
			• RACE: with Knockouts					
			• Base Raceway F					
			• Core Paints					
			• Base Raceway F					
			• RACE: Bright White (Textured)					
			• Fabric Selection					
			• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
			• Annex Color Sel					
			• COL: Frost					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					



Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
40	1	42/36	DP8CMMRF4236	811.00	811.00	279.80	279.80	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1/Fabric to Floor Side 2, 42Hx36W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
41	4	42/30	DP8CMMRR4230	673.00	2,692.00	232.19	928.76	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx30W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
42	1	42/30	DP8CMMRR4230	713.00	713.00	245.99	245.99	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx30W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					



CITY OF CARSON

9/27/2022

BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:06 PM

Quote # 206811

Department: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES

PO #

Sales Order #

Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
43	5	42/36	DP8CMMRR4236	736.00	3,680.00	253.92	1,269.60	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx36W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
44	1	42/36	DP8CMMRR4236	776.00	776.00	267.72	267.72	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx36W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
45	1	50/30	DP8CMMRR5030	727.00	727.00	250.82	250.82	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx30W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:06 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
46	4	50/30	DP8CMMRR5030	767.00	3,068.00	264.62	1,058.48	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx30W					
		5	● Top Cap Profile ● TOPCAP: Flat Metal					
		118T	● Top Cap Finish ● TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)					
		K	● Raceway Knock ● RACE: with Knockouts					
		(CORE)	● Base Raceway F ● Core Paints					
		118T	● Base Raceway F ● RACE: Bright White (Textured)					
		(W1360)	● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
47	5	DCLMP	SAPMADCLMPK	703.00	3,515.00	305.81	1,529.05	56.50 %
			Sapper Double Arm Kit, table clamp mount, 16" mast, movement joints, adjustment knob, cable management clips					
		118	● Finish Selection ● PAINT: Bright White					
		R	● Adjustment Knot ● KNOB: Red					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
48	1	5Z4NM	5Z4C2NM	175.00	175.00	76.13	76.13	56.50 %
			Counterweight Kit for freestanding files and cabinets, 30W					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
49	1	39/30	C2F3930CCCC	1,642.00	1,642.00	714.27	714.27	56.50 %
			Calibre Lateral File, 3-12" drawers with rails, 30Wx39H, with lock					
		(CORE S)	● Paint Finish Type ● Smooth Core Paints					
		118	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White					
		(KEYALIKE)	● Prep for Lock Se ● LOCK: Keyed Alike					
		(LOCK)	● auto ● Specify lock core & key separately					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
50	5		VAPPT15N	56.00	280.00	19.32	96.60	65.50 %
			Quoin Pedestal, Pencil Tray Accessory Kit, 15" wide pedestal, Single Piece, Black					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
51	5	MC1518	VPMC1518	261.00	1,305.00	90.05	450.25	65.50 %
			Quoin Mobile Pedestal Cushion, 15Wx18.75D					
		~	● Upholstery Optic ● UPH: Standard					
		(K2085)	● Textile Selection ● FABRIC: Crossroad (A)					
		K208514	● Crossroad Color ● COL: Granite					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:06 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
52	5	FF	VPG281524FFCNSL	895.00	4,475.00	308.78	1,543.90	65.50 %
			Quoin Floorstanding Pedestal, Desk Supporting, 28Hx15Wx24D, File/File, No Top, Flat Steel Front, barrel lock					
		118	• Case Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth)				
		~	• Front Finish	• Same finish as case				
		T	• Pull Type	• 5" Finger Pull				
		114	• Pull Finish	• PULL: Folkstone Grey				
		C	• Lock Finish	• LOCK: Chrome				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
53	5	BF	VPM201518BFNSL	1,018.00	5,090.00	351.21	1,756.05	65.50 %
			Quoin Mobile Pedestal, 20Hx15Wx18.75D, Box/File, No Top, Flat Steel front with Finger Pull, barrel lock					
		118	• Case Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth)				
		~	• Front Finish	• Same finish as case				
		H	• Caster Type	• Hard Caster				
		T	• Pull Type	• 5" Finger Pull				
		114	• Pull Finish	• PULL: Folkstone Grey				
		C	• Lock Finish	• LOCK: Chrome				
		(KEYALIKE)	• Prep For Lock S	• Keyed Alike				
		(LOCK)	• Lock Note	• Specify lock core & key separately				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
54	5	7029	TTDR7029N	760.00	3,800.00	262.20	1,311.00	65.50 %
			Tone Dividends Horizon Table Top, Rectangular, 70W x 29D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					
55	1	20	163TR	1,410.00	1,410.00	486.45	486.45	65.50 %
			Eero Saarinen Small Round Table, intermediate height, 20Wx20H					
		MF1	• Top Selection	• LAMINATE: Matte Black				
		1	• Base Finish	• BASE: Black				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:06 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
56	3	SAARINEN	71A-W	3,277.00	9,831.00	1,130.57	3,391.71	65.50 %
			Eero Saarinen Open Back Arm Chair, fixed position, no adjustments, with wood legs and glides					
		D	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Wood Leg Finish • LEG: Ebonized Walnut 					
		~	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Cal 133 Fire Coc • OPT: Standard 					
		~	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Split Upholstery • Single Upholstery (specify same upholstery on both) 					
		(K1778)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Textile Type Sel • SEAT: Commuter Cloth (A) 					
		K177812	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Commuter Cloth • COL: Whistle 					
		(K1778)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Textile Type Sel • BACK: Commuter Cloth (A) 					
		K177810	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Commuter Cloth • COL: Eve 					
		Tag: ENGINEERING-REPRESENTATIVES						

Product Subtotal: \$25,148.88



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:09 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
HERMANMILLER								
1	48		AER2B23DW	1,731.00	83,088.00	830.88	39,882.24	52.00 %
			+Work Chair,RTA,New Aeron,B Size,Std-Hgt Range Adj,Tlt Lim and Seat Angle,Fully Adj Arms,Non-Uphst Armpads					
		AJ	● Back Support Op ● +adjustable lumbar support					
		G1	● Frame Finish ● +graphite					
		G1	● Chassis Finish ● +graphite					
		G1	● Base Finish ● +graphite					
		BB	● Casters/Glides ● +2 1/2" hard caster, black yoke, carpet only					
		BK	● Armpad Finish ● +black					
		231	● 8Z Pellicle ● +8Z Pellicle-Pr Cat 1					
		03	● 231_Colors ● +8Z Pellicle graphite					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
2	4		AER2B23DW	1,731.00	6,924.00	830.88	3,323.52	52.00 %
			+Work Chair,RTA,New Aeron,B Size,Std-Hgt Range Adj,Tlt Lim and Seat Angle,Fully Adj Arms,Non-Uphst Armpads					
		AJ	● Back Support Op ● +adjustable lumbar support					
		G1	● Frame Finish ● +graphite					
		G1	● Chassis Finish ● +graphite					
		G1	● Base Finish ● +graphite					
		BB	● Casters/Glides ● +2 1/2" hard caster, black yoke, carpet only					
		BK	● Armpad Finish ● +black					
		231	● 8Z Pellicle ● +8Z Pellicle-Pr Cat 1					
		03	● 231_Colors ● +8Z Pellicle graphite					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
KNOLL								
3	7	5Z4NM	5Z4C2NM	175.00	1,225.00	76.13	532.91	56.50 %
			Counterweight Kit for freestanding files and cabinets, 30W					
			● ●					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
4	8	34/30	C2F3430CDDD	1,635.00	13,080.00	711.23	5,689.84	56.50 %
			Calibre Lateral File, 3-10.5" drawers with rails, 30Wx34-1/2H, with lock					
		(CORE S)	● Paint Finish Type ● Smooth Core Paints					
		118	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White					
		(KEYALIKE)	● Prep for Lock Se ● LOCK: Keyed Alike					
		(LOCK)	● auto ● Specify lock core & key separately					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					



CITY OF CARSON

9/27/2022

BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:09 PM

Quote # 206811

Department: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA

PO #

Sales Order #

Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
5	4	34/36	C2F3436CDDD	1,814.00	7,256.00	789.09	3,156.36	56.50 %
			Calibre Lateral File, 3-10.5" drawers with rails, 36Wx34-1/2H, with lock					
		(CORE S)	• Paint Finish Type	• Smooth Core Paints				
		118	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White				
		(KEYALIKE)	• Prep for Lock Se	• LOCK: Keyed Alike				
		(LOCK)	• auto	• Specify lock core & key separately				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
6	7	64.5/30	C2F6430CMCCCC	2,603.00	18,221.00	1,132.31	7,926.17	56.50 %
			Calibre Lateral File, 1-13.5" receding door with fixed shelf, 4-12" drawers with rails, 30Wx64-1/2H, with lock					
		(CORE S)	• Paint Finish Type	• Smooth Core Paints				
		118	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White				
		(KEYALIKE)	• Prep for Lock Se	• LOCK: Keyed Alike				
		(LOCK)	• auto	• Specify lock core & key separately				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
7	1	3036	CE3036	304.00	304.00	132.24	132.24	56.50 %
			Calibre Front Lateral File Worksurface Top 30Wx36D, Dividends style					
		(CORE)	• Laminate Type	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Type	• Core Edge Bands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
8	1	6018	CE6018	405.00	405.00	176.18	176.18	56.50 %
			Calibre Front Lateral File Worksurface Top 60Wx18D, Dividends style					
		(CORE)	• Laminate Type	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Type	• Core Edge Bands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
9	1	6036	CE6036	613.00	613.00	266.66	266.66	56.50 %
			Calibre Front Lateral File Worksurface Top 60Wx36D, Dividends style					
		(CORE)	• Laminate Type	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Type	• Core Edge Bands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:09 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
10	1	7236	CE7236	690.00	690.00	300.15	300.15	56.50 %
			Calibre Front Lateral File Worksurface Top 72Wx36D, Dividends style					
		(CORE)	• Laminate Type	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Type	• Core Edge Bands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
11	1	4023	TTDR4023N	404.00	404.00	139.38	139.38	65.50 %
			Tone Dividends Horizon Table Top, Rectangular, 40W x 23D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
12	3	4623	TTDR4623N	452.00	1,356.00	155.94	467.82	65.50 %
			Tone Dividends Horizon Table Top, Rectangular, 46W x 23D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
BUDGETARY PRICING								
13	2	48SER2	DS2PM48L	1,025.00	2,050.00	353.63	707.26	65.50 %
			Overhead Cabinet, Series 2 steel or veneer front, 47-7/8W, Panel Mounted, with lock					
		(CORE)	• Case Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118	• Case Finish	• CASE: Bright White (smooth)				
		~	• Door Finish Type	• same paint on case and front				
		(KEYALIKE)	• Prep for Lock Se	• LOCK: Keyed Alike				
		(LOCK)	• auto	• Specify lock core & key separately				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
14	2	42SER2	DS2PM42L	933.00	1,866.00	321.89	643.78	65.50 %
			Overhead Cabinet, Series 2 steel or veneer front, 41-7/8W, Panel Mounted, with lock					
		(CORE)	• Case Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118	• Case Finish	• CASE: Bright White (smooth)				
		~	• Door Finish Type	• same paint on case and front				
		(KEYALIKE)	• Prep for Lock Se	• LOCK: Keyed Alike				
		(LOCK)	• auto	• Specify lock core & key separately				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					



Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price			
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended		
BUDGETARY PRICING									
15	2	64/48	DP8CRR6448	527.00	1,054.00	181.82	363.64	65.50 %	
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 64Hx48W						
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal					
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)					
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts					
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Fabric	• Core Paints					
		118T	• Base Raceway Fabric	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA						
16	2	64/42	DP8CRR6442	501.00	1,002.00	172.85	345.70	65.50 %	
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 64Hx42W						
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal					
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)					
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts					
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Fabric	• Core Paints					
		118T	• Base Raceway Fabric	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA						
17	2	4824	D1R4824N	452.00	904.00	155.94	311.88	65.50 %	
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 48Wx24D, no grommet						
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish Type	• Core Laminates					
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash					
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands					
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA						
18	2	4224	D1R4224N	404.00	808.00	139.38	278.76	65.50 %	
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 42Wx24D, no grommet						
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish Type	• Core Laminates					
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash					
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands					
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA						
19	4	64	DP8PC642	124.00	496.00	42.78	171.12	65.50 %	
			Post Cover, Corner, 64H, Horizon						
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:09 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
20	1	21	DP8PC21RH Post Cover, Hi-Lo right hand, 21H, Horizon (CORE) ● Paint Finish Type ● Core Paints 118T ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA	40.00	40.00	13.80	13.80	65.50 %
21	3	21	DP8PC21LH Post Cover, Hi-Lo left hand, 21H, Horizon (CORE) ● Paint Finish Type ● Core Paints 118T ● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured) Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA	40.00	120.00	13.80	41.40	65.50 %
22	2		DP1SO6448 Fabric Tile, 48W, for 64H Panel (W1360) ● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10) W13604 ● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA	383.00	766.00	132.14	264.28	65.50 %
23	2		DP1SO6442 Fabric Tile, 42W, for 64H Panel (W1360) ● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10) W13604 ● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA	351.00	702.00	121.10	242.20	65.50 %
24	2		DP1SO2848 Fabric Tile, 28Hx48W, for 36H Panel (W1360) ● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10) W13604 ● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA	238.00	476.00	82.11	164.22	65.50 %
25	2		DP1SO2842 Fabric Tile, 28Hx42W, for 36H Panel (W1360) ● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10) W13604 ● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA	230.00	460.00	79.35	158.70	65.50 %
26	2		DP1SO1448 Fabric Tile, 14H, for 48W Panel (W1360) ● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10) W13604 ● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA	169.00	338.00	58.31	116.62	65.50 %
27	2		DP1SO1442 Fabric Tile, 14H, for 42W Panel (W1360) ● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10) W13604 ● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA	161.00	322.00	55.55	111.10	65.50 %



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:09 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %	
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended		
BUDGETARY PRICING									
28	2		DP1MBT48	196.00	392.00	67.62	135.24	65.50 %	
			Markerboard Tray, 48W						
			(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
			118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA						
29	2		DP1MBT42	191.00	382.00	65.90	131.80	65.50 %	
			Markerboard Tray, 42W						
			(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
			118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA						
30	4	G7/66S	DP1AU0766CG	878.00	3,512.00	302.91	1,211.64	65.50 %	
			Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx66W, Topway						
			118T	• Frame Finish	• FRAME: Bright White (Textured)				
			GL13	• Glass Type	• GLASS: Frosted				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA						
31	4	G7/30S	DP1AU0730CG	488.00	1,952.00	168.36	673.44	65.50 %	
			Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx30W, Topway						
			118T	• Frame Finish	• FRAME: Bright White (Textured)				
			GL13	• Glass Type	• GLASS: Frosted				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA						
32	2	G7/29S	DP1AU0729CG	488.00	976.00	168.36	336.72	65.50 %	
			Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx29W, Topway						
			118T	• Frame Finish	• FRAME: Bright White (Textured)				
			GL13	• Glass Type	• GLASS: Frosted				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA						
33	4	1	DP8CPT15	9.00	36.00	3.11	12.44	65.50 %	
			Post Top Cap Assembly One Way, Horizon, metal flat, Topway						
			118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA						
34	1	42	DP8CPA4235	226.00	226.00	77.97	77.97	65.50 %	
			Three Way Post Assembly "T", 42H, Horizon, metal flat, Top Way						
			118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA						
35	4	42	DP8CPA4225	216.00	864.00	74.52	298.08	65.50 %	
			Two Way Post Assembly "L", 42H, Horizon, metal flat, Top Way						
			118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:09 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
36	2	42	DP8CPA4225	216.00	432.00	74.52	149.04	65.50 %
			Two Way Post Assembly "L", 42H, Horizon, metal flat, Top Way					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
37	1	TC	DP5PT29	58.00	58.00	20.01	20.01	65.50 %
			Panel Top Cap for Hi-Lo, 29W, metal flat					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
38	7	42	DP5PE42	91.00	637.00	31.40	219.80	65.50 %
			Panel End Assembly, 42H, metal flat					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
39	4	22	DP5PE22	62.00	248.00	21.39	85.56	65.50 %
			Panel End, Hi-Lo Assembly, 22H, metal flat					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
40	2		DP3MB11448	213.00	426.00	73.49	146.98	65.50 %
			Markerboard Tile, 14H, (1 tile), for 48W Panel					
		MBW	● Tile Finish ● TILE: Markerboard White					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
41	2		DP3MB11442	202.00	404.00	69.69	139.38	65.50 %
			Markerboard Tile, 14H, (1 tile), for 42W Panel					
		MBW	● Tile Finish ● TILE: Markerboard White					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
42	2		DP2SOS48	54.00	108.00	18.63	37.26	65.50 %
			D2 Tile Support for 48W Panel					
		NA	● D2 Tile Support ● D2: Black					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
43	2		DP2SOS42	54.00	108.00	18.63	37.26	65.50 %
			D2 Tile Support for 42W Panel					
		NA	● D2 Tile Support ● D2: Black					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
44	2	DAEC	DP1AUECTP	59.00	118.00	20.36	40.72	65.50 %
			End Cap for Frameless Add Up (package of 10)					
		118T	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:09 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
45	3	2	DE1DR2SP Duplex Circuit 2 - Single Pack (UND) Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA	55.00	165.00	18.98	56.94	65.50 %
			• Electrical Finish • ***Undecided***					
46	4	1	DE1DR1SP Duplex Circuit 1 - Single Pack (UND) Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA	55.00	220.00	18.98	75.92	65.50 %
			• Electrical Finish • ***Undecided***					
47	1	DB1PWSL	DB1PWSL Panel-to-Worksurface Bracket, Left (UND) Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA	10.00	10.00	3.45	3.45	65.50 %
			• Paint Finish • ***Undecided***					
48	1	24	DB1PSP24 Worksurface End Panel, 24D, Panel Attachment 118T Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA	481.00	481.00	165.95	165.95	65.50 %
			• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
49	1	DB1C24R	DB1C24R Cantilever Bracket, Right, 24"D, Single Pack 118T Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA	94.00	94.00	32.43	32.43	65.50 %
			• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
50	1	DB1C24R	DB1C24R Cantilever Bracket, Right, 24"D, Single Pack (UND) Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA	87.00	87.00	30.02	30.02	65.50 %
			• Paint Finish • ***Undecided***					
51	3	DB1C18L	DB1C18L Cantilever Bracket, Left, 18"D, Single Pack 118T Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA	70.00	210.00	24.15	72.45	65.50 %
			• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
52	1	PPC	DP8PPC Panel to Panel Connector, In Line, 10 Pack • Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA	26.00	26.00	8.97	8.97	65.50 %
			•					
53	4	64	DP8PO64 Universal Post Component, 64H, post only, Horizon • Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA	157.00	628.00	54.17	216.68	65.50 %
			•					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:09 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
54	1	UC	DP8HLC Panel to Panel Connector, High-Low, 10 Pack	35.00	35.00	12.08	12.08	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
55	4		DP2SOSC D2 Tile Support Mounting Brackets	.00	.00	.00	.00	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
56	4	CL311/72	DE4CL31172BB Clamp-On Outlet, 3 Power/1 Dual USB/1 Data (311), 72L Cordset, Black Housing and Bracket	825.00	3,300.00	284.63	1,138.52	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
57	3	IN	DE18RBI56 Base Power Infeed, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 56" (reversible)	374.00	1,122.00	129.03	387.09	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
58	2	PM	DE18PM48 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 48"W Panel	213.00	426.00	73.49	146.98	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
59	2	PM	DE18PM42 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 42"W Panel	204.00	408.00	70.38	140.76	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
60	3	PM	DE18PM30 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 30"W Panel	185.00	555.00	63.83	191.49	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
61	4	D1WB26	D1WB26 Worksurface Cable Management Basket, 25-1/2"	64.00	256.00	22.08	88.32	65.50 %
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:09 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
62	1	42/36	DP8CMMRF4236	771.00	771.00	266.00	266.00	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1/Fabric to Floor Side 2, 42Hx36W					
		3		• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None			
		NA		• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required			
		K		• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts			
		(CORE)		• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints			
		118T		• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)			
		(W1360)		• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)			
		W13604		• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost			
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
63	4	42/24	DP8CMMRR4224	656.00	2,624.00	226.32	905.28	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx24W					
		5		• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal			
		118T		• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)			
		K		• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts			
		(CORE)		• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints			
		118T		• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)			
		(W1360)		• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)			
		W13604		• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost			
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
64	11	42/30	DP8CMMRR4230	673.00	7,403.00	232.19	2,554.09	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx30W					
		3		• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None			
		NA		• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required			
		K		• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts			
		(CORE)		• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints			
		118T		• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)			
		(W1360)		• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)			
		W13604		• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost			
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:09 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
65	3	42/36	DP8CMMRR4236	736.00	2,208.00	253.92	761.76	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx36W					
		3						
		NA						
		K						
		(CORE)						
		118T						
		(W1360)						
		W13604						
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
66	4	DCLMP	SAPMADCLMPK	703.00	2,812.00	305.81	1,223.24	56.50 %
			Sapper Double Arm Kit, table clamp mount, 16" mast, movement joints, adjustment knob, cable management clips					
		118						
		R						
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
67	4	34/30	C2F3430CDDD	1,635.00	6,540.00	711.23	2,844.92	56.50 %
			Calibre Lateral File, 3-10.5" drawers with rails, 30Wx34-1/2H, with lock					
		(CORE S)						
		118						
		(KEYALIKE)						
		(LOCK)						
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
68	1	9036	CE9036	798.00	798.00	347.13	347.13	56.50 %
			Calibre Front Lateral File Worksurface Top 90Wx36D, Dividends style					
		(CORE)						
		140						
		(CORE)						
		140						
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
69	4		VAPPT15N	56.00	224.00	19.32	77.28	65.50 %
			Quoin Pedestal, Pencil Tray Accessory Kit, 15" wide pedestal, Single Piece, Black					
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
70	4	MC1518	VPMC1518	261.00	1,044.00	90.05	360.20	65.50 %
			Quoin Mobile Pedestal Cushion, 15Wx18.75D					
		~						
		(K2085)						
		K208514						
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:09 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
71	4	FF	VPG281524FFCNSL	895.00	3,580.00	308.78	1,235.12	65.50 %
			Quoin Floorstanding Pedestal, Desk Supporting, 28Hx15Wx24D, File/File, No Top, Flat Steel Front, barrel lock					
		118	• Case Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth)				
		~	• Front Finish	• Same finish as case				
		T	• Pull Type	• 5" Finger Pull				
		114	• Pull Finish	• PULL: Folkstone Grey				
		C	• Lock Finish	• LOCK: Chrome				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
72	2	BF	VPM201518BFNSL	1,018.00	2,036.00	351.21	702.42	65.50 %
			Quoin Mobile Pedestal, 20Hx15Wx18.75D, Box/File, No Top, Flat Steel front with Finger Pull, barrel lock					
		118	• Case Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth)				
		~	• Front Finish	• Same finish as case				
		H	• Caster Type	• Hard Caster				
		T	• Pull Type	• 5" Finger Pull				
		114	• Pull Finish	• PULL: Folkstone Grey				
		C	• Lock Finish	• LOCK: Chrome				
		(KEYALIKE)	• Prep For Lock S	• Keyed Alike				
		(LOCK)	• Lock Note	• Specify lock core & key separately				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
73	2	24	UETS24	1,210.00	2,420.00	417.45	834.90	65.50 %
			Easy Stool, Counter Height, 15Wx15Dx24H					
		111T	• Base Finish	• BASE: Jet Black				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
74	4	BC-EM	TBCEAM28G	3,683.00	14,732.00	1,270.64	5,082.56	65.50 %
			Tone Electric Height Adjustable C-Leg Table Base with Adjustable Crossbar, Medium 41-3/4W to 69-1/4W x 28D, with glides (for use with 42W to 78W x 30D nominal top)					
		S	• Electric Switch S	• SWITCH: Standard				
		118	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Smooth)				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					
75	4	6429	TTDR6429N	736.00	2,944.00	253.92	1,015.68	65.50 %
			Tone Dividends Horizon Table Top, Rectangular, 64W x 29D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
			Tag: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:09 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: ENGINEERING-STORAGE AREA
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price	
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended

Product Subtotal: \$90,659.90



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:13 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: FINANCE
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
HERMANMILLER								
1	23		AER2B23DW	1,731.00	39,813.00	830.88	19,110.24	52.00 %
			+Work Chair,RTA,New Aeron,B Size,Std-Hgt Range Adj,Tlt Lim and Seat Angle,Fully Adj Arms,Non-Uphst Armpads					
		AJ	● Back Support Op ● +adjustable lumbar support					
		G1	● Frame Finish ● +graphite					
		G1	● Chassis Finish ● +graphite					
		G1	● Base Finish ● +graphite					
		BB	● Casters/Glides ● +2 1/2" hard caster, black yoke, carpet only					
		BK	● Armpad Finish ● +black					
		231	● 8Z Pellicle ● +8Z Pellicle-Pr Cat 1					
		03	● 231_Colors ● +8Z Pellicle graphite					
		Tag: FINANCE						
KNOLL								
2	8	42/36	DP8CMLL4236	739.00	5,912.00	254.96	2,039.68	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Open Raceway, 42Hx36W					
		3	● Top Cap Profile ● TOPCAP: None					
		NA	● Top Cap Finish ● no finish required					
		(CORE)	● Base Finish Type ● Core Paints					
		118T	● Base Finish ● BASE: Bright White (Textured)					
		(W1360)	● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost					
		Tag: FINANCE						
3	12	50/48	DP8CRR5048	461.00	5,532.00	159.05	1,908.60	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx48W					
		3	● Top Cap Profile ● TOPCAP: None					
		NA	● Top Cap Finish ● no finish required					
		K	● Raceway Knock ● RACE: with Knockouts					
		(CORE)	● Base Raceway F ● Core Paints					
		118T	● Base Raceway F ● RACE: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: FINANCE						
4	24	4824	D1R4824N	452.00	10,848.00	155.94	3,742.56	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 48Wx24D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	● Surface Finish T ● Core Laminates					
		140	● Laminate Finish ● LAM: Warm Ash					
		(CORE)	● Edgeband Finish ● Core Edgebands					
		140	● Edgeband Finish ● EDGE: Warm Ash					
		Tag: FINANCE						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:13 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: FINANCE
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
5	8	7	DP8PC07H	12.00	96.00	4.14	33.12	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Hi-Lo Straight, 7H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type • Core Paints					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: FINANCE						
6	8	7	DP8PC07RH	12.00	96.00	4.14	33.12	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Hi-Lo right hand, 7H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type • Core Paints					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: FINANCE						
7	8	50	DP8PC50	73.00	584.00	25.19	201.52	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Straight, 50H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type • Core Paints					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: FINANCE						
8	8	7	DP8PC07LH	12.00	96.00	4.14	33.12	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Hi-Lo left hand, 7H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type • Core Paints					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: FINANCE						
9	24		DP1MBT48	196.00	4,704.00	67.62	1,622.88	65.50 %
			Markerboard Tray, 48W					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type • Core Paints					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: FINANCE						
10	24		DP1SO2848	238.00	5,712.00	82.11	1,970.64	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 28Hx48W, for 36H Panel					
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection • FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	• Annex Color Sel • COL: Frost					
		Tag: FINANCE						
11	24	G7/72S	DP1AU0772CG	943.00	22,632.00	325.34	7,808.16	65.50 %
			Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx72W, Topway					
		118T	• Frame Finish • FRAME: Bright White (Textured)					
		GL13	• Glass Type • GLASS: Frosted					
		Tag: FINANCE						
12	24	G7/30S	DP1AU0730CG	488.00	11,712.00	168.36	4,040.64	65.50 %
			Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx30W, Topway					
		118T	• Frame Finish • FRAME: Bright White (Textured)					
		GL13	• Glass Type • GLASS: Frosted					
		Tag: FINANCE						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:13 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: FINANCE
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
13	4	5TCT	DP5TCTSP	8.00	32.00	2.76	11.04	65.50 %
			Panel-to-Panel Top Cap Transition, used with metal flat - Single Pack					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: FINANCE						
14	20	42	DP8CPA4225	216.00	4,320.00	74.52	1,490.40	65.50 %
			Two Way Post Assembly "L", 42H, Horizon, metal flat, Top Way					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: FINANCE						
15	12	DB1C24L	DB1C24L	94.00	1,128.00	32.43	389.16	65.50 %
			Cantilever Bracket, Left, 24"D, Single Pack					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: FINANCE						
16	8	DB1PWSR	DB1PWSR	10.00	80.00	3.45	27.60	65.50 %
			Panel-to-Worksurface Bracket, Right					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: FINANCE						
17	4	S	DP8CPTS5	9.00	36.00	3.11	12.44	65.50 %
			Post Top Cap Assembly Inline, Horizon, metal flat, Topway					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: FINANCE						
18	8	1	DP8CPT15	9.00	72.00	3.11	24.88	65.50 %
			Post Top Cap Assembly One Way, Horizon, metal flat, Topway					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: FINANCE						
19	12	2	DE1DR2SP	55.00	660.00	18.98	227.76	65.50 %
			Duplex Circuit 2 - Single Pack					
		118	• Electrical Finish	• PAINT: Bright White				
		Tag: FINANCE						
20	12	1	DE1DR1SP	55.00	660.00	18.98	227.76	65.50 %
			Duplex Circuit 1 - Single Pack					
		118	• Electrical Finish	• PAINT: Bright White				
		Tag: FINANCE						
21	24		DP3MB11448	213.00	5,112.00	73.49	1,763.76	65.50 %
			Markerboard Tile, 14H, (1 tile), for 48W Panel					
		MBW	• Tile Finish	• TILE: Markerboard White				
		Tag: FINANCE						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:13 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: FINANCE
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
22	24	42	DP5PE42	91.00	2,184.00	31.40	753.60	65.50 %
			Panel End Assembly, 42H, metal flat					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: FINANCE						
23	96	DAEC	DP1AUECTP	59.00	5,664.00	20.36	1,954.56	65.50 %
			End Cap for Frameless Add Up (package of 10)					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: FINANCE						
24	4	42	DP8CPA4225	216.00	864.00	74.52	298.08	65.50 %
			Two Way Post Assembly "L", 42H, Horizon, metal flat, Top Way					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: FINANCE						
25	8	DB1PWSL	DB1PWSL	10.00	80.00	3.45	27.60	65.50 %
			Panel-to-Worksurface Bracket, Left					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: FINANCE						
26	12	DB1C24R	DB1C24R	94.00	1,128.00	32.43	389.16	65.50 %
			Cantilever Bracket, Right, 24"D, Single Pack					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: FINANCE						
27	12	TC	DP5PT78	92.00	1,104.00	31.74	380.88	65.50 %
			Panel Top Cap, 78W, metal flat					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: FINANCE						
28	12	4	DE1DR4SP	55.00	660.00	18.98	227.76	65.50 %
			Duplex Circuit 4 - Single Pack					
		118	• Electrical Finish • PAINT: Bright White					
		Tag: FINANCE						
29	12	5	DE1DR5SP	55.00	660.00	18.98	227.76	65.50 %
			Duplex Circuit 5 - Single Pack					
		118	• Electrical Finish • PAINT: Bright White					
		Tag: FINANCE						
30	16	CNP	DE18PCNP	110.00	1,760.00	37.95	607.20	65.50 %
			Power Connector, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 12" no Post					
			• •					
		Tag: FINANCE						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:13 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: FINANCE
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
31	12	50	DP8PO50 Universal Post Component, 50H, post only, Horizon	131.00	1,572.00	45.20	542.40	65.50 %
			Tag: FINANCE					
32	24	D1WB26	D1WB26 Worksurface Cable Management Basket, 25-1/2"	64.00	1,536.00	22.08	529.92	65.50 %
			Tag: FINANCE					
33	12	PM	DE18PM48 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 48"W Panel	213.00	2,556.00	73.49	881.88	65.50 %
			Tag: FINANCE					
34	40	PPC	DP8PPC Panel to Panel Connector, In Line, 10 Pack	26.00	1,040.00	8.97	358.80	65.50 %
			Tag: FINANCE					
35	4	CWP	DE18PCWP Power Connector, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 15" with Post	113.00	452.00	38.99	155.96	65.50 %
			Tag: FINANCE					
36	4	IN	DE18RBI56 Base Power Infeed, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 56" (reversible)	374.00	1,496.00	129.03	516.12	65.50 %
			Tag: FINANCE					
37	12	PM	DE18PM30 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 30"W Panel	185.00	2,220.00	63.83	765.96	65.50 %
			Tag: FINANCE					
38	12	50/30	DP8CMMRR5030 Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx30W	727.00	8,724.00	250.82	3,009.84	65.50 %
		3	• Top Cap Profile • TOPCAP: None					
		NA	• Top Cap Finish • no finish required					
		K	• Raceway Knockout • RACE: with Knockouts					
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F • Core Paints					
		118T	• Base Raceway F • RACE: Bright White (Textured)					
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection • FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection • COL: Frost					
			Tag: FINANCE					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:13 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: FINANCE
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
39	46	42/36	DP8CMMRR4236	736.00	33,856.00	253.92	11,680.32	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx36W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
		Tag: FINANCE						
40	24	42/30	DP8CMMRR4230	673.00	16,152.00	232.19	5,572.56	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx30W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
		Tag: FINANCE						
41	4	42/36	DP8CMMRF4236	771.00	3,084.00	266.00	1,064.00	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1/Fabric to Floor Side 2, 42Hx36W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
		Tag: FINANCE						
42	24	DCLMP	SAPMADCLMPK	703.00	16,872.00	305.81	7,339.44	56.50 %
			Sapper Double Arm Kit, table clamp mount, 16" mast, movement joints, adjustment knob, cable management clips					
		118	• Finish Selection	• PAINT: Bright White				
		R	• Adjustment Knob	• KNOB: Red				
		Tag: FINANCE						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:13 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: FINANCE
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
43	24		VAPPT15N Quoin Pedestal, Pencil Tray Accessory Kit, 15" wide pedestal, Single Piece, Black	56.00	1,344.00	19.32	463.68	65.50 %
			Tag: FINANCE					
44	24	MC1518	VPMC1518 Quoin Mobile Pedestal Cushion, 15Wx18.75D ~ (K2085) K208514	261.00	6,264.00	90.05	2,161.20	65.50 %
			Tag: FINANCE • Upholstery Optic • UPH: Standard • Textile Selection • FABRIC: Crossroad (A) • Crossroad Color • COL: Granite					
45	24	FF	VPG281524FFCNSL Quoin Floorstanding Pedestal, Desk Supporting, 28Hx15Wx24D, File/File, No Top, Flat Steel Front, barrel lock	895.00	21,480.00	308.78	7,410.72	65.50 %
			118 ~ T 114 C Tag: FINANCE	• Case Finish • Front Finish • Pull Type • Pull Finish • Lock Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth) • Same finish as case • 5" Finger Pull • PULL: Folkstone Grey • LOCK: Chrome			
46	24	BF	VPM201518BFNSL Quoin Mobile Pedestal, 20Hx15Wx18.75D, Box/File, No Top, Flat Steel front with Finger Pull, barrel lock	1,018.00	24,432.00	351.21	8,429.04	65.50 %
			118 ~ H T 114 C (KEYALIKE) (LOCK) Tag: FINANCE	• Case Finish • Front Finish • Caster Type • Pull Type • Pull Finish • Lock Finish • Prep For Lock S • Lock Note	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth) • Same finish as case • Hard Caster • 5" Finger Pull • PULL: Folkstone Grey • LOCK: Chrome • Keyed Alike • Specify lock core & key separately			
47	24	7029	TTDR7029N Tone Dividends Horizon Table Top, Rectangular, 70W x 29D, no grommet	760.00	18,240.00	262.20	6,292.80	65.50 %
			(CORE) 140 140 Tag: FINANCE	• Surface Finish T • Laminate Finish • Edgeband Finish	• Core Laminates • LAM: Warm Ash • EDGE: Warm Ash			



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:13 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: FINANCE
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price	
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended

Product Subtotal: \$108,760.32



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
HERMANMILLER								
1	10		AER2B23DW	1,731.00	17,310.00	830.88	8,308.80	52.00 %
			+Work Chair,RTA,New Aeron,B Size,Std-Hgt Range Adj,Tlt Lim and Seat Angle,Fully Adj Arms,Non-Uphst Armpads					
		AJ	● Back Support Op ● +adjustable lumbar support					
		G1	● Frame Finish ● +graphite					
		G1	● Chassis Finish ● +graphite					
		G1	● Base Finish ● +graphite					
		BB	● Casters/Glides ● +2 1/2" hard caster, black yoke, carpet only					
		BK	● Armpad Finish ● +black					
		231	● 8Z Pellicle ● +8Z Pellicle-Pr Cat 1					
		03	● 231_Colors ● +8Z Pellicle graphite					
		Tag: HR DEPT						
KNOLL								
2	4	78/36	DP8CMMLL7836	1,345.00	5,380.00	464.03	1,856.12	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Open Raceway, 78Hx36W					
		5	● Top Cap Profile ● TOPCAP: Flat Metal					
		118T	● Top Cap Finish ● TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)					
		(CORE)	● Base Finish Type ● Core Paints					
		118T	● Base Finish ● BASE: Bright White (Textured)					
		(W1360)	● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost					
		Tag: HR DEPT						
3	1	78/30	DP8CMMLL7830	1,238.00	1,238.00	427.11	427.11	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Open Raceway, 78Hx30W					
		5	● Top Cap Profile ● TOPCAP: Flat Metal					
		118T	● Top Cap Finish ● TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)					
		(CORE)	● Base Finish Type ● Core Paints					
		118T	● Base Finish ● BASE: Bright White (Textured)					
		(W1360)	● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost					
		Tag: HR DEPT						
4	4	57/36	DP8CMMLL5736	904.00	3,616.00	311.88	1,247.52	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Open Raceway, 57Hx36W					
		5	● Top Cap Profile ● TOPCAP: Flat Metal					
		118T	● Top Cap Finish ● TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)					
		(CORE)	● Base Finish Type ● Core Paints					
		118T	● Base Finish ● BASE: Bright White (Textured)					
		(W1360)	● Fabric Selection ● FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	● Annex Color Sel ● COL: Frost					
		Tag: HR DEPT						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
5	2	42/36	DP8CMMLL4236	779.00	1,558.00	268.76	537.52	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Open Raceway, 42Hx36W					
			5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal			
			118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)			
			(CORE)	• Base Finish Type	• Core Paints			
			118T	• Base Finish	• BASE: Bright White (Textured)			
			(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)			
			W13604	• Annex Color Sel	• COL: Frost			
			Tag: HR DEPT					
6	5	42/30	DP8CMMLL4230	716.00	3,580.00	247.02	1,235.10	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Open Raceway, 42Hx30W					
			5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal			
			118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)			
			(CORE)	• Base Finish Type	• Core Paints			
			118T	• Base Finish	• BASE: Bright White (Textured)			
			(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)			
			W13604	• Annex Color Sel	• COL: Frost			
			Tag: HR DEPT					
7	4	36SER2	DS2PM36L	853.00	3,412.00	294.29	1,177.16	65.50 %
			Overhead Cabinet, Series 2 steel or veneer front, 35-7/8W, Panel Mounted, with lock					
			(CORE)	• Case Finish Type	• Core Paints			
			118T	• Case Finish	• CASE: Bright White (textured)			
			~	• Door Finish Type	• same paint on case and front			
			(KEYALIKE)	• Prep for Lock Se	• LOCK: Keyed Alike			
			(LOCK)	• auto	• Specify lock core & key separately			
			Tag: HR DEPT					
8	10	78/48	DP8CRR7848	752.00	7,520.00	259.44	2,594.40	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 78Hx48W					
			5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal			
			118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)			
			K	• Raceway Knocko	• RACE: with Knockouts			
			(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints			
			118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)			
			Tag: HR DEPT					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
9	1	78/42	DP8CRR7842	724.00	724.00	249.78	249.78	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 78Hx42W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knock	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
10	1	78/36	DP8CRR7836	686.00	686.00	236.67	236.67	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 78Hx36W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		N	• Raceway Knock	• RACE: no Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
11	8	78/36	DP8CRR7836	686.00	5,488.00	236.67	1,893.36	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 78Hx36W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knock	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
12	3	78/30	DP8CRR7830	647.00	1,941.00	223.22	669.66	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 78Hx30W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knock	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
13	1	64/48	DP8CRR6448	527.00	527.00	181.82	181.82	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 64Hx48W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knock	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
14	2	64/48	DP8CRR6448	487.00	974.00	168.02	336.04	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 64Hx48W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knock	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
15	1	64/42	DP8CRR6442	501.00	501.00	172.85	172.85	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 64Hx42W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knock	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
16	1	64/36	DP8CRR6436	475.00	475.00	163.88	163.88	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 64Hx36W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knock	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
17	2	64/30	DP8CRR6430	448.00	896.00	154.56	309.12	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 64Hx30W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
18	1	64/24	DP8CRR6424	435.00	435.00	150.08	150.08	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 64Hx24W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
19	3	64/24	DP8CRR6424	395.00	1,185.00	136.28	408.84	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 64Hx24W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
20	4	9624	D1R9624N	836.00	3,344.00	288.42	1,153.68	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 96Wx24D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
21	1	8424	D1R8424N	680.00	680.00	234.60	234.60	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 84Wx24D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
		Tag: HR DEPT						



Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %	
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended		
KNOLL									
22	1	7824	D1R7824N	638.00	638.00	220.11	220.11	65.50 %	
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 78Wx24D, no grommet						
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates					
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash					
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands					
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash					
		Tag: HR DEPT							
23	3	7230	D1R7230N	760.00	2,280.00	262.20	786.60	65.50 %	
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 72Wx30D, no grommet						
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates					
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash					
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands					
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash					
		Tag: HR DEPT							
24	4	4824	D1R4824N	452.00	1,808.00	155.94	623.76	65.50 %	
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 48Wx24D, no grommet						
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates					
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash					
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands					
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash					
		Tag: HR DEPT							
25	1	4224	D1R4224N	404.00	404.00	139.38	139.38	65.50 %	
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 42Wx24D, no grommet						
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates					
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash					
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands					
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash					
		Tag: HR DEPT							
26	1	10230	D1R10230N	912.00	912.00	314.64	314.64	65.50 %	
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 102Wx30D, no grommet						
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates					
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash					
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands					
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash					
		Tag: HR DEPT							
27	1	RD7842	DPRD17842LN	4,699.00	4,699.00	1,621.16	1,621.16	65.50 %	
			Rolling Door, 78H x 42W, Left Hand, no lock						
		118T	• Frame Finish	• FRAME: Bright White (Textured)					
		TEMP	• Glass Type	• GLASS: Clear Tempered					
		Tag: HR DEPT							



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
28	1	RD7836	DPRD17836LL	4,497.00	4,497.00	1,551.47	1,551.47	65.50 %
			Rolling Door, 78H x 36W, Left Hand, with lock					
		118T	• Frame Finish	• FRAME: Bright White (Textured)				
		TEMP	• Glass Type	• GLASS: Clear Tempered				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
29	1	78	DP8PC782	145.00	145.00	50.03	50.03	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Corner, 78H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
30	10	78	DP8PC78	94.00	940.00	32.43	324.30	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Straight, 78H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
31	5	64	DP8PC642	124.00	620.00	42.78	213.90	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Corner, 64H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
32	1	64	DP8PC64	84.00	84.00	28.98	28.98	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Straight, 64H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
33	2	57	DP8PC572	124.00	248.00	42.78	85.56	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Corner, 57H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
34	1	36	DP8PC36H	76.00	76.00	26.22	26.22	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Hi-Lo Straight, 36H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
35	2	14	DP8PC14RH	22.00	44.00	7.59	15.18	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Hi-Lo right hand, 14H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
36	1	14	DP8PC14LH Post Cover, Hi-Lo left hand, 14H, Horizon (CORE) 118T Tag: HR DEPT	22.00	22.00	7.59	7.59	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Paint Finish Type • Core Paints • Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 					
37	5	14	DP8PC14H Post Cover, Hi-Lo Straight, 14H, Horizon (CORE) 118T Tag: HR DEPT	22.00	110.00	7.59	37.95	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Paint Finish Type • Core Paints • Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 					
38	2	7	DP8PC07RH Post Cover, Hi-Lo right hand, 7H, Horizon (CORE) 118T Tag: HR DEPT	12.00	24.00	4.14	8.28	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Paint Finish Type • Core Paints • Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 					
39	4	7	DP8PC07LH Post Cover, Hi-Lo left hand, 7H, Horizon (CORE) 118T Tag: HR DEPT	12.00	48.00	4.14	16.56	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Paint Finish Type • Core Paints • Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 					
40	23		DP1SO6448 Fabric Tile, 48W, for 64H Panel (W1360) W13604 Tag: HR DEPT	383.00	8,809.00	132.14	3,039.22	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Fabric Selection • FABRIC: Annex (Gr10) • Annex Color Sel • COL: Frost 					
41	2		DP1SO6442 Fabric Tile, 42W, for 64H Panel (W1360) W13604 Tag: HR DEPT	351.00	702.00	121.10	242.20	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Fabric Selection • FABRIC: Annex (Gr10) • Annex Color Sel • COL: Frost 					
42	18		DP1SO6436 Fabric Tile, 36W, for 64H Panel (W1360) W13604 Tag: HR DEPT	321.00	5,778.00	110.75	1,993.50	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Fabric Selection • FABRIC: Annex (Gr10) • Annex Color Sel • COL: Frost 					
43	1		DP1SO6430 Fabric Tile, 30W, for 64H Panel (W1360) W13604 Tag: HR DEPT	289.00	289.00	99.71	99.71	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Fabric Selection • FABRIC: Annex (Gr10) • Annex Color Sel • COL: Frost 					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
44	5		DP1SO6430	289.00	1,445.00	99.71	498.55	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 30W, for 64H Panel					
		(W1360)						
		W13604						
		Tag: HR DEPT						
45	4		DP1SO6424	246.00	984.00	84.87	339.48	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 24W, for 64H Panel					
		(W1360)						
		W13604						
		Tag: HR DEPT						
46	3		DP1SO2848	238.00	714.00	82.11	246.33	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 28Hx48W, for 36H Panel					
		(W1360)						
		W13604						
		Tag: HR DEPT						
47	2		DP1SO2842	230.00	460.00	79.35	158.70	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 28Hx42W, for 36H Panel					
		(W1360)						
		W13604						
		Tag: HR DEPT						
48	2		DP1SO2836	220.00	440.00	75.90	151.80	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 28Hx36W, for 36H Panel					
		(W1360)						
		W13604						
		Tag: HR DEPT						
49	4		DP1SO2830	204.00	816.00	70.38	281.52	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 28Hx30W, for 36H Panel					
		(W1360)						
		W13604						
		Tag: HR DEPT						
50	4		DP1SO2824	184.00	736.00	63.48	253.92	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 28Hx24W, for 36H Panel					
		(W1360)						
		W13604						
		Tag: HR DEPT						
51	3		DP1MBT48	196.00	588.00	67.62	202.86	65.50 %
			Markerboard Tray, 48W					
		(CORE)						
		118T						
		Tag: HR DEPT						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
52	2		DP1MBT42 Markerboard Tray, 42W (CORE) 118T Tag: HR DEPT	191.00	382.00	65.90	131.80	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Paint Finish Type • Core Paints • Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 					
53	2		DP1MBT36 Markerboard Tray, 36W (CORE) 118T Tag: HR DEPT	188.00	376.00	64.86	129.72	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Paint Finish Type • Core Paints • Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 					
54	4		DP1MBT30 Markerboard Tray, 30W (CORE) 118T Tag: HR DEPT	185.00	740.00	63.83	255.32	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Paint Finish Type • Core Paints • Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 					
55	4		DP1MBT24 Markerboard Tray, 24W (CORE) 118T Tag: HR DEPT	180.00	720.00	62.10	248.40	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Paint Finish Type • Core Paints • Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured) 					
56	4	G14/60R	DP1AR1460E Frameless Add Up Glass, Recessed, 14Hx60W, 1/4" glass 118T GL13 Tag: HR DEPT	814.00	3,256.00	280.83	1,123.32	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Frame Finish • FRAME: Bright White (Textured) • Glass Type • GLASS: Frosted 					
57	1	G14/30R	DP1AR1430E Frameless Add Up Glass, Recessed, 14Hx30W, 1/4" glass 118T GL13 Tag: HR DEPT	463.00	463.00	159.74	159.74	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Frame Finish • FRAME: Bright White (Textured) • Glass Type • GLASS: Frosted 					
58	5	G7/72R	DP1AR0772E Frameless Add Up Glass, Recessed, 7Hx72W, 1/4" glass 118T GL13 Tag: HR DEPT	718.00	3,590.00	247.71	1,238.55	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Frame Finish • FRAME: Bright White (Textured) • Glass Type • GLASS: Frosted 					
59	5	G7/66R	DP1AR0766E Frameless Add Up Glass, Recessed, 7Hx66W, 1/4" glass 118T GL13 Tag: HR DEPT	669.00	3,345.00	230.81	1,154.05	65.50 %
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Frame Finish • FRAME: Bright White (Textured) • Glass Type • GLASS: Frosted 					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
60	1	G7/48R	DP1AR0748E	497.00	497.00	171.47	171.47	65.50 %
			Frameless Add Up Glass, Recessed, 7Hx48W, 1/4" glass					
		118T	• Frame Finish	• FRAME: Bright White (Textured)				
		GL13	• Glass Type	• GLASS: Frosted				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
61	1	G7/36R	DP1AR0736E	398.00	398.00	137.31	137.31	65.50 %
			Frameless Add Up Glass, Recessed, 7Hx36W, 1/4" glass					
		118T	• Frame Finish	• FRAME: Bright White (Textured)				
		GL13	• Glass Type	• GLASS: Frosted				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
62	8	S	DP8CPTS5	9.00	72.00	3.11	24.88	65.50 %
			Post Top Cap Assembly Inline, Horizon, metal flat, Topway					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
63	5	1	DP8CPTG15	9.00	45.00	3.11	15.55	65.50 %
			Post Top Cap Assembly One Way, Recessed Glass Add Up, Horizon, metal flat, Topway					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
64	1	2	DP8CPT25	9.00	9.00	3.11	3.11	65.50 %
			Post Top Cap Assembly Two Way, Horizon, metal flat, Topway					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
65	3	1	DP8CPT15	9.00	27.00	3.11	9.33	65.50 %
			Post Top Cap Assembly One Way, Horizon, metal flat, Topway					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
66	1	42	DP8CPAG4225	216.00	216.00	74.52	74.52	65.50 %
			Two Way Post Assembly "L", Recessed Glass Add Up, 42H, Horizon, metal flat, Top Way					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
67	1	78	DP8CPA7825	399.00	399.00	137.66	137.66	65.50 %
			Two Way Post Assembly "L", 78H, Horizon, metal flat, Top Way					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
68	23	5TCT	DP5TCTSP	8.00	184.00	2.76	63.48	65.50 %
			Panel-to-Panel Top Cap Transition, used with metal flat - Single Pack					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: HR DEPT						
69	1	TC	DP5PT42	58.00	58.00	20.01	20.01	65.50 %
			Panel Top Cap, 42W, metal flat					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: HR DEPT						
70	1	TC	DP5PT36	58.00	58.00	20.01	20.01	65.50 %
			Panel Top Cap, 36W, metal flat					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: HR DEPT						
71	4	57	DP5PEG57	99.00	396.00	34.16	136.64	65.50 %
			Panel End Assembly, Recessed Glass Add Up, 57H, metal flat					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: HR DEPT						
72	1	50	DP5PEG50	96.00	96.00	33.12	33.12	65.50 %
			Panel End Assembly, Recessed Glass Add Up, 50H, metal flat					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: HR DEPT						
73	3	42	DP5PEG42	91.00	273.00	31.40	94.20	65.50 %
			Panel End Assembly, Recessed Glass Add Up, 42H, metal flat					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: HR DEPT						
74	19	78	DP5PE78	106.00	2,014.00	36.57	694.83	65.50 %
			Panel End Assembly, 78H, metal flat					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: HR DEPT						
75	1	64	DP5PE64	99.00	99.00	34.16	34.16	65.50 %
			Panel End Assembly, 64H, metal flat					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: HR DEPT						
76	1	57	DP5PE57	99.00	99.00	34.16	34.16	65.50 %
			Panel End Assembly, 57H, metal flat					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: HR DEPT						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
77	7	42	DP5PE42 Panel End Assembly, 42H, metal flat	91.00	637.00	31.40	219.80	65.50 %
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: HR DEPT						
78	3		DP3MB12848 Markerboard Tile, 28H, (1 tile), for 48W Panel	329.00	987.00	113.51	340.53	65.50 %
		MBW	• Tile Finish • TILE: Markerboard White					
		Tag: HR DEPT						
79	2		DP3MB12842 Markerboard Tile, 28H, (1 tile), for 42W Panel	318.00	636.00	109.71	219.42	65.50 %
		MBW	• Tile Finish • TILE: Markerboard White					
		Tag: HR DEPT						
80	2		DP3MB12836 Markerboard Tile, 28H, (1 tile), for 36W Panel	312.00	624.00	107.64	215.28	65.50 %
		MBW	• Tile Finish • TILE: Markerboard White					
		Tag: HR DEPT						
81	4		DP3MB12830 Markerboard Tile, 28H, (1 tile), for 30W Panel	278.00	1,112.00	95.91	383.64	65.50 %
		MBW	• Tile Finish • TILE: Markerboard White					
		Tag: HR DEPT						
82	4		DP3MB12824 Markerboard Tile, 28H, (1 tile), for 24W Panel	262.00	1,048.00	90.39	361.56	65.50 %
		MBW	• Tile Finish • TILE: Markerboard White					
		Tag: HR DEPT						
83	20		DP2SOS48 D2 Tile Support for 48W Panel	54.00	1,080.00	18.63	372.60	65.50 %
		NA	• D2 Tile Support • D2: Black					
		Tag: HR DEPT						
84	2		DP2SOS42 D2 Tile Support for 42W Panel	54.00	108.00	18.63	37.26	65.50 %
		NA	• D2 Tile Support • D2: Black					
		Tag: HR DEPT						
85	18		DP2SOS36 D2 Tile Support for 36W Panel	48.00	864.00	16.56	298.08	65.50 %
		NA	• D2 Tile Support • D2: Black					
		Tag: HR DEPT						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
86	6		DP2SOS30	47.00	282.00	16.22	97.32	65.50 %
			D2 Tile Support for 30W Panel					
			• D2 Tile Support • D2: Black					
		NA	Tag: HR DEPT					
87	23	5	DE1DR5SP	55.00	1,265.00	18.98	436.54	65.50 %
			Duplex Circuit 5 - Single Pack					
		118	• Electrical Finish • PAINT: Bright White					
			Tag: HR DEPT					
88	23	4	DE1DR4SP	55.00	1,265.00	18.98	436.54	65.50 %
			Duplex Circuit 4 - Single Pack					
		118	• Electrical Finish • PAINT: Bright White					
			Tag: HR DEPT					
89	14	2	DE1DR2SP	55.00	770.00	18.98	265.72	65.50 %
			Duplex Circuit 2 - Single Pack					
		118	• Electrical Finish • PAINT: Bright White					
			Tag: HR DEPT					
90	14	1	DE1DR1SP	55.00	770.00	18.98	265.72	65.50 %
			Duplex Circuit 1 - Single Pack					
		118	• Electrical Finish • PAINT: Bright White					
			Tag: HR DEPT					
91	2	DB1PWSR	DB1PWSR	10.00	20.00	3.45	6.90	65.50 %
			Panel-to-Worksurface Bracket, Right					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: HR DEPT					
92	4	DB1PWSR	DB1PWSR	10.00	40.00	3.45	13.80	65.50 %
			Panel-to-Worksurface Bracket, Right					
		(UND)	• Paint Finish • ***Undecided***					
			Tag: HR DEPT					
93	4	DB1PWSL	DB1PWSL	10.00	40.00	3.45	13.80	65.50 %
			Panel-to-Worksurface Bracket, Left					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
			Tag: HR DEPT					
94	8	DB1PWSL	DB1PWSL	10.00	80.00	3.45	27.60	65.50 %
			Panel-to-Worksurface Bracket, Left					
		(UND)	• Paint Finish • ***Undecided***					
			Tag: HR DEPT					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
95	1	30	DB1PSP30	514.00	514.00	177.33	177.33	65.50 %
			Worksurface End Panel, 30D, Panel Attachment					
			118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)			
			Tag: HR DEPT					
96	1	24	DB1PSP24	481.00	481.00	165.95	165.95	65.50 %
			Worksurface End Panel, 24D, Panel Attachment					
			118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)			
			Tag: HR DEPT					
97	1	DB1C30R	DB1C30R	129.00	129.00	44.51	44.51	65.50 %
			Cantilever Bracket, Right, 30"D, Single Pack					
			118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)			
			Tag: HR DEPT					
98	1	DB1C30L	DB1C30L	129.00	129.00	44.51	44.51	65.50 %
			Cantilever Bracket, Left, 30"D, Single Pack					
			118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)			
			Tag: HR DEPT					
99	11	DB1C24R	DB1C24R	94.00	1,034.00	32.43	356.73	65.50 %
			Cantilever Bracket, Right, 24"D, Single Pack					
			118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)			
			Tag: HR DEPT					
100	9	DB1C24L	DB1C24L	94.00	846.00	32.43	291.87	65.50 %
			Cantilever Bracket, Left, 24"D, Single Pack					
			118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)			
			Tag: HR DEPT					
101	1	DB1C18R	DB1C18R	70.00	70.00	24.15	24.15	65.50 %
			Cantilever Bracket, Right, 18"D, Single Pack					
			118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)			
			Tag: HR DEPT					
102	2	DB1C18R	DB1C18R	68.00	136.00	23.46	46.92	65.50 %
			Cantilever Bracket, Right, 18"D, Single Pack					
			(UND)	• Paint Finish	• ***Undecided***			
			Tag: HR DEPT					
103	2	DB1C18L	DB1C18L	70.00	140.00	24.15	48.30	65.50 %
			Cantilever Bracket, Left, 18"D, Single Pack					
			118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)			
			Tag: HR DEPT					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
104	1	RDKIT	DPRD1JPM Door jamb kit to mount to DP8 post	35.00	35.00	12.08	12.08	65.50 %
			Tag: HR DEPT					
105	4	PPC	DP8PPC Panel to Panel Connector, In Line, 10 Pack	26.00	104.00	8.97	35.88	65.50 %
			Tag: HR DEPT					
106	9	78	DP8PO78 Universal Post Component, 78H, post only, Horizon	271.00	2,439.00	93.50	841.50	65.50 %
			Tag: HR DEPT					
107	6	64	DP8PO64 Universal Post Component, 64H, post only, Horizon	157.00	942.00	54.17	325.02	65.50 %
			Tag: HR DEPT					
108	2	57	DP8PO57 Universal Post Component, 57H, post only, Horizon	157.00	314.00	54.17	108.34	65.50 %
			Tag: HR DEPT					
109	23		DP2SOSC D2 Tile Support Mounting Brackets	.00	.00	.00	.00	65.50 %
			Tag: HR DEPT					
110	1	DP1PMS78	DP2PMS78 Off-Module Panel Connector 78" High	134.00	134.00	46.23	46.23	65.50 %
			Tag: HR DEPT					
111	5	PM	DE18PM48 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 48"W Panel	213.00	1,065.00	73.49	367.45	65.50 %
			Tag: HR DEPT					
112	1	PM	DE18PM42 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 42"W Panel	204.00	204.00	70.38	70.38	65.50 %
			Tag: HR DEPT					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
113	7	PM	DE18PM36 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 36"W Panel	189.00	1,323.00	65.21	456.47	65.50 %
			Tag: HR DEPT					
114	18	PM	DE18PM30 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 30"W Panel	185.00	3,330.00	63.83	1,148.94	65.50 %
			Tag: HR DEPT					
115	6	PM	DE18PM24 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 24"W Panel	173.00	1,038.00	59.69	358.14	65.50 %
			Tag: HR DEPT					
116	2	DB1F30	DB1F30SP Flat Bracket 30" - Single Pack	45.00	90.00	15.53	31.06	65.50 %
			Tag: HR DEPT					
117	4	DB1F24	DB1F24SP Flat Bracket 24" - Single Pack	40.00	160.00	13.80	55.20	65.50 %
			Tag: HR DEPT					
118	9	D1WB26	D1WB26 Worksurface Cable Management Basket, 25-1/2"	64.00	576.00	22.08	198.72	65.50 %
			Tag: HR DEPT					
119	1	3615	D1R3615 Counter Worksurface, 36Wx15D	495.00	495.00	170.78	170.78	65.50 %
		(CORE) 140	• Surface Finish T					
		(CORE) 140	• Core Laminates					
		(CORE) 140	• Laminate Finish					
		(CORE) 118T	• LAM: Warm Ash					
		(LR)	• Edgeband Finish					
			• Core Edgebands					
			• Edgeband Finish					
			• EDGE: Warm Ash					
			• Bracket Finish T					
			• Core Paints					
			• Bracket Finish					
			• BRACKET: Bright White					
			• Cantilever Brack					
			• Brackets Left and Right					
			Tag: HR DEPT					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
120	1	6015	D1R6015	550.00	550.00	189.75	189.75	65.50 %
			Counter Worksurface, 60Wx15D					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Bracket Finish T	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Bracket Finish	• BRACKET: Bright White				
		(LR)	• Cantilever Brack	• Brackets Left and Right				
			Tag: HR DEPT					
121	1	7215	D1R7215	622.00	622.00	214.59	214.59	65.50 %
			Counter Worksurface, 72Wx15D					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Bracket Finish T	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Bracket Finish	• BRACKET: Bright White				
		(LR)	• Cantilever Brack	• Brackets Left and Right				
			Tag: HR DEPT					
122	1	42/48	DP8CMMRF4248	897.00	897.00	309.47	309.47	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1/Fabric to Floor Side 2, 42Hx48W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knocko	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Sel	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: HR DEPT					
123	1	42/36	DP8CMMRR4236	736.00	736.00	253.92	253.92	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx36W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knocko	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Sel	• COL: Frost				
			Tag: HR DEPT					



CITY OF CARSON

9/27/2022

BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C

12:35:16 PM

Quote # 206811

Department:

HR DEPT

PO #

Sales Order #

Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
124	1	42/36	DP8CMMRR4236	776.00	776.00	267.72	267.72	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx36W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
125	1	50/30	DP8CMMRR5030	727.00	727.00	250.82	250.82	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx30W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
126	8	57/30	DP8CMMRR5730	789.00	6,312.00	272.21	2,177.68	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 57Hx30W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
		Tag: HR DEPT						



Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
127	1	64/24	DP8CMMRR6424	761.00	761.00	262.55	262.55	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 64Hx24W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
128	5	64/30	DP8CMMRR6430	847.00	4,235.00	292.22	1,461.10	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 64Hx30W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
129	5	64/36	DP8CMMRR6436	923.00	4,615.00	318.44	1,592.20	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 64Hx36W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
		Tag: HR DEPT						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
130	2	64/48	DP8CMMRR6448	1,067.00	2,134.00	368.12	736.24	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 64Hx48W					
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None				
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
131	1	78/24	DP8CMMRR7824	1,141.00	1,141.00	393.65	393.65	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 78Hx24W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
132	2	78/30	DP8CMMRR7830	1,238.00	2,476.00	427.11	854.22	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 78Hx30W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
		Tag: HR DEPT						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
133	1	78/36	DP8CMMRR7836	1,345.00	1,345.00	464.03	464.03	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 78Hx36W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway Finish	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway Finish	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
134	8	DCLMP	SAPMADCLMPK	703.00	5,624.00	305.81	2,446.48	56.50 %
			Sapper Double Arm Kit, table clamp mount, 16" mast, movement joints, adjustment knob, cable management clips					
		118	• Finish Selection	• PAINT: Bright White				
		R	• Adjustment Knob	• KNOB: Red				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
135	4	34/30	C2F3430CDDD	1,635.00	6,540.00	711.23	2,844.92	56.50 %
			Calibre Lateral File, 3-10.5" drawers with rails, 30Wx34-1/2H, with lock					
		(CORE S)	• Paint Finish Type	• Smooth Core Paints				
		118	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White				
		(KEYALIKE)	• Prep for Lock Selection	• LOCK: Keyed Alike				
		(LOCK)	• auto	• Specify lock core & key separately				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
136	15	34/36	C2F3436CDDD	1,814.00	27,210.00	789.09	11,836.35	56.50 %
			Calibre Lateral File, 3-10.5" drawers with rails, 36Wx34-1/2H, with lock					
		(CORE S)	• Paint Finish Type	• Smooth Core Paints				
		118	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White				
		(KEYALIKE)	• Prep for Lock Selection	• LOCK: Keyed Alike				
		(LOCK)	• auto	• Specify lock core & key separately				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
137	1	10836	CE10836	991.00	991.00	431.09	431.09	56.50 %
			Calibre Front Lateral File Worksurface Top 108Wx36D, Dividends style					
		(CORE)	• Laminate Type	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Type	• Core Edge Bands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
		Tag: HR DEPT						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
138	2	3036	CE3036	304.00	608.00	132.24	264.48	56.50 %
			Calibre Front Lateral File Worksurface Top 30Wx36D, Dividends style					
		(CORE)	• Laminate Type	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Type	• Core Edge Bands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
139	1	3618	CE3618	293.00	293.00	127.46	127.46	56.50 %
			Calibre Front Lateral File Worksurface Top 36Wx18D, Dividends style					
		(CORE)	• Laminate Type	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Type	• Core Edge Bands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
140	2	7218	CE7218	461.00	922.00	200.54	401.08	56.50 %
			Calibre Front Lateral File Worksurface Top 72Wx18D, Dividends style					
		(CORE)	• Laminate Type	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Type	• Core Edge Bands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
141	1	7236	CE7236	690.00	690.00	300.15	300.15	56.50 %
			Calibre Front Lateral File Worksurface Top 72Wx36D, Dividends style					
		(CORE)	• Laminate Type	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Type	• Core Edge Bands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
142	10		VAPPT15N	56.00	560.00	19.32	193.20	65.50 %
			Quoin Pedestal, Pencil Tray Accessory Kit, 15" wide pedestal, Single Piece, Black					
			•	•				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
143	8	MC1518	VPMC1518	261.00	2,088.00	90.05	720.40	65.50 %
			Quoin Mobile Pedestal Cushion, 15Wx18.75D					
		~	• Upholstery Optic	• UPH: Standard				
		(K2085)	• Textile Selection	• FABRIC: Crossroad (A)				
		K208514	• Crossroad Color	• COL: Granite				
		Tag: HR DEPT						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
144	1	FF	VPG283618FFCNSN	1,429.00	1,429.00	493.01	493.01	65.50 %
			Quoin Floorstanding Pedestal, Desk Supporting, 28Hx36Wx18.75D, File/File, No Top, Steel Front, non-locking					
		118	• Case Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth)				
		~	• Front Finish	• Same finish as case				
		T	• Pull Type	• 5" Finger Pull				
		114	• Pull Finish	• PULL: Folkstone Grey				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
145	5	FF	VPG281524FFCNSL	895.00	4,475.00	308.78	1,543.90	65.50 %
			Quoin Floorstanding Pedestal, Desk Supporting, 28Hx15Wx24D, File/File, No Top, Flat Steel Front, barrel lock					
		118	• Case Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth)				
		~	• Front Finish	• Same finish as case				
		T	• Pull Type	• 5" Finger Pull				
		114	• Pull Finish	• PULL: Folkstone Grey				
		C	• Lock Finish	• LOCK: Chrome				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
146	10	BF	VPM201518BFNSL	1,018.00	10,180.00	351.21	3,512.10	65.50 %
			Quoin Mobile Pedestal, 20Hx15Wx18.75D, Box/File, No Top, Flat Steel front with Finger Pull, barrel lock					
		118	• Case Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth)				
		~	• Front Finish	• Same finish as case				
		H	• Caster Type	• Hard Caster				
		T	• Pull Type	• 5" Finger Pull				
		114	• Pull Finish	• PULL: Folkstone Grey				
		C	• Lock Finish	• LOCK: Chrome				
		(KEYALIKE)	• Prep For Lock S	• Keyed Alike				
		(LOCK)	• Lock Note	• Specify lock core & key separately				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
147	4	36	BS2DW36O	1,184.00	4,736.00	408.48	1,633.92	65.50 %
			Doublewide Pedestal, Series 2, Open with Shelf, 28Hx36Wx18D					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish	• Core Paints				
		118	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth)				
		Tag: HR DEPT						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
148	6	FF	BS2DW36LL	1,807.00	10,842.00	623.42	3,740.52	65.50 %
			Doublewide Pedestal, Series 2 laminate front, File/File, 36Wx18-3/4, with lock, with Template pull					
		118	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth)				
		118	• Laminate Front F	• FRONT: Bright White (L1)				
		T	• Pull Type	• 5" Template Pull				
		613	• Pull Finish	• PULL: Silver				
		(KEYALIKE)	• Prep for Lock Se	• LOCK: Keyed Alike				
		(LOCK)	• Lock Notes, 1 lo	• Specify lock core & key separately				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
149	9	7029	TTDR7029N	760.00	6,840.00	262.20	2,359.80	65.50 %
			Tone Dividends Horizon Table Top, Rectangular, 70W x 29D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish T	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
150	2	20	163TR	1,410.00	2,820.00	486.45	972.90	65.50 %
			Eero Saarinen Small Round Table, intermediate height, 20Wx20H					
		MF1	• Top Selection	• LAMINATE: Matte Black				
		1	• Base Finish	• BASE: Black				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
151	8	MOMENT	9ASLS	734.00	5,872.00	337.64	2,701.12	54.00 %
			Moment Side Chair, with arms, sled base, upholstered seat					
		2	• Frame Finish	• FRAME: Black				
		AB	• Back Colors	• BACK: Almost Black				
		~	• Cal 133 Option	• Standard Textile or Leather				
		(K1000B)	• Textile Selection	• TEX: Presto				
		K1000B13	• Presto Base Gra	• COL: Charcoal Gray				
		Tag: HR DEPT						
152	4	PM62	RDHPM62	565.00	2,260.00	180.80	723.20	68.00 %
			Partial/Half Height Modesty Panel, 62Wx12H					
		(L)	• Surface Selectio	• Laminate				
		118	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Bright White				
		Tag: HR DEPT						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:16 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: HR DEPT
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %	
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended		
KNOLL									
153	3	KREFELD	751	4,813.00	14,439.00	1,660.49	4,981.47	65.50 %	
			Ludwig Mies Van der Rohe Krefeld Lounge Chair, 32Wx27Dx30H						
		AM	• Leg Finish	• LEG: Medium Cherry					
		~	• Cal 133 Fire Coc	• OPT: Standard					
		(K1552)	• Textile Type Sel	• TEX: Chance (A)					
		K15527	• Chance Color S	• COL: Moonlit					
		Tag: HR DEPT							

Product Subtotal: \$104,362.97



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
COALESSE								
1	6		CO200G	2,098.00	12,588.00	1,216.84	7,301.04	42.00 %
			Bindu; Chair, Low back					
			PLSHCHRM 9207					
			BO PEEP 5G84					
			FAB BACK NOBACKER ***					
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • BASE SELECTI • POLISHED TRIV • UPHOLSTERY • BO PEEP • ** OPTIONS ** • ACRYLIC LATE • ** OPTIONS ** 			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • *BASESELT:POLISHED TRIVALENT CHROME SELE • POLISHED TRIVALENT CHROME • *UPHOLS:BO PEEP • GRAVEL • *REQ:ACRYLIC LATEX BACKING • FABRIC BACKER NOT REQUIRED • ---- 		
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
DAVIS								
2	2		KT-4000	8,831.00	17,662.00	4,857.05	9,714.10	45.00 %
			Kontour 3 seater curved full inside back, Grade I Momentum Silica Jig					
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
3	2		KT-4100-R	6,509.00	13,018.00	3,579.95	7,159.90	45.00 %
			Kontour 3 seater 2/3 curve right hand Grade I momentum Silica Jig					
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
4	2		KT-4100-L	6,509.00	13,018.00	3,579.95	7,159.90	45.00 %
			Kontour 3 seater 2/3 curve left hand Grade I momentum Silica Jig					
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
5	2		KT-5310	3,989.00	7,978.00	2,193.95	4,387.90	45.00 %
			Fully upholstered Kontour Ottoman, Momentum Jlg + Laminate top					
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
ELEVATE								
6	5		GMSPW	53.00	265.00	14.57	72.85	%
			Elevate™ Surge Protector					
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
7	5		ELDWP	100.69	503.45	94.20	471.00	%
			Elevate™ Desk Mount Power (white)					
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
GMHARDWARE								



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
GMHARDWARE								
8	1		387524	.00	.00	424.00	424.00	%
			HILTI WEDGE ANCHOR KB-TZ 3/8"x3.75" - 50 PER BOX					
			•					
			•					
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
9	2	(1) PER WALL STRIP WALL START OR OH	GMHARDWARE GM WALL ANCHORS	.00	.00	6.82	13.64	%
			•					
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
HERMANMILLER								
10	2	24/48	DT5AS.2448LT	1,932.00	3,864.00	656.88	1,313.76	66.00 %
			+Everywhere Flip-Top Rect Table,Squared Edge,Lam Top/Thermo Edge,T-Leg 24D 48W					
		76	•					
		76	•					
		8Q	•					
		20	•					
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
11	1	54/144	DP1BCS.254144LLBI	9,613.00	9,613.00	3,268.42	3,268.42	66.00 %
			+Headway Boat Shape, Cabinet-Base, Seated Ht Table,sq-edge,28.5" h,54" d,144" w,lam top/thermoplastic edge,lam dr material/thermoplastic edge,2 cut,lf cut,rt cut					
		TB	•					
		TB	•					
		HX	•					
		HX	•					
		8Q	•					
		8Q	•					
		8Q	•					
		N	•					
		T	•					
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
12	2	TB	DP5B.	645.00	1,290.00	219.30	438.60	66.00 %
			+Tech Bucket					
		98	•					
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
13	2	PWRM/TB	DP6B.A15	601.00	1,202.00	204.34	408.68	66.00 %
			+Pwr Mod for Tech Bucket,4 AC simplex recptacles,15' l					
			•					
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
HERMANMILLER								
14	2	30/20	FF81K.30202LNTL	2,411.00	4,822.00	795.63	1,591.26	67.00 %
			@Wood High Credenza w/Doors,Bar Pull,2 1/4H Base, Lam,No Top,Lock 30W 20D 8Q • @folkstone grey 8Q • @folkstone grey MS • @metallic silver KA • @keyed alike Tag: CITY MANAGER					
15	1	T20/60	FF890.206003	575.00	575.00	189.75	189.75	67.00 %
			*Credenza Top for Wood Credenza, 3/8" Lam Top 60W HX • @aged cherry Tag: CITY MANAGER					
16	1	30/60D	DU6ACS.3060LD	4,244.00	4,244.00	1,485.40	1,485.40	65.00 %
			@Renew Rect Tbl, C-Foot,Sq-Edge,Lam Top/Thermo Edge,Elec Ext Range, 30D 60W NNP • @no power access SUD • @simple up down HX • @aged cherry HX • @aged cherry 8Q • @folkstone grey leg with folkstone grey foot PSC • @simple cable NNN • @no cutout 57 • @glides Tag: CITY MANAGER					
17	1		TPL-09018	525.00	525.00	252.00	252.00	52.00 %
			@Meridian File Top, Lam Top/TP Edge 90W 18D HX • @aged cherry HX • @aged cherry Tag: CITY MANAGER					
18	3	30/18/NNN	26-3018-3N	1,338.00	4,014.00	642.24	1,926.72	52.00 %
			*File,FS Lat Std Pull,3 11 3/4" Dwr 30W 18D SS • *smooth paint on smooth steel 8Q • +folkstone grey T1 • *1"-high painted metal top with squared edge KA • *keyed alike B2 • *1 1/2"-high base NO • *no counterweight (must gang or anchor) 9P • *front-to-back filing rail Tag: CITY MANAGER					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
HERMANMILLER								
19	1	DB1F24	DB1F24SP Flat Bracket 24" - Single Pack	40.00	40.00	13.80	13.80	65.50 %
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
20	1	86/A	E1219.86A *Conn,Bare 2-Way 90-Deg w/Draw Rod 86H	312.00	312.00	102.96	102.96	67.00 %
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
21	2	86/C	E1219.86C *Conn,Bare 3-Way 90-Deg 86H	447.00	894.00	147.51	295.02	67.00 %
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
22	2		E1120.38 *Draw Rod 38H	41.00	82.00	13.53	27.06	67.00 %
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
23	3		E1120.86 *Draw Rod 86H	53.00	159.00	17.49	52.47	67.00 %
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
24	1	FE/08A	E1251.08A *Chg of Ht Fin End Pntd Archtrl 8H	110.00	110.00	36.30	36.30	67.00 %
			8Q • +folkstone grey					
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
25	1	86/P	E1281.86P *Conn Cover,2-Way 90-Deg,Archtrl,Ptd 86H	369.00	369.00	121.77	121.77	67.00 %
			8Q • +folkstone grey					
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
26	1	FE/38S	E1250.38S *Fin End,Std 38H	113.00	113.00	37.29	37.29	67.00 %
			8Q • +folkstone grey					
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
27	1	5A	E1261.5A *Top Cap,Conn Pntd Archtrl 2-Way 90 Deg Sq Conn	113.00	113.00	37.29	37.29	67.00 %
			91 • +white					
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
HERMANMILLER								
28	1	WS86	E1210.86 *Wall Start 86H 8Q Tag: CITY MANAGER	324.00	324.00	106.92	106.92	67.00 %
			• +folkstone grey					
29	1		E1125.A +Floor Anchor Bracket, for 3/8" diameter anchor, pkg/10 Tag: CITY MANAGER	441.00	441.00	145.53	145.53	67.00 %
30	2	86/P	E1282.86P *Conn Cover,Spacer/3-Way 90-Deg,Archtrl,Ptd 86H 91 Tag: CITY MANAGER	390.00	780.00	128.70	257.40	67.00 %
			• +white					
31	2	FE/86A	E1250.86A *Fin End,Pntd Archtrl 86H 91 Tag: CITY MANAGER	231.00	462.00	76.23	152.46	67.00 %
			• +white					
32	2	3A	E1261.3A *Top Cap,Conn Pntd Archtrl 3-Way 90 Deg Conn 91 Tag: CITY MANAGER	113.00	226.00	37.29	74.58	67.00 %
			• +white					
33	2	48A	E1260.48A *Top Cap,Frame Pntd Archtrl 48W 8Q Tag: CITY MANAGER	172.00	344.00	56.76	113.52	67.00 %
			• +folkstone grey					
34	3	42A	E1260.42A *Top Cap,Frame Pntd Archtrl 42W 8Q Tag: CITY MANAGER	156.00	468.00	51.48	154.44	67.00 %
			• +folkstone grey					
35	3	18A	E1260.18A +Top Cap,Frame Pntd Archtrl 18W 8Q Tag: CITY MANAGER	84.00	252.00	27.72	83.16	67.00 %
			• +folkstone grey					
36	1	42/LC	E2812.42LC *Trans Surf,Sq-Edge Rect End, Lam Top/TP Edge,Cutout 1 End 42W HX HX Tag: CITY MANAGER	480.00	480.00	158.40	158.40	67.00 %
			• *aged cherry					
			• *aged cherry					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
HERMANMILLER								
37	1	42/LN	E2812.42LN	404.00	404.00	133.32	133.32	67.00 %
			*Trans Surf,Sq-Edge Rect End, Lam Top/TP Edge,No Cutout 42W					
		HX	•	• *aged cherry				
		HX	•	• *aged cherry				
		Tag: CITY MANAGER						
38	1	20/84	EWS10.2084LF	692.00	692.00	228.36	228.36	67.00 %
			+Rect Surf,Sq-Edge,Lam Top/TP Edge,Frame att 20D 84W					
		HX	•	• *aged cherry				
		HX	•	• *aged cherry				
		Tag: CITY MANAGER						
39	2	38/42N	E1109.3842N	697.00	1,394.00	230.01	460.02	67.00 %
			*Frame,Npwr No Access 38H 42W					
		NN	•	• *none				
		8Q	•	• +folkstone grey				
		Tag: CITY MANAGER						
40	2	86/42N	E1109.8642N	932.00	1,864.00	307.56	615.12	67.00 %
			*Frame,Npwr No Access 86H 42W					
		NN	•	• *none				
		8Q	•	• +folkstone grey				
		Tag: CITY MANAGER						
41	2	86/48N	E1109.8648N	994.00	1,988.00	328.02	656.04	67.00 %
			*Frame,Npwr No Access 86H 48W					
		NN	•	• *none				
		8Q	•	• +folkstone grey				
		Tag: CITY MANAGER						
42	2	20/SL	E2290.20SL	423.00	846.00	139.59	279.18	67.00 %
			+Work Surface Support Panel,End,Glides,Use with Sq-Edge,Lam,20d					
		8Q	•	• +folkstone grey				
		8Q	•	• *folkstone grey				
		Tag: CITY MANAGER						
43	3	86/18N	E1109.8618N	736.00	2,208.00	242.88	728.64	67.00 %
			+Frame,Npwr No Access 86H 18W					
		8Q	•	• +folkstone grey				
		8Q	•	• +folkstone grey				
		Tag: CITY MANAGER						
44	4		E1415.1642M	293.00	1,172.00	96.69	386.76	67.00 %
			+Tile,Window Mid/Bot 16H 42W					
		8Q	•	• +folkstone grey				
		TL	•	• +translucent				
		Tag: CITY MANAGER						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
HERMANMILLER								
45	4		E1415.1648M	339.00	1,356.00	111.87	447.48	67.00 %
			+Tile,Window Mid/Bot 16H 48W					
		...	• Frame Finish	• Skipped Option				
		...	• Glazing Finish	• Skipped Option				
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
46	4		E1415.1642T	302.00	1,208.00	99.66	398.64	67.00 %
			+Tile,Window Top 16H 42W					
		8Q	•	• +folkstone grey				
		TL	•	• +translucent				
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
47	4		E1415.1648T	339.00	1,356.00	111.87	447.48	67.00 %
			+Tile,Window Top 16H 48W					
		8Q	•	• +folkstone grey				
		TL	•	• +translucent				
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
48	16		E1420.1648F	191.00	3,056.00	63.03	1,008.48	67.00 %
			*Tile,Face Fabric 16H 48W					
		1HA	•	• *medley-Pr Cat 2				
		03	•	• *medley charcoal				
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
49	22		E1420.1642F	177.00	3,894.00	58.41	1,285.02	67.00 %
			*Tile,Face Fabric 16H 42W					
		1HA	•	• *medley-Pr Cat 2				
		03	•	• *medley charcoal				
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
50	30		E1420.1618F	127.00	3,810.00	41.91	1,257.30	67.00 %
			+Tile,Face Fabric 16H 18W					
		1HA	•	• *medley-Pr Cat 2				
		03	•	• *medley charcoal				
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
51	1	42/LNS	E1119.42LNS	10,249.00	10,249.00	3,382.17	3,382.17	67.00 %
			@Door Frame With Door and Lever, Left-hand Swing, Passage Set, Standard Bevel 42W					
		ED	•	• @aged cherry				
		8Q	•	• @folkstone grey				
		8Q	•	• @folkstone grey				
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
HERMANMILLER								
52	2	C1/20	L2SC.PD12015	231.00	462.00	80.85	161.70	65.00 %
			@Cushion Top for Pedestals, 1H 19-7/8D 15W					
		8T	•	• @crossing-Pr Cat 1				
		04	•	• @crossing porcelain				
		Tag: CITY MANAGER						
53	6		AER2B23DW	1,888.00	11,328.00	906.24	5,437.44	52.00 %
			+Work Chair,RTA,New Aeron,B Size,Std-Hgt Range Adj,Tlt Lim and Seat Angle,Fully Adj Arms,Non-Uphst Armpads					
		ALP	•	• Back Support Op • +adjustable posturefit SL				
		G1	•	• Frame Finish • +graphite				
		G1	•	• Chassis Finish • +graphite				
		G1	•	• Base Finish • +graphite				
		BB	•	• Casters/Glides • +2 1/2" hard caster, black yoke, carpet only				
		BK	•	• Armpad Finish • +black				
		231	•	• 8Z Pellicle • +8Z Pellicle-Pr Cat 1				
		03	•	• 231_Colors • +8Z Pellicle graphite				
		Tag: CITY MANAGER						
54	1		Open Area Reception	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	%
			•	•				
		Tag: CITY MANAGER						
55	1		ET442RSLNG	2,715.00	2,715.00	895.95	895.95	67.00 %
			+Eames Standing Height Table,Rectangular,Segmented Base,Laminate Top/Vinyl Edge,No Grommet,36H 36D 60W					
		LU	•	• Top Finish • +soft white				
		LU	•	• Edge Finish • +soft white				
		BU	•	• Column Finish • +black umber				
		BU	•	• Base Finish • +black umber				
		Tag: CITY MANAGER						
KNOLL								
56	1	760	MZM TT5 TZ48 TE3 T	1,902.00	1,902.00	874.92	874.92	54.00 %
			Ideon Table					
		760-FIN-SEL	•	• Finish Selection				
		OM	•	• FINISH: Medium Cherry				
		Tag: CITY MANAGER						
57	1	VWMES	TBVWMES	42.00	42.00	14.49	14.49	65.50 %
			Vertical Wire Manager, Standard Electric					
		FIN-BASEPNT	•	• Paint Finish				
		613	•	• PAINT: Silver (Smooth)				
		Tag: CITY MANAGER						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
58	1	PM44	RDHPM44	480.00	480.00	165.60	165.60	65.50 %
			Partial/Half Height Modesty Panel, 44Wx12H					
			RDHM-SURF-SEL	•	• Modesty Surface Selection			
			(L)	•	• Laminate			
			124	•	• LAM: Medium Cherry			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
59	1	BK-AEX-M	TBKEXAM16G	6,090.00	6,090.00	2,101.05	2,101.05	65.50 %
			Tone Electric Extended Height Adjustable 90 Degree Corner Table Base, Adjustable Width, Medium 47-1/4W to 74-1/2W x 16D, with glides (48W-84W returns)					
			ACC-SWITCH	•	• Electric Switch Selection			
			S	•	• SWITCH: Standard			
			FIN-BASEPNT	•	• Paint Finish			
			114	•	• PAINT: Folkstone Grey (Smooth)			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
60	1	4623	TTRR4623N	607.00	607.00	209.42	209.42	65.50 %
			Tone Reff Table Top, Rectangular, 46W x 23D, no grommet					
			FIN-TOP-GRD-L5V	•	• Top Finish Type			
			(L)	•	• TOP: Laminate			
			124	•	• LAM: Medium Cherry			
			124	•	• EDGE: Medium Cherry			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
61	1	6423	TTRR6423N	719.00	719.00	248.06	248.06	65.50 %
			Tone Reff Table Top, Rectangular, 64W x 23D, no grommet					
			FIN-TOP-GRD-L5V	•	• Top Finish Type			
			(L)	•	• TOP: Laminate			
			124	•	• LAM: Medium Cherry			
			124	•	• EDGE: Medium Cherry			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
62	2	30	RPDHB30	392.00	784.00	135.24	270.48	65.50 %
			Pedestal Back, 30Wx28-3/8H, for 28-3/8" planning					
			RP-PEDS-BACK-SURF	•	• Surface Selection			
			(L)	•	• Laminate			
			(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates			
			118	•	• LAM: Bright White			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %	
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended		
KNOLL									
63	1	KREFELD	752	8,710.00	8,710.00	3,004.95	3,004.95	65.50 %	
			Ludwig Mies Van der Rohe Krefeld Settee, 57Wx27Dx30H						
			75-FIN-LEG	•	• Leg Finish				
			AM	•	• LEG: Medium Cherry				
			752-UPH	•	• Cal 133 Fire Code Upholstery Option				
			~	•	• OPT: Standard				
			(K1552)	•	• TEX: Chance (A)				
			K15527	•	• COL: Moonlit				
			Tag: CITY MANAGER						
64	2	KREFELD	751	6,009.00	12,018.00	2,073.11	4,146.22	65.50 %	
			Ludwig Mies Van der Rohe Krefeld Lounge Chair, 32Wx27Dx30H						
			75-FIN-LEG	•	• Leg Finish				
			AM	•	• LEG: Medium Cherry				
			751-UPH	•	• Cal 133 Fire Code Upholstery Option				
			~	•	• OPT: Standard				
			(K1778)	•	• TEX: Commuter Cloth (A)				
			K177812	•	• COL: Whistle				
			Tag: CITY MANAGER						
65	2	3024	RSD302	484.00	968.00	166.98	333.96	65.50 %	
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 30Wx24Dx1-1/2H						
			GROMNF	•	• Grommet Option				
			N	•	• No Grommet				
			~	•	• No grommet finish necessary				
			RSD-TOP-FIN-TYPE	•	• Top Finish Type				
			(L)	•	• TOP: Laminate				
			(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates				
			124	•	• LAM: Medium Cherry				
			124	•	• EDGE: Medium Cherry				
			Tag: CITY MANAGER						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
66	2	HINGE	RP302L	2,207.00	4,414.00	761.42	1,522.84	65.50 %
			Pedestal with Hinged Door, 30Wx23Dx28-3/8H, Flush Base, for 28-3/8" planning					
			RP-CASE-SURF-SEL	•	• Case Surface Selection			
			(L)	•	• CASE: Laminate			
			(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates			
			118	•	• LAM: Bright White			
			(L)	•	• FRONT: Laminate			
			(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates			
			118	•	• LAM: Bright White			
			M	•	• INT: Metal			
			F	•	• Bar Pull			
			613	•	• PULL: Silver			
			RP-LOCKLN1-SEL	•	• Lock Selection			
			L	•	• Lock Hole Drilled			
			S	•	• Silver lock			
			(KEYALIKE)	•	• LOCK: Keyed Alike			
			(LOCK)	•	• Specify lock core & key separately			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
67	4	BF	L2PM.20BFL02K	1,385.00	5,540.00	484.75	1,939.00	65.00 %
			@Mobile Pedestal, Box/File, Lam Case/Front, 3/4 Lam Top, Bar Pull 20D					
			M	•	• @metal			
			8Q	•	• @folkstone grey			
			8Q	•	• @folkstone grey			
			MS	•	• @metallic silver			
			KA	•	• @keyed alike			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
68	1	DB1F24	DB1F24SP	40.00	40.00	13.80	13.80	65.50 %
			Flat Bracket 24" - Single Pack					
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
69	1	OF/24	RPOFL1242	887.00	887.00	306.02	306.02	65.50 %
			Open Frame Leg for Peninsula, 24Dx28-3/8H					
			RPOFL-LEG-PAINT-AN	•	• Paint or Anodized Finish			
			114	•	• PAINT: Folkstone Grey			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
70	1	VWMES	TBVWMES	42.00	42.00	14.49	14.49	65.50 %
			Vertical Wire Manager, Standard Electric					
			FIN-BASEPNT	•	• Paint Finish			
			613	•	• PAINT: Silver (Smooth)			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
71	1	PM44	RDHPM44	480.00	480.00	165.60	165.60	65.50 %
			Partial/Half Height Modesty Panel, 44Wx12H					
			RDHM-SURF-SEL	•	• Modesty Surface Selection			
			(L)	•	• Laminate			
			124	•	• LAM: Medium Cherry			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
72	1	BK-AEX-M	TBKEXAM16G	6,090.00	6,090.00	2,101.05	2,101.05	65.50 %
			Tone Electric Extended Height Adjustable 90 Degree Corner Table Base, Adjustable Width, Medium 47-1/4W to 74-1/2W x 16D, with glides (48W-84W returns)					
			ACC-SWITCH	•	• Electric Switch Selection			
			S	•	• SWITCH: Standard			
			FIN-BASEPNT	•	• Paint Finish			
			114	•	• PAINT: Folkstone Grey (Smooth)			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
73	1	4623	TTRR4623N	607.00	607.00	209.42	209.42	65.50 %
			Tone Reff Table Top, Rectangular, 46W x 23D, no grommet					
			FIN-TOP-GRD-L5V	•	• Top Finish Type			
			(L)	•	• TOP: Laminate			
			124	•	• LAM: Medium Cherry			
			124	•	• EDGE: Medium Cherry			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
74	1	6429	TTRR6429N	788.00	788.00	271.86	271.86	65.50 %
			Tone Reff Table Top, Rectangular, 64W x 29D, no grommet					
			FIN-TOP-GRD-L5V	•	• Top Finish Type			
			(L)	•	• TOP: Laminate			
			124	•	• LAM: Medium Cherry			
			124	•	• EDGE: Medium Cherry			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
75	2	30	RPDHB30	392.00	784.00	135.24	270.48	65.50 %
			Pedestal Back, 30Wx28-3/8H, for 28-3/8" planning					
			RP-PEDS-BACK-SURF	•	• Surface Selection			
			(L)	•	• Laminate			
			(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates			
			118	•	• LAM: Bright White			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
76	1	KREFELD	752	8,710.00	8,710.00	3,004.95	3,004.95	65.50 %
			Ludwig Mies Van der Rohe Krefeld Settee, 57Wx27Dx30H					
			75-FIN-LEG	•	• Leg Finish			
			AM	•	• LEG: Medium Cherry			
			752-UPH	•	• Cal 133 Fire Code Upholstery Option			
			~	•	• OPT: Standard			
			(K1552)	•	• TEX: Chance (A)			
			K15527	•	• COL: Moonlit			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
77	1	10824	RSD1082	1,173.00	1,173.00	404.69	404.69	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 108Wx24Dx1-1/2H					
			GROMNF	•	• Grommet Option			
			N	•	• No Grommet			
			~	•	• No grommet finish necessary			
			RSD-TOP-FIN-TYPE	•	• Top Finish Type			
			(L)	•	• TOP: Laminate			
			(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates			
			124	•	• LAM: Medium Cherry			
			124	•	• EDGE: Medium Cherry			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
78	2	FF	RP302K	2,011.00	4,022.00	693.80	1,387.60	65.50 %
			Pedestal, File/File, 30Wx23Dx28-3/8H, Flush Base, for 28-3/8" planning					
			RP-CASE-SURF-SEL	•	• Case Surface Selection			
			(L)	•	• CASE: Laminate			
			(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates			
			114	•	• LAM: Folkstone Grey			
			(L)	•	• FRONT: Laminate			
			(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates			
			114	•	• LAM: Folkstone Grey			
			M	•	• INT: Metal			
			F	•	• Bar Pull			
			613	•	• PULL: Silver			
			RP-LOCKL1-SEL	•	• Lock Selection			
			L	•	• Lock Hole Drilled			
			S	•	• Silver lock			
			(KEYALIKE)	•	• LOCK: Keyed Alike			
			(LOCK)	•	• Specify lock core & key separately			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
79	3	BF	RMDH311R	2,120.00	6,360.00	731.40	2,194.20	65.50 %
			Raised Mobile Pedestal, Box/File, 16Wx19Dx22-3/8H					
			RP-CASE-SURF-SEL	•	• Case Surface Selection			
			(L)	•	• CASE: Laminate			
			(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates			
			114	•	• LAM: Folkstone Grey			
			(L)	•	• FRONT: Laminate			
			(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates			
			114	•	• LAM: Folkstone Grey			
			M	•	• INT: Metal			
			F	•	• Bar Pull			
			613	•	• PULL: Silver			
			RP-LOCKL1-SEL	•	• Lock Selection			
			L	•	• Lock Hole Drilled			
			S	•	• Silver lock			
			(KEYALIKE)	•	• LOCK: Keyed Alike			
			(LOCK)	•	• Specify lock core & key separately			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
80	1	ODE/DFS	Y6485.FG	726.00	726.00	348.48	348.48	52.00 %
			@Ode Desk Lamp, Freestanding					
			BK	•	• @black			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
81	1	DB1F24	DB1F24SP	40.00	40.00	13.80	13.80	65.50 %
			Flat Bracket 24" - Single Pack					
			•	•				
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
82	1	OF/24	RPOFL1242	887.00	887.00	306.02	306.02	65.50 %
			Open Frame Leg for Peninsula, 24Dx28-3/8H					
			RPOFL-LEG-PAINT-AN	•	• Paint or Anodized Finish			
			114	•	• PAINT: Folkstone Grey			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
83	1	VWMES	TBVWMES	42.00	42.00	14.49	14.49	65.50 %
			Vertical Wire Manager, Standard Electric					
			FIN-BASEPNT	•	• Paint Finish			
			613	•	• PAINT: Silver (Smooth)			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
84	1	PM44	RDHPM44	480.00	480.00	165.60	165.60	65.50 %
			Partial/Half Height Modesty Panel, 44Wx12H					
			RDHM-SURF-SEL	•	• Modesty Surface Selection			
			(L)	•	• Laminate			
			124	•	• LAM: Medium Cherry			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
85	1	BK-AEX-M	TBKEXAM16G	6,090.00	6,090.00	2,101.05	2,101.05	65.50 %
			Tone Electric Extended Height Adjustable 90 Degree Corner Table Base, Adjustable Width, Medium 47-1/4W to 74-1/2W x 16D, with glides (48W-84W returns)					
			ACC-SWITCH	•	• Electric Switch Selection			
			S	•	• SWITCH: Standard			
			FIN-BASEPNT	•	• Paint Finish			
			114	•	• PAINT: Folkstone Grey (Smooth)			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
86	1	4623	TTRR4623N	607.00	607.00	209.42	209.42	65.50 %
			Tone Reff Table Top, Rectangular, 46W x 23D, no grommet					
			FIN-TOP-GRD-L5V	•	• Top Finish Type			
			(L)	•	• TOP: Laminate			
			124	•	• LAM: Medium Cherry			
			124	•	• EDGE: Medium Cherry			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
87	1	6429	TTRR6429N	788.00	788.00	271.86	271.86	65.50 %
			Tone Reff Table Top, Rectangular, 64W x 29D, no grommet					
			FIN-TOP-GRD-L5V	•	• Top Finish Type			
			(L)	•	• TOP: Laminate			
			124	•	• LAM: Medium Cherry			
			124	•	• EDGE: Medium Cherry			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
88	2	30	RPDHB30	392.00	784.00	135.24	270.48	65.50 %
			Pedestal Back, 30Wx28-3/8H, for 28-3/8" planning					
			RP-PEDS-BACK-SURF	•	• Surface Selection			
			(L)	•	• Laminate			
			(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates			
			118	•	• LAM: Bright White			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
89	1	KREFELD	752	8,710.00	8,710.00	3,004.95	3,004.95	65.50 %
			Ludwig Mies Van der Rohe Krefeld Settee, 57Wx27Dx30H					
		75-FIN-LEG	•	• Leg Finish				
		AM	•	• LEG: Medium Cherry				
		752-UPH	•	• Cal 133 Fire Code Upholstery Option				
		~	•	• OPT: Standard				
		(K1552)	•	• TEX: Chance (A)				
		K15527	•	• COL: Moonlit				
		Tag: CITY MANAGER						
90	1	10824	RSD1082	1,173.00	1,173.00	404.69	404.69	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 108Wx24Dx1-1/2H					
		GROMNF	•	• Grommet Option				
		N	•	• No Grommet				
		~	•	• No grommet finish necessary				
		RSD-TOP-FIN-TYPE	•	• Top Finish Type				
		(L)	•	• TOP: Laminate				
		(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates				
		124	•	• LAM: Medium Cherry				
		124	•	• EDGE: Medium Cherry				
		Tag: CITY MANAGER						
91	1	BF	RMDH311R	2,120.00	2,120.00	731.40	731.40	65.50 %
			Raised Mobile Pedestal, Box/File, 16Wx19Dx22-3/8H					
		RP-CASE-SURF-SEL	•	• Case Surface Selection				
		(L)	•	• CASE: Laminate				
		(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates				
		114	•	• LAM: Folkstone Grey				
		(L)	•	• FRONT: Laminate				
		(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates				
		114	•	• LAM: Folkstone Grey				
		M	•	• INT: Metal				
		F	•	• Bar Pull				
		613	•	• PULL: Silver				
		RP-LOCKL1-SEL	•	• Lock Selection				
		L	•	• Lock Hole Drilled				
		S	•	• Silver lock				
		(KEYALIKE)	•	• LOCK: Keyed Alike				
		(LOCK)	•	• Specify lock core & key separately				
		Tag: CITY MANAGER						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %	
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended		
KNOLL									
92	2	FF	RP302K	2,011.00	4,022.00	693.80	1,387.60	65.50 %	
			Pedestal, File/File, 30Wx23Dx28-3/8H, Flush Base, for 28-3/8" planning						
			RP-CASE-SURF-SEL	•	• Case Surface Selection				
			(L)	•	• CASE: Laminate				
			(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates				
			114	•	• LAM: Folkstone Grey				
			(L)	•	• FRONT: Laminate				
			(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates				
			114	•	• LAM: Folkstone Grey				
			M	•	• INT: Metal				
			F	•	• Bar Pull				
			613	•	• PULL: Silver				
			RP-LOCKL1-SEL	•	• Lock Selection				
			L	•	• Lock Hole Drilled				
			S	•	• Silver lock				
			(KEYALIKE)	•	• LOCK: Keyed Alike				
			(LOCK)	•	• Specify lock core & key separately				
			Tag: CITY MANAGER						
93	1	ODE/DFS	Y6485.FG	726.00	726.00	348.48	348.48	52.00 %	
			@Ode Desk Lamp, Freestanding						
			BK	•	• @black				
			Tag: CITY MANAGER						
94	1	DB1F24	DB1F24SP	40.00	40.00	13.80	13.80	65.50 %	
			Flat Bracket 24" - Single Pack						
				•	•				
			Tag: CITY MANAGER						
95	1	OF/24	RPOFL1242	887.00	887.00	306.02	306.02	65.50 %	
			Open Frame Leg for Peninsula, 24Dx28-3/8H						
			RPOFL-LEG-PAINT-AN	•	• Paint or Anodized Finish				
			114	•	• PAINT: Folkstone Grey				
			Tag: CITY MANAGER						
96	1	VWMES	TBVWMES	42.00	42.00	14.49	14.49	65.50 %	
			Vertical Wire Manager, Standard Electric						
			FIN-BASEPNT	•	• Paint Finish				
			613	•	• PAINT: Silver (Smooth)				
			Tag: CITY MANAGER						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
97	1	PM44	RDHPM44	480.00	480.00	165.60	165.60	65.50 %
			Partial/Half Height Modesty Panel, 44Wx12H					
			RDHM-SURF-SEL	•	• Modesty Surface Selection			
			(L)	•	• Laminate			
			124	•	• LAM: Medium Cherry			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
98	1	PM50	RDHPM50	512.00	512.00	176.64	176.64	65.50 %
			Partial/Half Height Modesty Panel, 50Wx12H					
			RDHM-SURF-SEL	•	• Modesty Surface Selection			
			(L)	•	• Laminate			
			124	•	• LAM: Medium Cherry			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
99	1	BK-AEX-M	TBKEXAM16G	6,090.00	6,090.00	2,101.05	2,101.05	65.50 %
			Tone Electric Extended Height Adjustable 90 Degree Corner Table Base, Adjustable Width, Medium 47-1/4W to 74-1/2W x 16D, with glides (48W-84W returns)					
			ACC-SWITCH	•	• Electric Switch Selection			
			S	•	• SWITCH: Standard			
			FIN-BASEPNT	•	• Paint Finish			
			114	•	• PAINT: Folkstone Grey (Smooth)			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
100	1	4623	TTRR4623N	607.00	607.00	209.42	209.42	65.50 %
			Tone Reff Table Top, Rectangular, 46W x 23D, no grommet					
			FIN-TOP-GRD-L5V	•	• Top Finish Type			
			(L)	•	• TOP: Laminate			
			124	•	• LAM: Medium Cherry			
			124	•	• EDGE: Medium Cherry			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
101	1	6429	TTRR6429N	788.00	788.00	271.86	271.86	65.50 %
			Tone Reff Table Top, Rectangular, 64W x 29D, no grommet					
			FIN-TOP-GRD-L5V	•	• Top Finish Type			
			(L)	•	• TOP: Laminate			
			124	•	• LAM: Medium Cherry			
			124	•	• EDGE: Medium Cherry			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %	
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended		
KNOLL									
102	2	30	RPDHB30	392.00	784.00	135.24	270.48	65.50 %	
			Pedestal Back, 30Wx28-3/8H, for 28-3/8" planning						
			RP-PEDS-BACK-SURF:	•	• Surface Selection				
			(L)	•	• Laminate				
			(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates				
			118	•	• LAM: Bright White				
			Tag: CITY MANAGER						
103	1	10824	RSD1082	1,173.00	1,173.00	404.69	404.69	65.50 %	
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 108Wx24Dx1-1/2H						
			GROMNF	•	• Grommet Option				
			N	•	• No Grommet				
			~	•	• No grommet finish necessary				
			RSD-TOP-FIN-TYPE	•	• Top Finish Type				
			(L)	•	• TOP: Laminate				
			(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates				
			124	•	• LAM: Medium Cherry				
			124	•	• EDGE: Medium Cherry				
			Tag: CITY MANAGER						
104	1	BF	RMDH311R	2,120.00	2,120.00	731.40	731.40	65.50 %	
			Raised Mobile Pedestal, Box/File, 16Wx19Dx22-3/8H						
			RP-CASE-SURF-SEL	•	• Case Surface Selection				
			(L)	•	• CASE: Laminate				
			(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates				
			114	•	• LAM: Folkstone Grey				
			(L)	•	• FRONT: Laminate				
			(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates				
			114	•	• LAM: Folkstone Grey				
			M	•	• INT: Metal				
			F	•	• Bar Pull				
			613	•	• PULL: Silver				
			RP-LOCKL1-SEL	•	• Lock Selection				
			L	•	• Lock Hole Drilled				
			S	•	• Silver lock				
			(KEYALIKE)	•	• LOCK: Keyed Alike				
			(LOCK)	•	• Specify lock core & key separately				
			Tag: CITY MANAGER						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
KNOLL								
105	2	FF	RP302K	2,011.00	4,022.00	693.80	1,387.60	65.50 %
			Pedestal, File/File, 30Wx23Dx28-3/8H, Flush Base, for 28-3/8" planning					
			RP-CASE-SURF-SEL	•	• Case Surface Selection			
			(L)	•	• CASE: Laminate			
			(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates			
			114	•	• LAM: Folkstone Grey			
			(L)	•	• FRONT: Laminate			
			(CORE)	•	• Core Laminates			
			114	•	• LAM: Folkstone Grey			
			M	•	• INT: Metal			
			F	•	• Bar Pull			
			613	•	• PULL: Silver			
			RP-LOCKL1-SEL	•	• Lock Selection			
			L	•	• Lock Hole Drilled			
			S	•	• Silver lock			
			(KEYALIKE)	•	• LOCK: Keyed Alike			
			(LOCK)	•	• Specify lock core & key separately			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
106	1	ODE/DFS	Y6485.FG	726.00	726.00	348.48	348.48	52.00 %
			@Ode Desk Lamp, Freestanding					
			BK	•	• @black			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					
SITONIT								
107	12	6422T.AR8	6422T.AR8	1,270.00	15,240.00	596.90	7,162.80	53.00 %
			Prava, Midback, Swivel Tilt Cntrl, AR8 Arm					
			6422T	•	• Fabric or Leather Upholstery Selection			
			FABRIC	•	• Fabric Grade Selections			
			~	•	• No Selection			
			FG4	•	• Fabric Grade 4			
			FAUX FELT	•	• Faux Felt Standard Color Selection			
			STONE	•	• Faux Felt Stone			
			B11	•	• Base Selection			
			B3	•	• Polished Aluminum			
			C16	•	• Carpet Casters			
			PKG1-PRAVA	•	• Packaging Options			
			KD	•	• Knocked Down			
			Tag: CITY MANAGER					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:23 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: CITY MANAGER
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price	
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended

Product Subtotal: \$119,876.19



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:29 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: TREASURY
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
HERMANMILLER								
1	3		AER2B23DW	1,731.00	5,193.00	830.88	2,492.64	52.00 %
			+Work Chair,RTA,New Aeron,B Size,Std-Hgt Range Adj,Tlt Lim and Seat Angle,Fully Adj Arms,Non-Uphst Armpads					
		AJ	● Back Support Op ● +adjustable lumbar support					
		G1	● Frame Finish ● +graphite					
		G1	● Chassis Finish ● +graphite					
		G1	● Base Finish ● +graphite					
		BB	● Casters/Glides ● +2 1/2" hard caster, black yoke, carpet only					
		BK	● Armpad Finish ● +black					
		231	● 8Z Pellicle ● +8Z Pellicle-Pr Cat 1					
		03	● 231_Colors ● +8Z Pellicle graphite					
		Tag: TREASURY						
BUDGETARY PRICING								
2	4	78/36	DP8CRR7836	571.00	2,284.00	197.00	788.00	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 78Hx36W					
		5	● Top Cap Profile ● TOPCAP: Flat Metal					
		118T	● Top Cap Finish ● TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)					
		K	● Raceway Knock ● RACE: with Knockouts					
		(CORE)	● Base Raceway F ● Core Paints					
		118T	● Base Raceway F ● RACE: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: TREASURY						
3	3	50/48	DP8CRR5048	416.00	1,248.00	143.52	430.56	65.50 %
			Build-to-Spec Panel Frame, Topway, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx48W					
		5	● Top Cap Profile ● TOPCAP: Flat Metal					
		118T	● Top Cap Finish ● TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)					
		K	● Raceway Knock ● RACE: with Knockouts					
		(CORE)	● Base Raceway F ● Core Paints					
		118T	● Base Raceway F ● RACE: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag: TREASURY						
4	1	5724	D1R5724N	508.00	508.00	175.26	175.26	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular + Post, 57Wx24D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	● Surface Finish T ● Core Laminates					
		140	● Laminate Finish ● LAM: Warm Ash					
		(CORE)	● Edgeband Finish ● Core Edgebands					
		140	● Edgeband Finish ● EDGE: Warm Ash					
		Tag: TREASURY						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:29 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: TREASURY
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
5	2	4824	D1R4824N	452.00	904.00	155.94	311.88	65.50 %
			Worksurface, Rectangular, 48Wx24D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	• Surface Finish Type	• Core Laminates				
		140	• Laminate Finish	• LAM: Warm Ash				
		(CORE)	• Edgeband Finish	• Core Edgebands				
		140	• Edgeband Finish	• EDGE: Warm Ash				
			Tag: TREASURY					
6	1	RD7836	DPRD17836RN	4,567.00	4,567.00	1,575.62	1,575.62	65.50 %
			Rolling Door, 78H x 36W, Right Hand, no lock					
		118T	• Frame Finish	• FRAME: Bright White (Textured)				
		GL13	• Glass Type	• GLASS: Frosted				
			Tag: TREASURY					
7	1	78	DP8PC78	94.00	94.00	32.43	32.43	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Straight, 78H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: TREASURY					
8	3	50	DP8PC502	117.00	351.00	40.37	121.11	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Corner, 50H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: TREASURY					
9	1	50	DP8PC50	73.00	73.00	25.19	25.19	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Straight, 50H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: TREASURY					
10	1	28	DP8PC28LH	58.00	58.00	20.01	20.01	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Hi-Lo left hand, 28H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: TREASURY					
11	2	7	DP8PC07RH	12.00	24.00	4.14	8.28	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Hi-Lo right hand, 7H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
			Tag: TREASURY					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:29 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: TREASURY
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
12	1	7	DP8PC07LH	12.00	12.00	4.14	4.14	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Hi-Lo left hand, 7H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type • Core Paints					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag:	TREASURY					
13	1	7	DP8PC07H	12.00	12.00	4.14	4.14	65.50 %
			Post Cover, Hi-Lo Straight, 7H, Horizon					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type • Core Paints					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag:	TREASURY					
14	8		DP1SO6436	321.00	2,568.00	110.75	886.00	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 36W, for 64H Panel					
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection • FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	• Annex Color Sel • COL: Frost					
		Tag:	TREASURY					
15	3		DP1SO5048	330.00	990.00	113.85	341.55	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 48W, for 50H Panel					
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection • FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	• Annex Color Sel • COL: Frost					
		Tag:	TREASURY					
16	3		DP1SO2848	238.00	714.00	82.11	246.33	65.50 %
			Fabric Tile, 28Hx48W, for 36H Panel					
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection • FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	• Annex Color Sel • COL: Frost					
		Tag:	TREASURY					
17	3		DP1MBT48	196.00	588.00	67.62	202.86	65.50 %
			Markerboard Tray, 48W					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type • Core Paints					
		118T	• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
		Tag:	TREASURY					
18	2	G7/66S	DP1AU0766CG	878.00	1,756.00	302.91	605.82	65.50 %
			Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx66W, Topway					
		118T	• Frame Finish • FRAME: Bright White (Textured)					
		GL13	• Glass Type • GLASS: Frosted					
		Tag:	TREASURY					
19	2	G7/30S	DP1AU0730CG	488.00	976.00	168.36	336.72	65.50 %
			Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx30W, Topway					
		118T	• Frame Finish • FRAME: Bright White (Textured)					
		GL13	• Glass Type • GLASS: Frosted					
		Tag:	TREASURY					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:29 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: TREASURY
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
20	2	G7/24S	DP1AU0724CG	446.00	892.00	153.87	307.74	65.50 %
			Frameless Add Up, Glass, 7Hx24W, Topway					
		118T	• Frame Finish	• FRAME: Bright White (Textured)				
		GL13	• Glass Type	• GLASS: Frosted				
		Tag: TREASURY						
21	1	DD1EU24	DD1EU24	562.00	562.00	193.89	193.89	65.50 %
			End Unit Support, 14-7/8Wx24D					
		(CORE TX)	• Paint Finish Type	• Textured Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: TREASURY						
22	4		D2P1FT1436	799.00	3,196.00	275.66	1,102.64	65.50 %
			Single Pane Window, Top Position for Panels with Topway, 36Wx14H, Powder Tempered Glass (GL13)					
		(CORE)	• Paint Finish Type	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: TREASURY						
23	1	S	DP8CPTS5	9.00	9.00	3.11	3.11	65.50 %
			Post Top Cap Assembly Inline, Horizon, metal flat, Topway					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: TREASURY						
24	1	2	DP8CPT25	9.00	9.00	3.11	3.11	65.50 %
			Post Top Cap Assembly Two Way, Horizon, metal flat, Topway					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: TREASURY						
25	3	1	DP8CPT15	9.00	27.00	3.11	9.33	65.50 %
			Post Top Cap Assembly One Way, Horizon, metal flat, Topway					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: TREASURY						
26	1	78	DP8CPA7825	399.00	399.00	137.66	137.66	65.50 %
			Two Way Post Assembly "L", 78H, Horizon, metal flat, Top Way					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: TREASURY						
27	2	42	DP8CPA4225	216.00	432.00	74.52	149.04	65.50 %
			Two Way Post Assembly "L", 42H, Horizon, metal flat, Top Way					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: TREASURY						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:29 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: TREASURY
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
28	2	5TCT	DP5TCTSP	8.00	16.00	2.76	5.52	65.50 %
			Panel-to-Panel Top Cap Transition, used with metal flat - Single Pack					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: TREASURY						
29	1	TC	DP5PT36	58.00	58.00	20.01	20.01	65.50 %
			Panel Top Cap, 36W, metal flat					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: TREASURY						
30	4	78	DP5PE78	106.00	424.00	36.57	146.28	65.50 %
			Panel End Assembly, 78H, metal flat					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: TREASURY						
31	3	50	DP5PE50	96.00	288.00	33.12	99.36	65.50 %
			Panel End Assembly, 50H, metal flat					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: TREASURY						
32	3	42	DP5PE42	91.00	273.00	31.40	94.20	65.50 %
			Panel End Assembly, 42H, metal flat					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: TREASURY						
33	3		DP3MB11448	213.00	639.00	73.49	220.47	65.50 %
			Markerboard Tile, 14H, (1 tile), for 48W Panel					
		MBW	• Tile Finish	• TILE: Markerboard White				
		Tag: TREASURY						
34	8		DP2SOS36	48.00	384.00	16.56	132.48	65.50 %
			D2 Tile Support for 36W Panel					
		NA	• D2 Tile Support	• D2: Black				
		Tag: TREASURY						
35	2	DAEC	DP1AUECTP	59.00	118.00	20.36	40.72	65.50 %
			End Cap for Frameless Add Up (package of 10)					
		118T	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Textured)				
		Tag: TREASURY						
36	2	2	DE1DR2SP	55.00	110.00	18.98	37.96	65.50 %
			Duplex Circuit 2 - Single Pack					
		(UND)	• Electrical Finish	• ***Undecided***				
		Tag: TREASURY						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:29 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: TREASURY
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
37	3	1	DE1DR1SP Duplex Circuit 1 - Single Pack (UND) Tag: TREASURY	55.00	165.00	18.98	56.94	65.50 %
			• Electrical Finish • ***Undecided***					
38	3	DB1PWSL	DB1PWSL Panel-to-Worksurface Bracket, Left 118T Tag: TREASURY	10.00	30.00	3.45	10.35	65.50 %
			• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
39	1	24	DB1PSP24 Worksurface End Panel, 24D, Panel Attachment 118T Tag: TREASURY	481.00	481.00	165.95	165.95	65.50 %
			• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
40	1	DB1C24R	DB1C24R Cantilever Bracket, Right, 24"D, Single Pack 118T Tag: TREASURY	94.00	94.00	32.43	32.43	65.50 %
			• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
41	2	DB1C18R	DB1C18R Cantilever Bracket, Right, 18"D, Single Pack 118T Tag: TREASURY	70.00	140.00	24.15	48.30	65.50 %
			• Paint Finish • PAINT: Bright White (Textured)					
42	1	PPC	DP8PPC Panel to Panel Connector, In Line, 10 Pack • Tag: TREASURY	26.00	26.00	8.97	8.97	65.50 %
			•					
43	1	78	DP8PO78 Universal Post Component, 78H, post only, Horizon • Tag: TREASURY	271.00	271.00	93.50	93.50	65.50 %
			•					
44	4	50	DP8PO50 Universal Post Component, 50H, post only, Horizon • Tag: TREASURY	131.00	524.00	45.20	180.80	65.50 %
			•					
45	1	WS78	DP3PWS78 Panel/Screen Wall Starter, 78H • Tag: TREASURY	175.00	175.00	60.38	60.38	65.50 %
			•					



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:29 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: TREASURY
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
46	4		DP2SOSC D2 Tile Support Mounting Brackets	.00	.00	.00	.00	65.50 %
			Tag: TREASURY					
47	3	CL311/72	DE4CL31172BB Clamp-On Outlet, 3 Power/1 Dual USB/1 Data (311), 72L Cordset, Black Housing and Bracket	825.00	2,475.00	284.63	853.89	65.50 %
			Tag: TREASURY					
48	1	IN	DE18RBI56 Base Power Infeed, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 56" (reversible)	374.00	374.00	129.03	129.03	65.50 %
			Tag: TREASURY					
49	3	PM	DE18PM48 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 48"W Panel	213.00	639.00	73.49	220.47	65.50 %
			Tag: TREASURY					
50	2	PM	DE18PM30 Power Module, 2+2 Shared Neutrals, 30"W Panel	185.00	370.00	63.83	127.66	65.50 %
			Tag: TREASURY					
51	3	D1WB26	D1WB26 Worksurface Cable Management Basket, 25-1/2"	64.00	192.00	22.08	66.24	65.50 %
			Tag: TREASURY					
52	2	42/24	DP8CMMRR4224 Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx24W	616.00	1,232.00	212.52	425.04	65.50 %
		3	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Top Cap Profile • Top Cap Finish • Raceway Knockout • Base Raceway F • Base Raceway F • Fabric Selection • Annex Color Sel 					
		NA	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • TOPCAP: None • no finish required • RACE: with Knockouts • Core Paints • RACE: Bright White (Textured) • FABRIC: Annex (Gr10) • COL: Frost 					
		K						
		(CORE)						
		118T						
		(W1360)						
		W13604						
		Tag: TREASURY						



CITY OF CARSON

9/27/2022

BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:29 PM

Quote # 206811

Department: TREASURY

PO #

Sales Order #

Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %	
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended		
BUDGETARY PRICING									
53	4	42/30	DP8CMMRR4230	673.00	2,692.00	232.19	928.76	65.50 %	
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx30W						
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None					
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required					
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts					
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints					
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)					
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost					
		Tag: TREASURY							
54	2	42/36	DP8CMMRR4236	736.00	1,472.00	253.92	507.84	65.50 %	
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 42Hx36W						
		3	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: None					
		NA	• Top Cap Finish	• no finish required					
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts					
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints					
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)					
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost					
		Tag: TREASURY							
55	2	50/30	DP8CMMRR5030	767.00	1,534.00	264.62	529.24	65.50 %	
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 50Hx30W						
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal					
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)					
		K	• Raceway Knockout	• RACE: with Knockouts					
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints					
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)					
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)					
		W13604	• Annex Color Selection	• COL: Frost					
		Tag: TREASURY							



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:29 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: TREASURY
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
56	1	78/18	DP8CMMRR7818	1,041.00	1,041.00	359.15	359.15	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 78Hx18W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		N	• Raceway Knock	• RACE: no Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Sel	• COL: Frost				
		Tag: TREASURY						
57	1	78/30	DP8CMMRR7830	1,238.00	1,238.00	427.11	427.11	65.50 %
			Preconfigured Panel, Topway, Monolithic/Monolithic, Fabric to Raceway Side 1 & 2, 78Hx30W					
		5	• Top Cap Profile	• TOPCAP: Flat Metal				
		118T	• Top Cap Finish	• TOPCAP: Bright White (Textured)				
		K	• Raceway Knock	• RACE: with Knockouts				
		(CORE)	• Base Raceway F	• Core Paints				
		118T	• Base Raceway F	• RACE: Bright White (Textured)				
		(W1360)	• Fabric Selection	• FABRIC: Annex (Gr10)				
		W13604	• Annex Color Sel	• COL: Frost				
		Tag: TREASURY						
58	3	DCLMP	SAPMADCLMPK	703.00	2,109.00	305.81	917.43	56.50 %
			Sapper Double Arm Kit, table clamp mount, 16" mast, movement joints, adjustment knob, cable management clips					
		118	• Finish Selection	• PAINT: Bright White				
		R	• Adjustment Knot	• KNOB: Red				
		Tag: TREASURY						
59	3		VAPPT15N	56.00	168.00	19.32	57.96	65.50 %
			Quoin Pedestal, Pencil Tray Accessory Kit, 15" wide pedestal, Single Piece, Black					
			•	•				
		Tag: TREASURY						
60	3	MC1518	VPMC1518	261.00	783.00	90.05	270.15	65.50 %
			Quoin Mobile Pedestal Cushion, 15Wx18.75D					
		~	• Upholstery Optic	• UPH: Standard				
		(K2085)	• Textile Selection	• FABRIC: Crossroad (A)				
		K208514	• Crossroad Color	• COL: Granite				
		Tag: TREASURY						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:29 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: TREASURY
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
61	3	FF	VPG281524FFCNSL	895.00	2,685.00	308.78	926.34	65.50 %
			Quoin Floorstanding Pedestal, Desk Supporting, 28Hx15Wx24D, File/File, No Top, Flat Steel Front, barrel lock					
		118	• Case Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth)				
		~	• Front Finish	• Same finish as case				
		T	• Pull Type	• 5" Finger Pull				
		114	• Pull Finish	• PULL: Folkstone Grey				
		C	• Lock Finish	• LOCK: Chrome				
		Tag: TREASURY						
62	3	BF	VPM201518BFNSL	1,018.00	3,054.00	351.21	1,053.63	65.50 %
			Quoin Mobile Pedestal, 20Hx15Wx18.75D, Box/File, No Top, Flat Steel front with Finger Pull, barrel lock					
		118	• Case Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (smooth)				
		~	• Front Finish	• Same finish as case				
		H	• Caster Type	• Hard Caster				
		T	• Pull Type	• 5" Finger Pull				
		114	• Pull Finish	• PULL: Folkstone Grey				
		C	• Lock Finish	• LOCK: Chrome				
		(KEYALIKE)	• Prep For Lock S	• Keyed Alike				
		(LOCK)	• Lock Note	• Specify lock core & key separately				
		Tag: TREASURY						
63	7	BC-EM	TBCEAM29G	3,896.00	27,272.00	1,344.12	9,408.84	65.50 %
			Tone Electric Height Adjustable C-Leg Table Base with Adjustable Crossbar, Medium 41-3/4W to 69-1/4W x 29D, extended foot, with glides (for use with 42W to 78W x 30D nominal top)					
		S	• Electric Switch S	• SWITCH: Standard				
		118	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Smooth)				
		Tag: TREASURY						
64	3	BC-EM	TBCEAM29G	3,896.00	11,688.00	1,344.12	4,032.36	65.50 %
			Tone Electric Height Adjustable C-Leg Table Base with Adjustable Crossbar, Medium 41-3/4W to 69-1/4W x 29D, extended foot, with glides (for use with 42W to 78W x 30D nominal top)					
		S	• Electric Switch S	• SWITCH: Standard				
		118	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Smooth)				
		Tag: TREASURY						
65	5	BC-EM	TBCEAM29G	3,896.00	19,480.00	1,344.12	6,720.60	65.50 %
			Tone Electric Height Adjustable C-Leg Table Base with Adjustable Crossbar, Medium 41-3/4W to 69-1/4W x 29D, extended foot, with glides (for use with 42W to 78W x 30D nominal top)					
		S	• Electric Switch S	• SWITCH: Standard				
		118	• Paint Finish	• PAINT: Bright White (Smooth)				
		Tag: TREASURY						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:29 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: TREASURY
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price		Discount %
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
BUDGETARY PRICING								
66	4	BC-EM	TBCEAM29G	3,896.00	15,584.00	1,344.12	5,376.48	65.50 %
			Tone Electric Height Adjustable C-Leg Table Base with Adjustable Crossbar, Medium 41-3/4W to 69-1/4W x 29D, extended foot, with glides (for use with 42W to 78W x 30D nominal top)					
		S	● Electric Switch S ● SWITCH: Standard					
		118	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Smooth)					
		Tag: TREASURY						
67	9	BC-EM	TBCEAM29G	3,896.00	35,064.00	1,344.12	12,097.08	65.50 %
			Tone Electric Height Adjustable C-Leg Table Base with Adjustable Crossbar, Medium 41-3/4W to 69-1/4W x 29D, extended foot, with glides (for use with 42W to 78W x 30D nominal top)					
		S	● Electric Switch S ● SWITCH: Standard					
		118	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Smooth)					
		Tag: TREASURY						
68	24	BC-EM	TBCEAM29G	3,896.00	93,504.00	1,344.12	32,258.88	65.50 %
			Tone Electric Height Adjustable C-Leg Table Base with Adjustable Crossbar, Medium 41-3/4W to 69-1/4W x 29D, extended foot, with glides (for use with 42W to 78W x 30D nominal top)					
		S	● Electric Switch S ● SWITCH: Standard					
		118	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Smooth)					
		Tag: TREASURY						
69	3	BC-EM	TBCEAM29G	3,896.00	11,688.00	1,344.12	4,032.36	65.50 %
			Tone Electric Height Adjustable C-Leg Table Base with Adjustable Crossbar, Medium 41-3/4W to 69-1/4W x 29D, extended foot, with glides (for use with 42W to 78W x 30D nominal top)					
		S	● Electric Switch S ● SWITCH: Standard					
		118	● Paint Finish ● PAINT: Bright White (Smooth)					
		Tag: TREASURY						
70	3	6429	TTDR6429N	736.00	2,208.00	253.92	761.76	65.50 %
			Tone Dividends Horizon Table Top, Rectangular, 64W x 29D, no grommet					
		(CORE)	● Surface Finish T ● Core Laminates					
		140	● Laminate Finish ● LAM: Warm Ash					
		140	● Edgeband Finish ● EDGE: Warm Ash					
		Tag: TREASURY						



CITY OF CARSON 9/27/2022
 BUDGETARY PRICING ONLY- NOT C 12:35:29 PM
 Quote # 206811
 Department: TREASURY
 PO #
 Sales Order # Discount %

Item	Qty	Contract	Product	List Price		Sell Price	
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
				Product Subtotal:		\$94,457.98	